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0000021283-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ANDERSON, 
JOHN R JR 

8/29/2019 159716 Clerical LEASEHOLD 
MOBILE HOM

PERSONAL 
PROPERTY &amp; 

LEASEHOLD MOBH

0000023150-2018-2018-0000-0 REI ANDERSON, 
WILLIAM H 

8/14/2019 159541 Adjustment 182.000000 0 -182.00

0000029263-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ARMSTRONG, 
ELLIS R 

8/13/2019 159514 Over 
Assessment

19 SEC 1 RPB 86-33 
L

19 SEC 1 RPB 86-33 
L AND PERSONAL 

PROPERTY

0000029263-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ARMSTRONG, 
ELLIS R 

8/13/2019 159514 Over 
Assessment

165225 163047 -2,178.00

0000029263-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ARMSTRONG, 
ELLIS R 

69 CHEV 2S 
124379N638761    

CAMARO

8/13/2019 159514 Over 
Assessment

800

0000029263-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ARMSTRONG, 
ELLIS R 

69 CHEV 2S 
124379N638761    

CAMARO

8/13/2019 159514 Over 
Assessment

27

0000029263-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ARMSTRONG, 
ELLIS R 

69 CHEV 2S 
124379N638761    

CAMARO

8/13/2019 159514 Over 
Assessment

OVEST

0000043382-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BRAVO, ERIKA D 8/30/2019 159725 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000043382-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BRAVO, ERIKA D 8/30/2019 159725 Adjustment 7700 0 -7,700.00

0000043382-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BRAVO, ERIKA D 177-178 PB6-181 
311

8/30/2019 159725 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000052503-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EBERLE, LORITA 
J 

8/1/2019 159348 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0000052503-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EBERLE, LORITA 
J 

8/1/2019 159348 Listed In Error 4000 0 -4,000.00

0000052503-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EBERLE, LORITA 
J 

2410 YY 
SHERWOOD ST 

GREENSBORO, NC 
27403-2024

8/1/2019 159348 Listed In Error 12/31/2018
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0000053474-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BASIC FURN 
STYLES INC

8/27/2019 159689 Sold/Traded 14742 0 -14,742.00

0000053474-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BASIC FURN 
STYLES INC

8/27/2019 159689 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0000053474-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BASIC FURN 
STYLES INC

8/27/2019 159689 Sold/Traded 14742 0 -14,742.00

0000053474-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BASIC FURN 
STYLES INC

FURNITURE-MFG 
OF WOOD 

PRODUCTS

8/27/2019 159689 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0000053474-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BASIC FURN 
STYLES INC

FURNITURE-MFG 
OF WOOD 

PRODUCTS

8/27/2019 159689 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0000053474-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BASIC FURN 
STYLES INC

SUPPLIES 8/27/2019 159689 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0000053474-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BASIC FURN 
STYLES INC

8/27/2019 159689 Sold/Traded 1410 DANMAR HIGH 
POINT NC 27260

1410 DAMAR

0000053474-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BASIC FURN 
STYLES INC

FURNITURE-MFG 
OF WOOD 

PRODUCTS

8/27/2019 159689 Sold/Traded 12366 0 -12,366.00

0000053474-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BASIC FURN 
STYLES INC

FURNITURE-MFG 
OF WOOD 

PRODUCTS

8/27/2019 159689 Sold/Traded 2326 0 -2,326.00

0000059256-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BEDWELL, 
WALTER L III 

8/21/2019 159594 Board ER 38500 24900 -13,600.00

0000059256-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BEDWELL, 
WALTER L III 

40-43 PB21-29 
NICHOL

8/21/2019 159594 Board ER 38500 24900 -13,600.00

0000059256-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BEDWELL, 
WALTER L III 

40-43 PB21-29 
NICHOL

8/21/2019 159594 Board ER 23500 9900 -13,600.00

0000059256-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BEDWELL, 
WALTER L III 

40-43 PB21-29 
NICHOL

8/21/2019 159594 Board ER 38500 24900 -13,600.00

0000106384-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FRANCES JO 
BURGESS LIVING 

TRUST

8/14/2019 159531 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000106384-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FRANCES JO 
BURGESS LIVING 

TRUST

8/14/2019 159531 Adjustment 92500 0 -92,500.00

0000106384-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FRANCES JO 
BURGESS LIVING 

TRUST

1.00AC 1 PB119-49 
WA

8/14/2019 159531 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000106384-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FRANCES JO 
BURGESS LIVING 

TRUST

8/14/2019 159531 Adjustment 92500 0 -92,500.00

0000106384-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FRANCES JO 
BURGESS LIVING 

TRUST

8/14/2019 159531 Adjustment 92500 0 -92,500.00
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0000124389-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GREENPARK 
AND 

ASSOCIATES LLC

8/14/2019 159530 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000124389-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GREENPARK 
AND 

ASSOCIATES LLC

8/14/2019 159530 Adjustment 52500 0 -52,500.00

0000124389-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GREENPARK 
AND 

ASSOCIATES LLC

28 SEC2 PB41-84-
86 N

8/14/2019 159530 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000124389-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GREENPARK 
AND 

ASSOCIATES LLC

8/14/2019 159530 Adjustment 52500 0 -52,500.00

0000124389-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GREENPARK 
AND 

ASSOCIATES LLC

8/14/2019 159530 Adjustment 52500 0 -52,500.00

0000128030-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SOULE, 
MATTHEW 

8/15/2019 159559 Clerical 367500 180000 -187,500.00

0000128030-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SOULE, 
MATTHEW 

148 SEC3 PB11-30 
SED

8/15/2019 159559 Clerical 367500 180000 -187,500.00

0000128030-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SOULE, 
MATTHEW 

148 SEC3 PB11-30 
SED

8/15/2019 159559 Clerical 187500

0000128030-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SOULE, 
MATTHEW 

148 SEC3 PB11-30 
SED

8/15/2019 159559 Clerical 187500

0000128030-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SOULE, 
MATTHEW 

148 SEC3 PB11-30 
SED

8/15/2019 159559 Clerical 367500 180000 -187,500.00

0000130543-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPENCE, ERIN 8/21/2019 159629 Board ER * STATE 
EMPLOYEES 

CREDIT UNION, 
00000000000000000

00

* STATE 
EMPLOYEES 

CREDIT UNION, 
00000000000000000

00

0000130543-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPENCE, ERIN 8/21/2019 159629 Board ER STATE 
EMPLOYEES 

CREDIT UNION, 
00000000000000000

00

STATE 
EMPLOYEES 

CREDIT UNION, 
00000000000000000

00

0000130543-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPENCE, ERIN 18 B2 PB25-91 
BK2647

8/21/2019 159629 Board ER 81900 64300 -17,600.00

0000130543-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPENCE, ERIN 18 B2 PB25-91 
BK2647

8/21/2019 159629 Board ER 59900 42300 -17,600.00

0000130543-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPENCE, ERIN 18 B2 PB25-91 
BK2647

8/21/2019 159629 Board ER 81900 64300 -17,600.00

0000130543-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPENCE, ERIN 8/21/2019 159629 Board ER 49850 32250 -17,600.00

0000184512-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TIRESTOP CORP 1-PT2 SEC 2 PB2-
211

8/21/2019 159631 Board ER 249300 176700 -72,600.00

0000184512-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TIRESTOP CORP 1-PT2 SEC 2 PB2-
211

8/21/2019 159631 Board ER 149100 76500 -72,600.00
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0000184512-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TIRESTOP CORP 1-PT2 SEC 2 PB2-
211

8/21/2019 159631 Board ER 249300 176700 -72,600.00

0000184512-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TIRESTOP CORP 8/21/2019 159631 Board ER 249300 176700 -72,600.00

0000210701-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

8/21/2019 159617 Board ER 68600 29300 -39,300.00

0000210701-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

.63AC 23 PHII 
RPB146

8/21/2019 159617 Board ER 68600 29300 -39,300.00

0000210701-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

.63AC 23 PHII 
RPB146

8/21/2019 159617 Board ER 68600 29300 -39,300.00

0000210701-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

.63AC 23 PHII 
RPB146

8/21/2019 159617 Board ER 68600 29300 -39,300.00

0000210702-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

8/21/2019 159619 Board ER 88900 48400 -40,500.00

0000210702-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

.96AC 22 PHII 
RPB146

8/21/2019 159619 Board ER 88900 48400 -40,500.00

0000210702-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

.96AC 22 PHII 
RPB146

8/21/2019 159619 Board ER 88900 48400 -40,500.00

0000210702-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

.96AC 22 PHII 
RPB146

8/21/2019 159619 Board ER 88900 48400 -40,500.00

0000210703-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

8/21/2019 159618 Board ER 71400 28600 -42,800.00

0000210703-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

21 PHII PB137-87 
JAM

8/21/2019 159618 Board ER 71400 28600 -42,800.00

0000210703-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

21 PHII PB137-87 
JAM

8/21/2019 159618 Board ER 71400 28600 -42,800.00

0000210703-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCNAUGHT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

WAYNE 

21 PHII PB137-87 
JAM

8/21/2019 159618 Board ER 71400 28600 -42,800.00

0000213937-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ETEMADFAR, 
MARYAM 

8/21/2019 159605 Board ER 67800 43700 -24,100.00

0000213937-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ETEMADFAR, 
MARYAM 

35-37 BB PB5-352 
INH

8/21/2019 159605 Board ER 67800 43700 -24,100.00

0000213937-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ETEMADFAR, 
MARYAM 

35-37 BB PB5-352 
INH

8/21/2019 159605 Board ER 48300 24200 -24,100.00
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0000213937-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ETEMADFAR, 
MARYAM 

35-37 BB PB5-352 
INH

8/21/2019 159605 Board ER 48300

0000213937-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ETEMADFAR, 
MARYAM 

35-37 BB PB5-352 
INH

8/21/2019 159605 Board ER 67800 43700 -24,100.00

0000222154-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CIENER, DAVID B 8/21/2019 159604 Board ER 1024800 831900 -192,900.00

0000222154-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CIENER, DAVID B 2.26 AC 8/21/2019 159604 Board ER 1024800 831900 -192,900.00

0000222154-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CIENER, DAVID B 2.26 AC 8/21/2019 159604 Board ER 802900 612300 -190,600.00

0000222154-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CIENER, DAVID B 2.26 AC 8/21/2019 159604 Board ER 4400 2100 -2,300.00

0000222154-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CIENER, DAVID B 2.26 AC 8/21/2019 159604 Board ER 1024800 831900 -192,900.00

0000235526-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FONVILLE, 
GRADY L 

8/21/2019 159647 Board ER 67300 12500 -54,800.00

0000235526-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FONVILLE, 
GRADY L 

23-24 B1 PB53-552 
BK

8/21/2019 159647 Board ER 67300 12500 -54,800.00

0000235526-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FONVILLE, 
GRADY L 

23-24 B1 PB53-552 
BK

8/21/2019 159647 Board ER 51000 400 -50,600.00

0000235526-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FONVILLE, 
GRADY L 

23-24 B1 PB53-552 
BK

8/21/2019 159647 Board ER 16300 12100 -4,200.00

0000235526-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FONVILLE, 
GRADY L 

23-24 B1 PB53-552 
BK

8/21/2019 159647 Board ER 67300 12500 -54,800.00

0000263380-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TATE, CLARA 
VINCENT 

8/21/2019 159643 Board ER 51800 38100 -13,700.00

0000263380-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TATE, CLARA 
VINCENT 

17&18 PB12-106 
EASTW

8/21/2019 159643 Board ER 51800 38100 -13,700.00

0000263380-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TATE, CLARA 
VINCENT 

17&18 PB12-106 
EASTW

8/21/2019 159643 Board ER 30800 17100 -13,700.00

0000263380-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TATE, CLARA 
VINCENT 

17&18 PB12-106 
EASTW

8/21/2019 159643 Board ER 30800

0000263380-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TATE, CLARA 
VINCENT 

17&18 PB12-106 
EASTW

8/21/2019 159643 Board ER 51800 38100 -13,700.00

0000266696-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EVERLY 
PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

8/15/2019 159551 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000266696-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EVERLY 
PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

8/15/2019 159551 Adjustment 31650 0 -31,650.00

0000266696-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EVERLY 
PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

LONDON WOODS 
MP1 LO7, PT8 BLC

8/15/2019 159551 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000266696-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EVERLY 
PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

8/15/2019 159551 Adjustment 31250 0 -31,250.00

0000266696-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EVERLY 
PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

8/15/2019 159551 Adjustment 31250 0 -31,250.00
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0000267204-2019-2019-0000-0 REI O'REILLY 
AUTOMOTIVE 

STORES INC

8/13/2019 159508 Listed In Error *13062297-HILL & 
GORDON RENTALS

*13086393-HILL, 
TONY R

*13218951-JAMES, 
DEBORAH

*13237287-HILL, 
SARA C

*13297176-O'REILLY 
AUTOMOTIVE 

STORES INC

0000282269-2018-2018-0000-0 REI FERGUSON, 
DONNA 

8/19/2019 159585 PTC 5000 3000 -2,000.00

0000282269-2018-2018-0000-0 REI FERGUSON, 
DONNA 

104&105 ROYAL AV 8/19/2019 159585 PTC 5000 3000 -2,000.00

0000282269-2018-2018-0000-0 REI FERGUSON, 
DONNA 

104&105 ROYAL AV 8/19/2019 159585 PTC 5000 3000 -2,000.00

0000282269-2018-2018-0000-0 REI FERGUSON, 
DONNA 

104&105 ROYAL AV 8/19/2019 159585 PTC 5000 3000 -2,000.00

0000282269-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FERGUSON, 
DONNA 

8/19/2019 159586 PTC 5000 3000 -2,000.00

0000282269-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FERGUSON, 
DONNA 

104&105 ROYAL AV 8/19/2019 159586 PTC 5000 3000 -2,000.00

0000282269-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FERGUSON, 
DONNA 

104&105 ROYAL AV 8/19/2019 159586 PTC 5000 3000 -2,000.00

0000282269-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FERGUSON, 
DONNA 

104&105 ROYAL AV 8/19/2019 159586 PTC 5000 3000 -2,000.00

0000296214-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BUSTOS, JUAN 
CORTEZ 

8/6/2019 159416 Listed In Error PB 7-53 615 
CAUDELL

PB 7-53 609 - 615 
CAUDELL

0000296214-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BUSTOS, JUAN 
CORTEZ 

PB 7-53 615 
CAUDELL

8/6/2019 159416 Listed In Error PB 7-53 615 
CAUDELL

PB 7-53 609 615 
CAUDELL

0000296214-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BUSTOS, JUAN 
CORTEZ 

8/6/2019 159416 Listed In Error 609 611 CAUDELL 
PL HIGH POINT NC 

27260

609  615 CAUDELL 
PL HIGH POINT NC

0000296214-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BUSTOS, JUAN 
CORTEZ 

PB 7-53 615 
CAUDELL

8/6/2019 159416 Listed In Error 0.09 0.23 0.14

0000296214-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BUSTOS, JUAN 
CORTEZ 

PB 7-53 615 
CAUDELL

8/6/2019 159416 Listed In Error 0.09 0.23 0.14

0000296216-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HARRELL, WILLIE 
JAMES 

8/6/2019 159411 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0000296216-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HARRELL, WILLIE 
JAMES 

8/6/2019 159411 Listed In Error 5000 0 -5,000.00

0000296216-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HARRELL, WILLIE 
JAMES 

PB 7-53 615 
CAUDELL

8/6/2019 159411 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0000306724-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HEATH, BILLY 8/7/2019 159442 Listed In Error 3224 NC HIGHWAY 
150 E REIDSVILLE 

NC 27320

3224 NC HIGHWAY 
150 E 

GREENSBORO NC 
27455
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0000309979-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HENDREN, 
DEBORAH W 

8/2/2019 159358 Clerical 12/31/2018

0000309979-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HENDREN, 
DEBORAH W 

8/2/2019 159358 Clerical 27100 0 -27,100.00

0000309979-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HENDREN, 
DEBORAH W 

LEASEHOLD - 
DWMH LAN

8/2/2019 159358 Clerical 12/31/2018

0000315397-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HICKS, PAUL W 8/1/2019 159353 Clerical 13134778 - 
TENANTS IN 
COMMON -  - 

SECONDARY - 
50.0000 - N

13134778 - 
TENANTS IN 

COMMON - 1 - 
SECONDARY - 100 -

0000315397-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HICKS, PAUL W 8/1/2019 159353 Clerical 13150288 - 
TENANTS IN 
COMMON -  - 

OTHERS - 100.0000 
- N

13150288 - 
TENANTS IN 

COMMON - 1 - 
OTHERS - 100 -

0000315397-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HICKS, PAUL W 8/1/2019 159353 Clerical 13176745 - 
TENANTS IN 
COMMON -  - 

PRIMARY - 50.0000 
- Y

13176745 - 
TENANTS IN 

COMMON - 1 - 
PRIMARY - 100 - Y

0000315397-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HICKS, PAUL W 8/1/2019 159353 Clerical 6056 RIVERDALE 
DR ARCHDALE NC 

27263-9319

6056 RIVERDALE 
DR HIGH POINT NC 

27263-9319

0000316374-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HIGH POINT 
COMPUTER 

SERVICES

8/9/2019 159471 Listed In Error BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0000316374-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HIGH POINT 
COMPUTER 

SERVICES

8/9/2019 159471 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0000316374-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HIGH POINT 
COMPUTER 

SERVICES

8/9/2019 159471 Listed In Error 300 0 -300.00

0000316374-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HIGH POINT 
COMPUTER 

SERVICES

OFFICE F & F, M & 
E

8/9/2019 159471 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0000316374-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HIGH POINT 
COMPUTER 

SERVICES

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/9/2019 159471 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0000316374-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HIGH POINT 
COMPUTER 

SERVICES

NET MIN VALUE 8/9/2019 159471 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0000316374-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HIGH POINT 
COMPUTER 

SERVICES

OFFICE F & F, M & 
E

8/9/2019 159471 Listed In Error 111 0 -111.00

0000316374-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HIGH POINT 
COMPUTER 

SERVICES

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/9/2019 159471 Listed In Error 48 0 -48.00
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0000316617-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RCC 
WESTCHESTER 

CENTRE LLC

8/13/2019 159517 Listed In Error *13239680-HIGH 
POINT RBZ

*12771990-RCC 
WESTCHESTER 

CENTRE LLC

0000318535-2019-2019-0000-0 REI O'REILLY 
AUTOMOTIVE 

STORES INC

8/13/2019 159506 Listed In Error *13062297-HILL & 
GORDON RENTALS

*13086393-HILL, 
TONY R

*13218951-JAMES, 
DEBORAH

*13237287-HILL, 
SARA C

*13297176-O'REILLY 
AUTOMOTIVE 

STORES INC

0000326258-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ARLENE 
SNELLING 

HOLMES 
REVOCABLE 

TRUST

8/14/2019 159529 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000326258-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ARLENE 
SNELLING 

HOLMES 
REVOCABLE 

TRUST

8/14/2019 159529 Adjustment 37700 0 -37,700.00

0000326258-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ARLENE 
SNELLING 

HOLMES 
REVOCABLE 

TRUST

B4 PB14-66 BK1672-
38

8/14/2019 159529 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000326258-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ARLENE 
SNELLING 

HOLMES 
REVOCABLE 

TRUST

8/14/2019 159529 Adjustment 37700 0 -37,700.00

0000326258-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ARLENE 
SNELLING 

HOLMES 
REVOCABLE 

TRUST

8/14/2019 159529 Adjustment 37700 0 -37,700.00

0000328554-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HONEYCUTT, 
WILLIAM R 

4 BI SEC3 PB31-27 
BK

8/1/2019 159338 Clerical 195900 183100 -12,800.00

0000328554-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HONEYCUTT, 
WILLIAM R 

4 BI SEC3 PB31-27 
BK

8/1/2019 159338 Clerical 140900 128100 -12,800.00

0000328554-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HONEYCUTT, 
WILLIAM R 

4 BI SEC3 PB31-27 
BK

8/1/2019 159338 Clerical 195900 183100 -12,800.00

0000328554-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HONEYCUTT, 
WILLIAM R 

8/1/2019 159338 Clerical 195900 183100 -12,800.00

0000336734-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HUGHES, 
GARNETT 

8/7/2019 159443 Clerical 218100 118900 -99,200.00

0000336734-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HUGHES, 
GARNETT 

1 LOT & LAND 8/7/2019 159443 Clerical 218100 118900 -99,200.00
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0000336734-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HUGHES, 
GARNETT 

1 LOT & LAND 8/7/2019 159443 Clerical 159400 102600 -56,800.00

0000336734-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HUGHES, 
GARNETT 

1 LOT & LAND 8/7/2019 159443 Clerical 42400

0000336734-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HUGHES, 
GARNETT 

1 LOT & LAND 8/7/2019 159443 Clerical 218100 118900 -99,200.00

0000337323-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EULA M HUGHES 
FAMILY TRUST

8/14/2019 159537 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000337323-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EULA M HUGHES 
FAMILY TRUST

8/14/2019 159537 Adjustment 24900 0 -24,900.00

0000337323-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EULA M HUGHES 
FAMILY TRUST

1 PB43-18 
CAMPBELL B

8/14/2019 159537 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000337323-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EULA M HUGHES 
FAMILY TRUST

8/14/2019 159537 Adjustment 25000 0 -25,000.00

0000337323-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EULA M HUGHES 
FAMILY TRUST

8/14/2019 159537 Adjustment 25000 0 -25,000.00

0000344105-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HIDDEN 
MEADOWS LLC

8/5/2019 159397 Listed In Error *13070601-INGOLD, 
PERRY R

*11538932-HIDDEN 
MEADOWS LLC

0000346077-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS IHOP 
RESTAURANTS 

LLC

8/27/2019 159688 Assessed In Err BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0000346077-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS IHOP 
RESTAURANTS 

LLC

8/27/2019 159688 Assessed In Err 12/31/2018

0000346077-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS IHOP 
RESTAURANTS 

LLC

8/27/2019 159688 Assessed In Err 4304 0 -4,304.00

0000346077-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS IHOP 
RESTAURANTS 

LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/27/2019 159688 Assessed In Err 12/31/2018

0000346077-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS IHOP 
RESTAURANTS 

LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/27/2019 159688 Assessed In Err 4304 0 -4,304.00

0000350388-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KING CITY 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

8/15/2019 159553 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000350388-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KING CITY 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

8/15/2019 159553 Adjustment 64750 0 -64,750.00

0000350388-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KING CITY 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

23 B17 SEC 2 PB 23
-1

8/15/2019 159553 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000350388-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KING CITY 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

8/15/2019 159553 Adjustment 64750 0 -64,750.00
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0000350388-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KING CITY 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

8/15/2019 159553 Adjustment 64750 0 -64,750.00

0000385018-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HILDA KIVETT 
LIVING TRUST

8/15/2019 159547 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000385018-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HILDA KIVETT 
LIVING TRUST

8/15/2019 159547 Adjustment 98450 0 -98,450.00

0000385018-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HILDA KIVETT 
LIVING TRUST

21 BB PB34-72 
BK2660

8/15/2019 159547 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000385018-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HILDA KIVETT 
LIVING TRUST

8/15/2019 159547 Adjustment 98450 0 -98,450.00

0000385018-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HILDA KIVETT 
LIVING TRUST

8/15/2019 159547 Adjustment 98450 0 -98,450.00

0000387798-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KOURY 
CORPORATION

1  PB 174-58     281 8/21/2019 159633 Board ER 1097300 5860000 4,762,700.00

0000387798-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KOURY 
CORPORATION

1  PB 174-58     281 8/21/2019 159633 Board ER 26500

0000387798-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KOURY 
CORPORATION

1  PB 174-58     281 8/21/2019 159633 Board ER 195200 5860000 5,664,800.00

0000387798-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KOURY 
CORPORATION

1  PB 174-58     281 8/21/2019 159633 Board ER 875600

0000387798-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KOURY 
CORPORATION

1  PB 174-58     281 8/21/2019 159633 Board ER 1097300 5860000 4,762,700.00

0000387798-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KOURY 
CORPORATION

8/21/2019 159633 Board ER 1097300 5860000 4,762,700.00

0000404329-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LEWIS, GEORGE 
CLEVELAND 

8/28/2019 159700 Adjustment CENTRAL 
MORTGAGE 
COMPANY, 

48460874

CENTRAL 
MORTGAGE 
COMPANY, 

48460874

0000404329-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LEWIS, GEORGE 
CLEVELAND 

8/28/2019 159700 Adjustment * CENTRAL 
MORTGAGE 
COMPANY, 

48460874

* CENTRAL 
MORTGAGE 
COMPANY, 

48460874

0000421384-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AYYA 
PROPERTIES INC

8/14/2019 159523 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000421384-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AYYA 
PROPERTIES INC

8/14/2019 159523 Adjustment 46050 0 -46,050.00

0000421384-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AYYA 
PROPERTIES INC

23 SEC 2 PB28-80 8/14/2019 159523 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000421384-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AYYA 
PROPERTIES INC

8/14/2019 159523 Adjustment 46050 0 -46,050.00

0000421384-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AYYA 
PROPERTIES INC

8/14/2019 159523 Adjustment 46050 0 -46,050.00

0000426499-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS MAPLE GROVE 
FLOWER FARM 

INC

8/2/2019 159380 Adjustment 116112 155726 39,614.00
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0000426499-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS MAPLE GROVE 
FLOWER FARM 

INC

FARM & RANCH 
EQUIPMENT

8/2/2019 159380 Adjustment 111443 153195 41,752.00

0000426499-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS MAPLE GROVE 
FLOWER FARM 

INC

FARM & RANCH 
EQUIPMENT

8/2/2019 159380 Adjustment 3440 1302 -2,138.00

0000426499-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS MAPLE GROVE 
FLOWER FARM 

INC

FARM & RANCH 
EQUIPMENT

8/2/2019 159380 Adjustment 111443 153195 41,752.00

0000426499-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS MAPLE GROVE 
FLOWER FARM 

INC

FARM & RANCH 
EQUIPMENT

8/2/2019 159380 Adjustment 3440 1302 -2,138.00

0000440138-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FGM KLOTEN 
LLC

8/14/2019 159525 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000440138-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FGM KLOTEN 
LLC

8/14/2019 159525 Adjustment 33900 0 -33,900.00

0000440138-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FGM KLOTEN 
LLC

6 B3 SEC20 PB25-
100

8/14/2019 159525 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000440138-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FGM KLOTEN 
LLC

8/14/2019 159525 Adjustment 33900 0 -33,900.00

0000440138-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FGM KLOTEN 
LLC

8/14/2019 159525 Adjustment 33900 0 -33,900.00

0000461260-2019-2019-0000-0 REI NAMAZ 
INVESTMENT 

LLC

8/14/2019 159532 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000461260-2019-2019-0000-0 REI NAMAZ 
INVESTMENT 

LLC

8/14/2019 159532 Adjustment 33150 0 -33,150.00

0000461260-2019-2019-0000-0 REI NAMAZ 
INVESTMENT 

LLC

20 PB23-98 BK2529-
43

8/14/2019 159532 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000461260-2019-2019-0000-0 REI NAMAZ 
INVESTMENT 

LLC

8/14/2019 159532 Adjustment 33150 0 -33,150.00

0000461260-2019-2019-0000-0 REI NAMAZ 
INVESTMENT 

LLC

8/14/2019 159532 Adjustment 33150 0 -33,150.00

0000475845-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MORTON, JOHN 
R 

8/1/2019 159351 Listed In Error 252738 253119 381.00

0000475845-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MORTON, JOHN 
R 

MARY S. EVERETT 
LOPART

8/1/2019 159351 Listed In Error 1.69 1.79 0.10

0000475845-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MORTON, JOHN 
R 

MARY S. EVERETT 
LOPART

8/1/2019 159351 Listed In Error 1.69 1.79 0.10

0000475845-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MORTON, JOHN 
R 

MARY S. EVERETT 
LOPART

8/1/2019 159351 Listed In Error 1.69 1.79 0.10
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0000507670-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GRIGGS 
ASSOCIATES LLC

8/14/2019 159528 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000507670-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GRIGGS 
ASSOCIATES LLC

8/14/2019 159528 Adjustment 38800 0 -38,800.00

0000507670-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GRIGGS 
ASSOCIATES LLC

.46 AC FOUST NC61 8/14/2019 159528 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000507670-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GRIGGS 
ASSOCIATES LLC

8/14/2019 159528 Adjustment 38800 0 -38,800.00

0000507670-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GRIGGS 
ASSOCIATES LLC

8/14/2019 159528 Adjustment 38800 0 -38,800.00

0000515495-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PEGRAM, DAWN 
A 

8/2/2019 159372 Listed In Error *13246019-
PEGRAM, MADLIN L 

ESTATE

*10722296-
PEGRAM, DAWN A

0000542097-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATHERINE W 
RASCHE FAMILY 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159550 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000542097-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATHERINE W 
RASCHE FAMILY 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159550 Adjustment 38200 0 -38,200.00

0000542097-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATHERINE W 
RASCHE FAMILY 

TRUST

1 PB89-19  6142-
1674

8/15/2019 159550 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000542097-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATHERINE W 
RASCHE FAMILY 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159550 Adjustment 38200 0 -38,200.00

0000542097-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATHERINE W 
RASCHE FAMILY 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159550 Adjustment 38200 0 -38,200.00

0000550440-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

8/21/2019 159623 Board ER 32400 23000 -9,400.00

0000550440-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.32 AC PT 3 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159623 Board ER 32400 23000 -9,400.00

0000550440-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.32 AC PT 3 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159623 Board ER 32400 23000 -9,400.00

0000550440-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.32 AC PT 3 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159623 Board ER 32400 23000 -9,400.00

0000550441-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.33 AC PT 4 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159626 Board ER 22800 15000 -7,800.00

0000550441-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.33 AC PT 4 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159626 Board ER 22800 15000 -7,800.00

0000550441-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.33 AC PT 4 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159626 Board ER 22800 15000 -7,800.00

0000550441-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

8/21/2019 159626 Board ER 22800 15000 -7,800.00

0000550442-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

8/21/2019 159625 Board ER 32200 20000 -12,200.00
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0000550442-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.31 AC PT 5 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159625 Board ER 32200 20000 -12,200.00

0000550442-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.31 AC PT 5 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159625 Board ER 32200 20000 -12,200.00

0000550442-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.31 AC PT 5 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159625 Board ER 32200 20000 -12,200.00

0000550443-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

8/21/2019 159624 Board ER 32200 29000 -3,200.00

0000550443-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.31 AC PT 6 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159624 Board ER 32200 29000 -3,200.00

0000550443-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.31 AC PT 6 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159624 Board ER 32200 29000 -3,200.00

0000550443-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RICHARDSON, 
LUCINDA J 

2.31 AC PT 6 PB 18-
4

8/21/2019 159624 Board ER 32200 29000 -3,200.00

0000550509-2019-2019-0000-0 REI G5 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

8/6/2019 159417 Listed In Error 787500 790700 3,200.00

0000550509-2019-2019-0000-0 REI G5 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

SEE DEED 8/6/2019 159417 Listed In Error 787500 790700 3,200.00

0000550509-2019-2019-0000-0 REI G5 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

8/6/2019 159417 Listed In Error 8511 TRIAD DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27409-9018

8511 TRIAD DR 
GREENSBORO

0000550509-2019-2019-0000-0 REI G5 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

SEE DEED 8/6/2019 159417 Listed In Error 30.05 30.33 0.28

0000550509-2019-2019-0000-0 REI G5 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

SEE DEED 8/6/2019 159417 Listed In Error 30.06 30.33 0.27

0000550509-2019-2019-0000-0 REI G5 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

SEE DEED 8/6/2019 159417 Listed In Error 751500 754700 3,200.00

0000550509-2019-2019-0000-0 REI G5 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

SEE DEED 8/6/2019 159417 Listed In Error 30.06 30.33 0.27

0000550509-2019-2019-0000-0 REI G5 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

SEE DEED 8/6/2019 159417 Listed In Error 787500 790700 3,200.00

0000558762-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BONITA DIANNE 
PARRISH 

IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

8/14/2019 159533 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000558762-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BONITA DIANNE 
PARRISH 

IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

8/14/2019 159533 Adjustment 20100 0 -20,100.00
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0000558762-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BONITA DIANNE 
PARRISH 

IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

1815 JOHNSON 8/14/2019 159533 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000558762-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BONITA DIANNE 
PARRISH 

IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

8/14/2019 159533 Adjustment 25000 0 -25,000.00

0000558762-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BONITA DIANNE 
PARRISH 

IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

8/14/2019 159533 Adjustment 25000 0 -25,000.00

0000570747-2014-2014-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159427 Assessed In Err 14583 0 -14,583.00

0000570747-2014-2014-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159427 Assessed In Err 12/31/2013

0000570747-2014-2014-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159427 Assessed In Err 14583 0 -14,583.00

0000570747-2014-2014-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

FURNITURE 
FIXTURES & 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159427 Assessed In Err 12/31/2013

0000570747-2015-2015-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159428 Assessed In Err 14583 0 -14,583.00

0000570747-2015-2015-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159428 Assessed In Err 12/31/2013

0000570747-2015-2015-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159428 Assessed In Err 14583 0 -14,583.00

0000570747-2015-2015-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

FURNITURE 
FIXTURES & 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159428 Assessed In Err 12/31/2013

0000570747-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159429 Assessed In Err 14583 0 -14,583.00

0000570747-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159429 Assessed In Err 12/31/2013

0000570747-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159429 Assessed In Err 14583 0 -14,583.00

0000570747-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

FURNITURE 
FIXTURES & 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159429 Assessed In Err 12/31/2013

0000570747-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159430 Assessed In Err 14583 0 -14,583.00

0000570747-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159430 Assessed In Err 12/31/2013

0000570747-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159430 Assessed In Err 14583 0 -14,583.00
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0000570747-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

FURNITURE 
FIXTURES & 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159430 Assessed In Err 12/31/2013

0000570747-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159431 Assessed In Err 14583 0 -14,583.00

0000570747-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159431 Assessed In Err 12/31/2013

0000570747-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

8/6/2019 159431 Assessed In Err 14583 0 -14,583.00

0000570747-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMMONS, JOHN 
S 

FURNITURE 
FIXTURES & 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159431 Assessed In Err 12/31/2013

0000573462-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GAHRMANN, 
MATTHEW R 

19 SEC 1 PB30-72 
RAG

8/21/2019 159639 Board ER 322100 287900 -34,200.00

0000573462-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GAHRMANN, 
MATTHEW R 

19 SEC 1 PB30-72 
RAG

8/21/2019 159639 Board ER 277100 242900 -34,200.00

0000573462-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GAHRMANN, 
MATTHEW R 

19 SEC 1 PB30-72 
RAG

8/21/2019 159639 Board ER 322100 287900 -34,200.00

0000573462-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GAHRMANN, 
MATTHEW R 

8/21/2019 159639 Board ER DOVENMUEHLE 
MORTGAGE INC, 

37326047

DOVENMUEHLE 
MORTGAGE INC, 

37326047

0000573462-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GAHRMANN, 
MATTHEW R 

8/21/2019 159639 Board ER * DOVENMUEHLE 
MORTGAGE INC, 

37326047

* DOVENMUEHLE 
MORTGAGE INC, 

37326047

0000573462-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GAHRMANN, 
MATTHEW R 

8/21/2019 159639 Board ER 322100 287900 -34,200.00

0000588087-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SHEPHERD, 
LUTHER WAYNE 

8/8/2019 159456 Adjustment 807500 445790 -361,710.00

0000588087-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SHEPHERD, 
LUTHER WAYNE 

SEE DEED 8/8/2019 159456 Adjustment 807500 807400 -100.00

0000588087-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SHEPHERD, 
LUTHER WAYNE 

SEE DEED 8/8/2019 159456 Adjustment RLDCLAND

0000588087-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SHEPHERD, 
LUTHER WAYNE 

SEE DEED 8/8/2019 159456 Adjustment 361610

0000588087-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SHEPHERD, 
LUTHER WAYNE 

SEE DEED 8/8/2019 159456 Adjustment 472000 471900 -100.00

0000588087-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SHEPHERD, 
LUTHER WAYNE 

SEE DEED 8/8/2019 159456 Adjustment 807500 445790 -361,710.00

0000604119-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GIBSON, 
DONALD 

8/21/2019 159607 Board ER 106800 49900 -56,900.00

0000604119-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GIBSON, 
DONALD 

2 OSCAR COLE 
BK2742-

8/21/2019 159607 Board ER 106800 49900 -56,900.00

0000604119-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GIBSON, 
DONALD 

2 OSCAR COLE 
BK2742-

8/21/2019 159607 Board ER 88800 31900 -56,900.00
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0000604119-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GIBSON, 
DONALD 

2 OSCAR COLE 
BK2742-

8/21/2019 159607 Board ER 88800

0000604119-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GIBSON, 
DONALD 

2 OSCAR COLE 
BK2742-

8/21/2019 159607 Board ER 106800 49900 -56,900.00

0000612070-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SOUTHERN 
SEEDING SERV 

INC

8/5/2019 159403 Clerical 12/31/2018

0000612070-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SOUTHERN 
SEEDING SERV 

INC

8/5/2019 159403 Clerical 78600 0 -78,600.00

0000612070-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SOUTHERN 
SEEDING SERV 

INC

LEASEHOLD IMPS 
STOUT

8/5/2019 159403 Clerical 12/31/2018

0000620728-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS STARR 
ELECTRIC CO

8/29/2019 159717 Duplication 781416 581380 -200,036.00

0000620728-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS STARR 
ELECTRIC CO

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/29/2019 159717 Duplication 577618 377582 -200,036.00

0000620728-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS STARR 
ELECTRIC CO

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/29/2019 159717 Duplication 577618 377582 -200,036.00

0000626191-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ATMORE 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/14/2019 159539 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000626191-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ATMORE 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/14/2019 159539 Adjustment 73900 0 -73,900.00

0000626191-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ATMORE 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

3 PB10-87 505 
OTTERA

8/14/2019 159539 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000626191-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ATMORE 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/14/2019 159539 Adjustment 73900 0 -73,900.00

0000626191-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ATMORE 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/14/2019 159539 Adjustment 73900 0 -73,900.00

0000626732-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STOUT, RALPH D 
JR 

8/5/2019 159405 Clerical 1684400 1763000 78,600.00

0000626732-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STOUT, RALPH D 
JR 

6.93 AC STOUT 8/5/2019 159405 Clerical 1684400 1763000 78,600.00

0000626732-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STOUT, RALPH D 
JR 

6.93 AC STOUT 8/5/2019 159405 Clerical 78600

0000626732-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STOUT, RALPH D 
JR 

6.93 AC STOUT 8/5/2019 159405 Clerical 1684400 1763000 78,600.00

0000626732-2019-2019-0000-2 REI STOUT, RALPH D 
JR 

8/5/2019 159404 Listed In Error 13286741 - 
TENANTS IN 
COMMON -  - 

PRIMARY - 50.0000 
- Y

13286741 - 
TENANTS IN 

COMMON - 1 - 
PRIMARY - 50 - Y
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0000626732-2019-2019-0000-2 REI STOUT, RALPH D 
JR 

8/5/2019 159404 Listed In Error 13286742 - 
TENANTS IN 
COMMON -  - 

SECONDARY - 
100.0000 - N

13286742 - 
TENANTS IN 

COMMON - 1 - 
SECONDARY - 50 -

0000626732-2019-2019-0000-2 REI STOUT, RALPH D 
JR 

8/5/2019 159404 Listed In Error 13287017 - 
TENANTS IN 
COMMON -  - 

OTHERS - 100.0000 
- N

13287017 - 
TENANTS IN 

COMMON - 2 - 
OTHERS - 50 -

0000626732-2019-2019-0000-2 REI STOUT, RALPH D 
JR 

8/5/2019 159404 Listed In Error 13287180 - 
TENANTS IN 
COMMON -  - 

OTHERS - 100.0000 
- N

13287180 - 
TENANTS IN 

COMMON - 2 - 
OTHERS - 50 -

0000626732-2019-2019-0000-2 REI STOUT, RALPH D 
JR 

8/5/2019 159404 Listed In Error 13287181 - 
TENANTS IN 
COMMON -  - 

OTHERS - 100.0000 
- N

13287181 - 
TENANTS IN 

COMMON - 2 - 
OTHERS - 50 -

0000626732-2019-2019-0000-2 REI STOUT, RALPH D 
JR 

8/5/2019 159404 Listed In Error 13287266 - 
TENANTS IN 
COMMON -  - 

OTHERS - 50.0000 - 
N

13287266 - 
TENANTS IN 

COMMON - 2 - 
OTHERS - 50 -

0000627640-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STRAUGHAN, 
PHILIP M 

8/21/2019 159644 Board ER 61300 40600 -20,700.00

0000627640-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STRAUGHAN, 
PHILIP M 

PT 20 HARRY R 
SMITH

8/21/2019 159644 Board ER 61300 40600 -20,700.00

0000627640-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STRAUGHAN, 
PHILIP M 

PT 20 HARRY R 
SMITH

8/21/2019 159644 Board ER 41300 20600 -20,700.00

0000627640-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STRAUGHAN, 
PHILIP M 

PT 20 HARRY R 
SMITH

8/21/2019 159644 Board ER 41300

0000627640-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STRAUGHAN, 
PHILIP M 

PT 20 HARRY R 
SMITH

8/21/2019 159644 Board ER 61300 40600 -20,700.00

0000641612-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EVERLY 
PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

8/14/2019 159524 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000641612-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EVERLY 
PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

8/14/2019 159524 Adjustment 21100 0 -21,100.00

0000641612-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EVERLY 
PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

213 BI PB9-54 
BK2309

8/14/2019 159524 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000641612-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EVERLY 
PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

8/14/2019 159524 Adjustment 25000 0 -25,000.00
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0000641612-2019-2019-0000-0 REI EVERLY 
PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

8/14/2019 159524 Adjustment 25000 0 -25,000.00

0000655523-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TRULL, MACK 8/22/2019 159666 Board ER 102300 26320 -75,980.00

0000655523-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TRULL, MACK 18.44 AC/HOUSE 
ON LH

8/22/2019 159666 Board ER RLDCLAND

0000655523-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TRULL, MACK 18.44 AC/HOUSE 
ON LH

8/22/2019 159666 Board ER 75980

0000655523-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TRULL, MACK 18.44 AC/HOUSE 
ON LH

8/22/2019 159666 Board ER 102300 26320 -75,980.00

0000656272-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TUCKER, JACK E 8/5/2019 159381 Adjustment 336.000000 0 -336.00

0000656272-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TUCKER, JACK E 8/5/2019 159381 Adjustment LERETA, 00764196 LERETA, 00764196

0000656272-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TUCKER, JACK E 8/5/2019 159381 Adjustment * LERETA, 00764196 * LERETA, 00764196

0000659082-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TYNER, 
BARBARA C 

18-28 B4 SEC2 
PB20-7

8/21/2019 159632 Board ER 141400 137700 -3,700.00

0000659082-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TYNER, 
BARBARA C 

18-28 B4 SEC2 
PB20-7

8/21/2019 159632 Board ER 6700 3000 -3,700.00

0000659082-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TYNER, 
BARBARA C 

18-28 B4 SEC2 
PB20-7

8/21/2019 159632 Board ER 141400 137700 -3,700.00

0000659082-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TYNER, 
BARBARA C 

8/21/2019 159632 Board ER 141400 137700 -3,700.00

0000660855-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS V AND E 
COMPONENTS 

INC

8/29/2019 159720 Clerical 2130 BREVARD RD 
HIGH POINT NC 

27263-1704

720 W FAIRFIELD 
RD HIGH POINT NC 

27263-1746

0000662824-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MARY BAYNES 
RESIDENCE 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159555 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000662824-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MARY BAYNES 
RESIDENCE 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159555 Adjustment 56650 0 -56,650.00

0000662824-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MARY BAYNES 
RESIDENCE 

TRUST

427 SEC 4 MAP 1 
PB80

8/15/2019 159555 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000662824-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MARY BAYNES 
RESIDENCE 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159555 Adjustment 56650 0 -56,650.00

0000662824-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MARY BAYNES 
RESIDENCE 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159555 Adjustment 56650 0 -56,650.00

0000664558-2019-2019-0000-0 REI VICKERY, 
RONALD ALBERT 

8/5/2019 159387 Clerical *13208504-FROE, 
LISA N

*12768598-
VICKERY, RONALD 

ALBERT

0000693065-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CARYDA I LLC 8/21/2019 159598 Board ER 100100 36000 -64,100.00
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0000693065-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CARYDA I LLC 1.00 AC PATTON 
PLEAS

8/21/2019 159598 Board ER 100100 36000 -64,100.00

0000693065-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CARYDA I LLC 1.00 AC PATTON 
PLEAS

8/21/2019 159598 Board ER 59100

0000693065-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CARYDA I LLC 1.00 AC PATTON 
PLEAS

8/21/2019 159598 Board ER 40000 36000 -4,000.00

0000693065-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CARYDA I LLC 1.00 AC PATTON 
PLEAS

8/21/2019 159598 Board ER 1000

0000693065-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CARYDA I LLC 1.00 AC PATTON 
PLEAS

8/21/2019 159598 Board ER 100100 36000 -64,100.00

0000693067-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CARYDA I LLC 8/21/2019 159597 Board ER 170000 39600 -130,400.00

0000693067-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CARYDA I LLC PATTON PLEASANT 
GARD

8/21/2019 159597 Board ER 170000 39600 -130,400.00

0000693067-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CARYDA I LLC PATTON PLEASANT 
GARD

8/21/2019 159597 Board ER 44000 39600 -4,400.00

0000693067-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CARYDA I LLC PATTON PLEASANT 
GARD

8/21/2019 159597 Board ER 126000

0000693067-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CARYDA I LLC PATTON PLEASANT 
GARD

8/21/2019 159597 Board ER 170000 39600 -130,400.00

0000710108-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HP WRIGHT 
ELECTRIC 

COMPANY INC

8/9/2019 159467 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0000710108-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HP WRIGHT 
ELECTRIC 

COMPANY INC

8/9/2019 159467 Sold/Traded 29060 0 -29,060.00

0000710108-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HP WRIGHT 
ELECTRIC 

COMPANY INC

CONTRACTORS 
EQUIP-SPECIAL 

TRADE 
CONTRACTORS

8/9/2019 159467 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0000710108-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HP WRIGHT 
ELECTRIC 

COMPANY INC

CONTRACTORS 
EQUIP-SPECIAL 

TRADE 
CONTRACTORS

8/9/2019 159467 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0000710108-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HP WRIGHT 
ELECTRIC 

COMPANY INC

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/9/2019 159467 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0000710108-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HP WRIGHT 
ELECTRIC 

COMPANY INC

CONTRACTORS 
EQUIP-SPECIAL 

TRADE 
CONTRACTORS

8/9/2019 159467 Sold/Traded 27562 0 -27,562.00

0000710108-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HP WRIGHT 
ELECTRIC 

COMPANY INC

CONTRACTORS 
EQUIP-SPECIAL 

TRADE 
CONTRACTORS

8/9/2019 159467 Sold/Traded 1247 0 -1,247.00
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0000710108-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HP WRIGHT 
ELECTRIC 

COMPANY INC

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/9/2019 159467 Sold/Traded 251 0 -251.00

0000714903-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MANGET, 
FREDERIC 
FAIRFIELD 

8/21/2019 159615 Board ER 692000 641900 -50,100.00

0000714903-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MANGET, 
FREDERIC 
FAIRFIELD 

5&PT4 PB22-68 
BK1592

8/21/2019 159615 Board ER 692000 641900 -50,100.00

0000714903-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MANGET, 
FREDERIC 
FAIRFIELD 

5&PT4 PB22-68 
BK1592

8/21/2019 159615 Board ER 629500 579400 -50,100.00

0000714903-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MANGET, 
FREDERIC 
FAIRFIELD 

5&PT4 PB22-68 
BK1592

8/21/2019 159615 Board ER 692000 641900 -50,100.00

0000738777-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BARKER, SARAH 
E 

8/21/2019 159642 Board ER 71200 69400 -1,800.00

0000738777-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BARKER, SARAH 
E 

E SPRINGFIELD 8/21/2019 159642 Board ER 71200 69400 -1,800.00

0000738777-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BARKER, SARAH 
E 

E SPRINGFIELD 8/21/2019 159642 Board ER 60200 58400 -1,800.00

0000738777-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BARKER, SARAH 
E 

E SPRINGFIELD 8/21/2019 159642 Board ER 71200 69400 -1,800.00

0000759210-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KENNY, WILLIAM 
T 

8/21/2019 159612 Board ER 162000 154300 -7,700.00

0000759210-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KENNY, WILLIAM 
T 

17 PB 11-15 J VAN 
LI

8/21/2019 159612 Board ER 162000 154300 -7,700.00

0000759210-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KENNY, WILLIAM 
T 

17 PB 11-15 J VAN 
LI

8/21/2019 159612 Board ER 130000 118900 -11,100.00

0000759210-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KENNY, WILLIAM 
T 

17 PB 11-15 J VAN 
LI

8/21/2019 159612 Board ER 3400

0000759210-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KENNY, WILLIAM 
T 

17 PB 11-15 J VAN 
LI

8/21/2019 159612 Board ER 162000 154300 -7,700.00

0000759210-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KENNY, WILLIAM 
T 

8/21/2019 159612 Board ER CHASE, 98517882 CHASE, 98517882

0000759210-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KENNY, WILLIAM 
T 

8/21/2019 159612 Board ER * CHASE, 98517882 * CHASE, 98517882

0000759808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DONALDSON, 
RICHARD A V 

8/30/2019 159728 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000759808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DONALDSON, 
RICHARD A V 

8/30/2019 159728 Adjustment 39050 0 -39,050.00

0000759808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DONALDSON, 
RICHARD A V 

230 S18 PB90-105 
GEO

8/30/2019 159728 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000759808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DONALDSON, 
RICHARD A V 

8/30/2019 159728 Adjustment 39050 0 -39,050.00
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0000759808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DONALDSON, 
RICHARD A V 

8/30/2019 159728 Adjustment 39050 0 -39,050.00

0000759808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DONALDSON, 
RICHARD A V 

8/30/2019 159728 Adjustment BANK OF AMERICA, 
83433306

BANK OF AMERICA, 
83433306

0000759808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DONALDSON, 
RICHARD A V 

8/30/2019 159728 Adjustment * BANK OF 
AMERICA, 83433306

* BANK OF 
AMERICA, 83433306

0000774406-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KOTIS HOLDINGS 
LLC

8/26/2019 159681 Board ER 1935800 601287 -1,334,513.00

0000774406-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KOTIS HOLDINGS 
LLC

BARDOLPH 
BUILDING/CH

8/26/2019 159681 Board ER EXETOTHE

0000774406-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KOTIS HOLDINGS 
LLC

BARDOLPH 
BUILDING/CH

8/26/2019 159681 Board ER OVEST

0000774406-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KOTIS HOLDINGS 
LLC

BARDOLPH 
BUILDING/CH

8/26/2019 159681 Board ER 1334513

0000778507-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RONALD L 
FIELDS 

REVOCABLE 
TRUST

CAUDLE SR 3381 
OFF

8/21/2019 159627 Board ER 7500 990 -6,510.00

0000778507-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RONALD L 
FIELDS 

REVOCABLE 
TRUST

CAUDLE SR 3381 
OFF

8/21/2019 159627 Board ER 7500 990 -6,510.00

0000778507-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RONALD L 
FIELDS 

REVOCABLE 
TRUST

CAUDLE SR 3381 
OFF

8/21/2019 159627 Board ER 7500 990 -6,510.00

0000778507-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RONALD L 
FIELDS 

REVOCABLE 
TRUST

8/21/2019 159627 Board ER 7500 990 -6,510.00

0000780166-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

8/7/2019 159438 Assessed In Err 531100 0 -531,100.00

0000780166-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

1.86 AC JESSUP 
CHURC

8/7/2019 159438 Assessed In Err EXETREL

0000780166-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

1.86 AC JESSUP 
CHURC

8/7/2019 159438 Assessed In Err OVESP

0000780166-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

1.86 AC JESSUP 
CHURC

8/7/2019 159438 Assessed In Err 531100

0000780168-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

8/7/2019 159436 Assessed In Err 48000 0 -48,000.00
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0000780168-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

1.32AC 2 PB 82-91 
TA

8/7/2019 159436 Assessed In Err EXETREL

0000780168-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

1.32AC 2 PB 82-91 
TA

8/7/2019 159436 Assessed In Err OVESP

0000780168-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

1.32AC 2 PB 82-91 
TA

8/7/2019 159436 Assessed In Err 48000

0000784127-2019-2019-0000-0 REI G5 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

8/6/2019 159418 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0000784127-2019-2019-0000-0 REI G5 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

8/6/2019 159418 Listed In Error 15500 0 -15,500.00

0000784127-2019-2019-0000-0 REI G5 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

0.31AC FRAZIER 8/6/2019 159418 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0000794803-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RBCB 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/14/2019 159522 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000794803-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RBCB 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/14/2019 159522 Adjustment 37250 0 -37,250.00

0000794803-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RBCB 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

31 PB31-68 
PENNYWOOD

8/14/2019 159522 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000794803-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RBCB 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/14/2019 159522 Adjustment 37250 0 -37,250.00

0000794803-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RBCB 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/14/2019 159522 Adjustment 37250 0 -37,250.00

0000796857-2019-2019-0000-0 REI O'REILLY 
AUTOMOTIVE 

STORES INC

8/13/2019 159507 Listed In Error *13062297-HILL & 
GORDON RENTALS

*13086393-HILL, 
TONY R

*13218951-JAMES, 
DEBORAH

*13237287-HILL, 
SARA C

*13297176-O'REILLY 
AUTOMOTIVE 

STORES INC

0000796858-2019-2019-0000-0 REI O'REILLY 
AUTOMOTIVE 

STORES INC

8/13/2019 159509 Listed In Error *13062297-HILL & 
GORDON RENTALS

*13086393-HILL, 
TONY R

*13218951-JAMES, 
DEBORAH

*13237287-HILL, 
SARA C

*13297176-O'REILLY 
AUTOMOTIVE 

STORES INC
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0000824226-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCKINNEY, 
LUTHER EARL 

8/16/2019 159573 Listed In Error *13140739-
HEDRICK, SUSAN B

*13234922-
HEDRICK, WILLIAM 

T

*13305403-
MCKINNEY, 

LUTHER EARL

0000881657-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCCALLISTER, 
CAMBRIDGE E 

8/28/2019 159699 Adjustment SELECT 
PORTFOLIO, 

45357564

SELECT 
PORTFOLIO, 

45357564

0000881657-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCCALLISTER, 
CAMBRIDGE E 

8/28/2019 159699 Adjustment * SELECT 
PORTFOLIO, 

45357564

* SELECT 
PORTFOLIO, 

45357564

0000905480-2019-2019-0000-0 REI E&G SERVICES 
LLC

8/15/2019 159552 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000905480-2019-2019-0000-0 REI E&G SERVICES 
LLC

8/15/2019 159552 Adjustment 60650 0 -60,650.00

0000905480-2019-2019-0000-0 REI E&G SERVICES 
LLC

8 BL SEC4 PB24-42 
WI

8/15/2019 159552 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000905480-2019-2019-0000-0 REI E&G SERVICES 
LLC

8/15/2019 159552 Adjustment 60650 0 -60,650.00

0000905480-2019-2019-0000-0 REI E&G SERVICES 
LLC

8/15/2019 159552 Adjustment 60650 0 -60,650.00

0000956729-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CLAUDE & 
BARBARA 

BARBEE LIVING 
TRUST

8/15/2019 159557 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000956729-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CLAUDE & 
BARBARA 

BARBEE LIVING 
TRUST

8/15/2019 159557 Adjustment 74900 0 -74,900.00

0000956729-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CLAUDE & 
BARBARA 

BARBEE LIVING 
TRUST

BATTLE FOREST 
LO255 SE9

8/15/2019 159557 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0000956729-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CLAUDE & 
BARBARA 

BARBEE LIVING 
TRUST

8/15/2019 159557 Adjustment 74900 0 -74,900.00

0000956729-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CLAUDE & 
BARBARA 

BARBEE LIVING 
TRUST

8/15/2019 159557 Adjustment 74900 0 -74,900.00
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0000976351-2019-2019-0000-0 REI 1 ARTICHOKE LP 8/12/2019 159495 Listed In Error *13142660-1 
ARTICHOKE LP

*13142660-1 
ARTICHOKE LP

*13305182-
CLONINGER, 
CHARLES W

*13305183-
CLONINGER, KATE 

B

0001003382-2019-2019-0000-0 REI VICTORY 
PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

8/12/2019 159485 Listed In Error *13078337-CLUBB, 
JUSTIN E

*13267842-CLUBB, 
BRANDON H

*13293449-VICTORY 
PROPERTY GROUP 

LLC

0001005074-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS YOUNG, JULIUS L 
JR 

8/2/2019 159355 Situs error 10 LAKE BLUFF 
COURT 

GREENSBORO NC 
27410-3551

3305 HORSE PEN 
CREEK RD UNIT 3G 
GREENSBORO NC 

27410-3551

0001006164-2019-2019-0000-0 REI IGLESIA 
CREADOS PARA 

ADORAR INC

8/26/2019 159678 Board ER 80700 0 -80,700.00

0001006164-2019-2019-0000-0 REI IGLESIA 
CREADOS PARA 

ADORAR INC

219-221 PB 14-28 
182

8/26/2019 159678 Board ER EXETREL

0001006164-2019-2019-0000-0 REI IGLESIA 
CREADOS PARA 

ADORAR INC

219-221 PB 14-28 
182

8/26/2019 159678 Board ER OVESP

0001006164-2019-2019-0000-0 REI IGLESIA 
CREADOS PARA 

ADORAR INC

219-221 PB 14-28 
182

8/26/2019 159678 Board ER 80700

0001013407-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BOW STAFFORD 
FAMILY LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP

8/21/2019 159595 Board ER 130500 88400 -42,100.00

0001013407-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BOW STAFFORD 
FAMILY LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP

3.31AC 8-10 PB25-
20

8/21/2019 159595 Board ER 130500 88400 -42,100.00

0001013407-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BOW STAFFORD 
FAMILY LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP

3.31AC 8-10 PB25-
20

8/21/2019 159595 Board ER 80000 48000 -32,000.00

0001013407-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BOW STAFFORD 
FAMILY LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP

3.31AC 8-10 PB25-
20

8/21/2019 159595 Board ER 50500 40400 -10,100.00

0001013407-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BOW STAFFORD 
FAMILY LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP

3.31AC 8-10 PB25-
20

8/21/2019 159595 Board ER 130500 88400 -42,100.00

0001029779-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOPEZ, 
FRANCISCA 

8/21/2019 159614 Board ER 57600 34560 -23,040.00

0001029779-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOPEZ, 
FRANCISCA 

LOTS 28A&B & 
29A&B H

8/21/2019 159614 Board ER 57600 34560 -23,040.00
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0001029779-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOPEZ, 
FRANCISCA 

LOTS 28A&B & 
29A&B H

8/21/2019 159614 Board ER 57600 34560 -23,040.00

0001029779-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOPEZ, 
FRANCISCA 

LOTS 28A&B & 
29A&B H

8/21/2019 159614 Board ER 57600 34560 -23,040.00

0001029780-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOPEZ, 
FRANCISCA 

8/21/2019 159613 Board ER 38300 11730 -26,570.00

0001029780-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOPEZ, 
FRANCISCA 

206 & 207 PB 6-153 
E

8/21/2019 159613 Board ER 38300 11730 -26,570.00

0001029780-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOPEZ, 
FRANCISCA 

206 & 207 PB 6-153 
E

8/21/2019 159613 Board ER 38300 11730 -26,570.00

0001029780-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOPEZ, 
FRANCISCA 

206 & 207 PB 6-153 
E

8/21/2019 159613 Board ER 38300 11730 -26,570.00

0001059932-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TE 
CONNECTIVITY 
CORPORATION

8/15/2019 159562 Adjustment 54273443 52773443 -1,500,000.00

0001059932-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TE 
CONNECTIVITY 
CORPORATION

ELEC 
DETECTION,TEST 

EQUIP MFG

8/15/2019 159562 Adjustment 43593448 42093448 -1,500,000.00

0001059932-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TE 
CONNECTIVITY 
CORPORATION

ELEC 
DETECTION,TEST 

EQUIP MFG

8/15/2019 159562 Adjustment 43593448 42093448 -1,500,000.00

0001068319-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TILLEY, THOMAS 
G JR 

701 SUNSET DR 8/1/2019 159336 Clerical 1473500 1461500 -12,000.00

0001068319-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TILLEY, THOMAS 
G JR 

701 SUNSET DR 8/1/2019 159336 Clerical 563500 551500 -12,000.00

0001068319-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TILLEY, THOMAS 
G JR 

701 SUNSET DR 8/1/2019 159336 Clerical 1473500 1461500 -12,000.00

0001068319-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TILLEY, THOMAS 
G JR 

8/1/2019 159336 Clerical 1473500 1461500 -12,000.00

0001094561-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SF TRUST 8/15/2019 159563 Situs error N ELM ST 
GREENSBORO NC

500 SPICEWOOD 
DR & 501 

GREENBRIAR RD 
GREENSBORO NC

0001099622-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LIBERTY 
PROPERTY 

LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

8/22/2019 159667 Listed In Error 4380 FEDERAL DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27410-8148

4380 FEDERAL DR 
HIGH POINT NC

0001113114-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STEPHENS, AMY 
J 

8/21/2019 159630 Board ER * ALABAMA 
HOUSING FINANCE 

AUTHORITY, 
47222532

* ALABAMA 
HOUSING FINANCE 

AUTHORITY, 
47222532

0001113114-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STEPHENS, AMY 
J 

8/21/2019 159630 Board ER ALABAMA 
HOUSING FINANCE 

AUTHORITY, 
47222532

ALABAMA 
HOUSING FINANCE 

AUTHORITY, 
47222532

0001113114-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STEPHENS, AMY 
J 

104 PH4 PB118-19 
BRO

8/21/2019 159630 Board ER 141400 134200 -7,200.00
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0001113114-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STEPHENS, AMY 
J 

104 PH4 PB118-19 
BRO

8/21/2019 159630 Board ER 113400 106200 -7,200.00

0001113114-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STEPHENS, AMY 
J 

104 PH4 PB118-19 
BRO

8/21/2019 159630 Board ER 141400 134200 -7,200.00

0001113114-2019-2019-0000-0 REI STEPHENS, AMY 
J 

8/21/2019 159630 Board ER 141400 134200 -7,200.00

0001128257-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GQ 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

8/6/2019 159409 Adjustment 66259 65431 -828.00

0001128257-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GQ 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/6/2019 159409 Adjustment 1489 661 -828.00

0001128257-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GQ 
INVESTMENTS 

LLC

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/6/2019 159409 Adjustment 1489 661 -828.00

0001129376-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCCANDLESS, 
JAMES L 

8/21/2019 159646 Board ER 46800 25500 -21,300.00

0001129376-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCCANDLESS, 
JAMES L 

SEE DEED 8/21/2019 159646 Board ER 46800 25500 -21,300.00

0001129376-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCCANDLESS, 
JAMES L 

SEE DEED 8/21/2019 159646 Board ER 46800 23400 -23,400.00

0001129376-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCCANDLESS, 
JAMES L 

SEE DEED 8/21/2019 159646 Board ER 2100

0001129376-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MCCANDLESS, 
JAMES L 

SEE DEED 8/21/2019 159646 Board ER 46800 25500 -21,300.00

0001132464-2018-2018-0000-0 IND FOUST, 
DEBORAH B 

8/8/2019 159457 Listed In Error 3937 3637 -300.00

0001132464-2018-2018-0000-0 IND FOUST, 
DEBORAH B 

1998 POLA MC 
4XAAA2AXWB  

4WHL ATV    MIN300

8/8/2019 159457 Listed In Error 12/31/2017

0001143438-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SWATHMORE RE 
LLC

8/29/2019 159714 Listed In Error *13246004-CARE 
CENTER INC

*13292725-
SWATHMORE RE 

LLC

0001152293-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LYTLE, MARK 8/21/2019 159640 Board ER 371300 391500 20,200.00

0001152293-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LYTLE, MARK 116 J E LATHAM CO 
FI

8/21/2019 159640 Board ER 371300 391500 20,200.00

0001152293-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LYTLE, MARK 116 J E LATHAM CO 
FI

8/21/2019 159640 Board ER 275400 295600 20,200.00

0001152293-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LYTLE, MARK 116 J E LATHAM CO 
FI

8/21/2019 159640 Board ER 371300 391500 20,200.00

0001152293-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LYTLE, MARK 8/21/2019 159640 Board ER WELLS FARGO 
REAL ESTATE, 

157349263

WELLS FARGO 
REAL ESTATE, 

157349263
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0001152293-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LYTLE, MARK 8/21/2019 159640 Board ER * WELLS FARGO 
REAL ESTATE, 

157349263

* WELLS FARGO 
REAL ESTATE, 

157349263

0001157780-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

8/7/2019 159437 Assessed In Err 217900 0 -217,900.00

0001157780-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

PT 2.18AC 1 PB82-
91

8/7/2019 159437 Assessed In Err EXETREL

0001157780-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

PT 2.18AC 1 PB82-
91

8/7/2019 159437 Assessed In Err OVESP

0001157780-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PATHWAYS 
COMMUNITY 
CHURCH INC

PT 2.18AC 1 PB82-
91

8/7/2019 159437 Assessed In Err 217900

0001159455-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOIS H GRAVES 
REVOCABLE 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159554 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001159455-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOIS H GRAVES 
REVOCABLE 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159554 Adjustment 16400 0 -16,400.00

0001159455-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOIS H GRAVES 
REVOCABLE 

TRUST

23 B2 PB 53-552 
GILL

8/15/2019 159554 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001159455-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOIS H GRAVES 
REVOCABLE 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159554 Adjustment 25000 0 -25,000.00

0001159455-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LOIS H GRAVES 
REVOCABLE 

TRUST

8/15/2019 159554 Adjustment 25000 0 -25,000.00

0001160065-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
SOLAR INC

8/8/2019 159447 Sold/Traded 6/6/2019

0001160065-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
SOLAR INC

8/8/2019 159447 Sold/Traded 1209 769 -440.00

0001160065-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
SOLAR INC

CONTRACTORS 
EQUIP-SPECIAL 

TRADE 
CONTRACTORS

8/8/2019 159447 Sold/Traded 6/6/2019

0001160065-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
SOLAR INC

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/8/2019 159447 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0001160065-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
SOLAR INC

SUPPLIES 8/8/2019 159447 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0001160065-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
SOLAR INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/8/2019 159447 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0001160065-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
SOLAR INC

8/8/2019 159447 Sold/Traded 2311 W CONE 
GREENSBORO NC 

27410

2311 W CONE BLV 
D GREENSBORO 

NC
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0001160065-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
SOLAR INC

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/8/2019 159447 Sold/Traded 53 0 -53.00

0001160065-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
SOLAR INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/8/2019 159447 Sold/Traded 386 0 -386.00

0001172864-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SPEEDWAY LLC 8/9/2019 159468 Adjustment 601573 335765 -265,808.00

0001172864-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SPEEDWAY LLC MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/9/2019 159468 Adjustment MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

SHOULD BE LISTED 
AS SUPPLY

0001172864-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SPEEDWAY LLC MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/9/2019 159468 Adjustment 601573 335765 -265,808.00

0001172864-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SPEEDWAY LLC MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/9/2019 159468 Adjustment 601573 335765 -265,808.00

0001172864-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SPEEDWAY LLC MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/9/2019 159468 Adjustment D-10 : Store 
Equipment - 243-

3224

Z-99 : 100% 
TRENDING - 209

0001173728-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MONEY, JAMES 
B 

8/21/2019 159620 Board ER 29200 5300 -23,900.00

0001173728-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MONEY, JAMES 
B 

D/W MOBILE HOME 
ON L

8/21/2019 159620 Board ER 29200 5300 -23,900.00

0001173728-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MONEY, JAMES 
B 

D/W MOBILE HOME 
ON L

8/21/2019 159620 Board ER 29200 5300 -23,900.00

0001173728-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MONEY, JAMES 
B 

D/W MOBILE HOME 
ON L

8/21/2019 159620 Board ER 29200

0001173728-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MONEY, JAMES 
B 

D/W MOBILE HOME 
ON L

8/21/2019 159620 Board ER 29200 5300 -23,900.00

0001175381-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SOUTH OF 
SEVENTH AVE 

INC

8/22/2019 159658 Adjustment 6556 10517 3,961.00

0001175381-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SOUTH OF 
SEVENTH AVE 

INC

STORE 
EQUIPMENT

8/22/2019 159658 Adjustment 1869 9681 7,812.00

0001175381-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SOUTH OF 
SEVENTH AVE 

INC

EXPENSED ITEMS 8/22/2019 159658 Adjustment 3852 1 -3,851.00

0001175381-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SOUTH OF 
SEVENTH AVE 

INC

STORE 
EQUIPMENT

8/22/2019 159658 Adjustment 1869 9681 7,812.00

0001175381-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SOUTH OF 
SEVENTH AVE 

INC

EXPENSED ITEMS 8/22/2019 159658 Adjustment 3852 1 -3,851.00

0001218964-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WEAVER, 
BEVERLY JEAN 

8/2/2019 159359 Clerical 12/31/2018

0001218964-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WEAVER, 
BEVERLY JEAN 

8/2/2019 159359 Clerical 25400 0 -25,400.00

0001218964-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WEAVER, 
BEVERLY JEAN 

D/W MOBILE HOME 
ON L

8/2/2019 159359 Clerical 12/31/2018
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0001219086-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CAUSEY, JOHN 
MICHAEL 

8/21/2019 159603 Board ER 95100 86900 -8,200.00

0001219086-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CAUSEY, JOHN 
MICHAEL 

9.82ACGLASS 4741-
208

8/21/2019 159603 Board ER 95100 86900 -8,200.00

0001219086-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CAUSEY, JOHN 
MICHAEL 

9.82ACGLASS 4741-
208

8/21/2019 159603 Board ER 44600 36400 -8,200.00

0001219086-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CAUSEY, JOHN 
MICHAEL 

9.82ACGLASS 4741-
208

8/21/2019 159603 Board ER 95100 86900 -8,200.00

0001225735-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MITCHEM, AMY 8/22/2019 159668 Board ER 540100 445170 -94,930.00

0001225735-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MITCHEM, AMY 37.66 AC PB 92-136 
J

8/22/2019 159668 Board ER RLDCLAND

0001225735-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MITCHEM, AMY 37.66 AC PB 92-136 
J

8/22/2019 159668 Board ER 94930

0001225735-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MITCHEM, AMY 37.66 AC PB 92-136 
J

8/22/2019 159668 Board ER 540100 445170 -94,930.00

0001225735-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MITCHEM, AMY 8/22/2019 159668 Board ER LOANCARE LLC, 
98927113

LOANCARE LLC, 
98927113

0001225735-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MITCHEM, AMY 8/22/2019 159668 Board ER * LOANCARE LLC, 
98927113

* LOANCARE LLC, 
98927113

0001270884-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RHODA, THOMAS 
J 

8/21/2019 159645 Board ER 644700 624900 -19,800.00

0001270884-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RHODA, THOMAS 
J 

56 PLAT 6 PB119-71 
G

8/21/2019 159645 Board ER 644700 624900 -19,800.00

0001270884-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RHODA, THOMAS 
J 

56 PLAT 6 PB119-71 
G

8/21/2019 159645 Board ER 527700 507900 -19,800.00

0001270884-2019-2019-0000-0 REI RHODA, THOMAS 
J 

56 PLAT 6 PB119-71 
G

8/21/2019 159645 Board ER 644700 624900 -19,800.00

0001275735-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS LIFE STORAGE 
LP #165

8/13/2019 159504 Clerical 5812 REAR HIGH 
POINT NC

5812 W GATE CITY 
BLVD 

GREENSBORO NC 
27407-7067

0001288501-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PDC 
HARDSCAPES 

INC

8/7/2019 159434 Situs error *11589513-PDC 
HARDSCAPES INC

*13304991-PDC 
HARDSCAPES INC

0001288501-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PDC 
HARDSCAPES 

INC

8/7/2019 159434 Situs error 2 CENTERVIEW DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27407-3717

733 NC HIGHWAY 
62 E PLEASANT 

GARDEN NC 27313

0001288501-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PDC 
HARDSCAPES 

INC

8/7/2019 159434 Situs error *GREENSBORO-
100*GUILFORD-100

*PLEASANT 
GARDEN FIRE-

100*GUILFORD-
100*PLEASANT 

GARDEN FPSD-100

0001297663-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MONROE, 
THOMAS L 

8/2/2019 159365 Adjustment *10988964-
SHILLING, LOIS M

*13304900-
MONROE, THOMAS 

L
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0001304087-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CENTRAL 
AVENUE 

PROPERTIES 
LLC

8/21/2019 159641 Board ER 207000 150600 -56,400.00

0001304087-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CENTRAL 
AVENUE 

PROPERTIES 
LLC

5.64 AC 8/21/2019 159641 Board ER 207000 150600 -56,400.00

0001304087-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CENTRAL 
AVENUE 

PROPERTIES 
LLC

5.64 AC 8/21/2019 159641 Board ER 157900 126900 -31,000.00

0001304087-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CENTRAL 
AVENUE 

PROPERTIES 
LLC

5.64 AC 8/21/2019 159641 Board ER 49100 23700 -25,400.00

0001304087-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CENTRAL 
AVENUE 

PROPERTIES 
LLC

5.64 AC 8/21/2019 159641 Board ER 207000 150600 -56,400.00

0001304334-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DAVCO LLC 8/23/2019 159674 Board ER 3183900 0 -3,183,900.00

0001304334-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DAVCO LLC UNION SQUARE 
SHOWROO LOB TR

8/23/2019 159674 Board ER EXETCH

0001304334-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DAVCO LLC UNION SQUARE 
SHOWROO LOB TR

8/23/2019 159674 Board ER OVESP

0001304334-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DAVCO LLC UNION SQUARE 
SHOWROO LOB TR

8/23/2019 159674 Board ER 3183900

0001310815-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MILDRED L DILLS 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159535 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001310815-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MILDRED L DILLS 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159535 Adjustment 33300 0 -33,300.00

0001310815-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MILDRED L DILLS 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

184&185 PB9-93 
ARCHD

8/14/2019 159535 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001310815-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MILDRED L DILLS 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159535 Adjustment 33300 0 -33,300.00

0001310815-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MILDRED L DILLS 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159535 Adjustment 33300 0 -33,300.00

0001319652-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HODGE WAYNE 
INC

8/6/2019 159422 Adjustment 24681 40601 15,920.00

0001319652-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HODGE WAYNE 
INC

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/6/2019 159422 Adjustment 188 16108 15,920.00
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0001319652-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HODGE WAYNE 
INC

EDP EQUIPMENT 
162

8/6/2019 159422 Adjustment 188 16108 15,920.00

0001319652-2019-2019-0000-2 BUS HODGE WAYNE 
INC

8/2/2019 159364 Adjustment 14431 24681 10,250.00

0001319652-2019-2019-0000-2 BUS HODGE WAYNE 
INC

GARAGES 8/2/2019 159364 Adjustment 14243 24493 10,250.00

0001319652-2019-2019-0000-2 BUS HODGE WAYNE 
INC

GARAGES 8/2/2019 159364 Adjustment 14243 24493 10,250.00

0001319816-2018-2018-0000-0 REI ELM STREET 
CENTER LLC

8/16/2019 159574 PTC 12/31/2017

0001319816-2018-2018-0000-0 REI ELM STREET 
CENTER LLC

8/16/2019 159574 PTC 985400 0 -985,400.00

0001319816-2018-2018-0000-0 REI ELM STREET 
CENTER LLC

ELM ST 
CENTER/PARKING 

DECK

8/16/2019 159574 PTC 12/31/2017

0001328687-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SYLVIA MORGAN 
LIVING TRUST

8/15/2019 159558 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001328687-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SYLVIA MORGAN 
LIVING TRUST

8/15/2019 159558 Adjustment 69350 0 -69,350.00

0001328687-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SYLVIA MORGAN 
LIVING TRUST

99 S3&4 PB 103-147 
H

8/15/2019 159558 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001328687-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SYLVIA MORGAN 
LIVING TRUST

8/15/2019 159558 Adjustment 69350 0 -69,350.00

0001328687-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SYLVIA MORGAN 
LIVING TRUST

8/15/2019 159558 Adjustment 69350 0 -69,350.00

0001328826-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MASON, DARIN A 8/6/2019 159420 Clerical 110600 20900 -89,700.00

0001328826-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MASON, DARIN A 196 S3 PB 30-16 
SHAR

8/6/2019 159420 Clerical 110600 20900 -89,700.00

0001328826-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MASON, DARIN A 196 S3 PB 30-16 
SHAR

8/6/2019 159420 Clerical 91600 1900 -89,700.00

0001328826-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MASON, DARIN A 196 S3 PB 30-16 
SHAR

8/6/2019 159420 Clerical 91600

0001328826-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MASON, DARIN A 196 S3 PB 30-16 
SHAR

8/6/2019 159420 Clerical 110600 20900 -89,700.00

0001328826-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MASON, DARIN A 8/6/2019 159420 Clerical LOANCARE LLC, 
59014491

LOANCARE LLC, 
59014491

0001328826-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MASON, DARIN A 8/6/2019 159420 Clerical * LOANCARE LLC, 
59014491

* LOANCARE LLC, 
59014491

0001361536-2019-2019-0000-0 REI UWAZURIKE, 
EUNICE 

12-13 PB 14-22 1809 8/21/2019 159634 Board ER 52500 30200 -22,300.00

0001361536-2019-2019-0000-0 REI UWAZURIKE, 
EUNICE 

12-13 PB 14-22 1809 8/21/2019 159634 Board ER 45300

0001361536-2019-2019-0000-0 REI UWAZURIKE, 
EUNICE 

12-13 PB 14-22 1809 8/21/2019 159634 Board ER 45300 23000 -22,300.00
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0001361536-2019-2019-0000-0 REI UWAZURIKE, 
EUNICE 

12-13 PB 14-22 1809 8/21/2019 159634 Board ER 52500 30200 -22,300.00

0001361536-2019-2019-0000-0 REI UWAZURIKE, 
EUNICE 

8/21/2019 159634 Board ER 52500 30200 -22,300.00

0001364632-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ELM STREET 
HOTEL LLC

8/7/2019 159432 Adjustment 5750741 268039 -5,482,702.00

0001364632-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ELM STREET 
HOTEL LLC

CONSTRUCTION  IN 
PROGRESS

8/7/2019 159432 Adjustment 5482703 1 -5,482,702.00

0001365485-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GPC LEASING 
LLC

G P C LEASING LLC 8/21/2019 159638 Board ER 1000800 853300 -147,500.00

0001365485-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GPC LEASING 
LLC

G P C LEASING LLC 8/21/2019 159638 Board ER 970800 823300 -147,500.00

0001365485-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GPC LEASING 
LLC

G P C LEASING LLC 8/21/2019 159638 Board ER 1000800 853300 -147,500.00

0001365485-2019-2019-0000-0 REI GPC LEASING 
LLC

8/21/2019 159638 Board ER 1000800 853300 -147,500.00

0001365794-2015-2015-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

8/28/2019 159702 Duplication 682924 678506 -4,418.00

0001365794-2015-2015-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

ROLLING STOCK 8/28/2019 159702 Duplication 678506

0001365794-2015-2015-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

ROLLING STOCK 8/28/2019 159702 Duplication 99

0001365794-2015-2015-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

ROLLING STOCK 8/28/2019 159702 Duplication OVESP

0001365794-2016-2016-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

8/28/2019 159705 Duplication 683679 678206 -5,473.00

0001365794-2016-2016-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

ROLLING STOCK 8/28/2019 159705 Duplication 683679 678206 -5,473.00

0001365794-2016-2016-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

ROLLING STOCK 8/28/2019 159705 Duplication 94 93 -1.00

0001365794-2016-2016-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

ROLLING STOCK 8/28/2019 159705 Duplication OVEST OVESP

0001365794-2017-2017-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

8/28/2019 159706 Duplication 613812 607650 -6,162.00

0001365794-2017-2017-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

ROLLING STOCK 8/28/2019 159706 Duplication 607650

0001365794-2017-2017-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

ROLLING STOCK 8/28/2019 159706 Duplication 99

0001365794-2017-2017-0000-0 PUB EJ POPE & SON 
INC

ROLLING STOCK 8/28/2019 159706 Duplication OVESP

0001376498-2019-2019-0000-0 REI NORRIS, EDDIE 8/2/2019 159367 Listed In Error 3113 HUFFINE MILL 
RD BURLINGTON 

NC 27217

3113 HUFFINE MILL 
RD GIBSONVILLE 

NC 27249

0001376498-2019-2019-0000-2 REI NORRIS, EDDIE 8/2/2019 159366 Listed In Error *13160033-NORRIS, 
EDDIE

*12786436-NORRIS, 
EDDIE
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0001376499-2019-2019-0000-0 REI NORRIS, EDDIE 8/2/2019 159369 Listed In Error 3115 HUFFINE MILL 
RD BURLINGTON 

NC 27217

3115 HUFFINE MILL 
RD GIBSONVILLE 

NC 27249

0001376499-2019-2019-0000-2 REI NORRIS, EDDIE 8/2/2019 159368 Listed In Error *13291745-NORRIS, 
ELIZABETH ANN 

HEIRS

*12786436-NORRIS, 
EDDIE

0001392357-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KNIGHT, CAROL 
PHIBBS 

8/15/2019 159548 Clerical *13123273-KNIGHT, 
CAROL PHIBBS

*13123273-KNIGHT, 
CAROL PHIBBS

*13136105-LOSCH, 
KENDRA CAVINESS

0001394531-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LARRY E RAYLE 
SR & SANDRA M 

RAYLE 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159538 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001394531-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LARRY E RAYLE 
SR & SANDRA M 

RAYLE 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159538 Adjustment 190900 0 -190,900.00

0001394531-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LARRY E RAYLE 
SR & SANDRA M 

RAYLE 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

14.10AC RAYLE 
1901-1

8/14/2019 159538 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001394531-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LARRY E RAYLE 
SR & SANDRA M 

RAYLE 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159538 Adjustment 54400 0 -54,400.00

0001394531-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LARRY E RAYLE 
SR & SANDRA M 

RAYLE 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159538 Adjustment 54400 0 -54,400.00

0001398769-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GLASS & STONE 
LLC

8/1/2019 159352 Listed In Error BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0001398769-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GLASS & STONE 
LLC

8/1/2019 159352 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0001398769-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GLASS & STONE 
LLC

8/1/2019 159352 Listed In Error 4258 0 -4,258.00

0001398769-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GLASS & STONE 
LLC

STORE 
EQUIPMENT

8/1/2019 159352 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0001398769-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GLASS & STONE 
LLC

SUPPLIES 8/1/2019 159352 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0001398769-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GLASS & STONE 
LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/1/2019 159352 Listed In Error 12/31/2018
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0001398769-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GLASS & STONE 
LLC

STORE 
EQUIPMENT

8/1/2019 159352 Listed In Error 4234 0 -4,234.00

0001398769-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GLASS & STONE 
LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/1/2019 159352 Listed In Error 23 0 -23.00

0001414286-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/21/2019 159601 Board ER 140700 135300 -5,400.00

0001414286-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

124 S2 PB7-11 
COLLEG

8/21/2019 159601 Board ER 140700 135300 -5,400.00

0001414286-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

124 S2 PB7-11 
COLLEG

8/21/2019 159601 Board ER 5400

0001414286-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

124 S2 PB7-11 
COLLEG

8/21/2019 159601 Board ER 140700 135300 -5,400.00

0001414295-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/21/2019 159602 Board ER 255400 174000 -81,400.00

0001414295-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

WALKER AVE 8/21/2019 159602 Board ER 255400 174000 -81,400.00

0001414295-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

WALKER AVE 8/21/2019 159602 Board ER 244100 162700 -81,400.00

0001414295-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

WALKER AVE 8/21/2019 159602 Board ER 255400 174000 -81,400.00

0001414296-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/21/2019 159599 Board ER 918500 782600 -135,900.00

0001414296-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

5 & 6 BOREN 8/21/2019 159599 Board ER 918500 782600 -135,900.00

0001414296-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

5 & 6 BOREN 8/21/2019 159599 Board ER 543600 407700 -135,900.00
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0001414296-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

5 & 6 BOREN 8/21/2019 159599 Board ER 918500 782600 -135,900.00

0001430311-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ESA P 
PORTFOLIO LLC

8/13/2019 159497 Adjustment 349847 334921 -14,926.00

0001430311-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ESA P 
PORTFOLIO LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/13/2019 159497 Adjustment 15345 419 -14,926.00

0001430311-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ESA P 
PORTFOLIO LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/13/2019 159497 Adjustment 15345 419 -14,926.00

0001430317-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ESA P 
PORTFOLIO LLC

8/13/2019 159498 Adjustment 446912 419418 -27,494.00

0001430317-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ESA P 
PORTFOLIO LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/13/2019 159498 Adjustment 30270 2776 -27,494.00

0001430317-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ESA P 
PORTFOLIO LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/13/2019 159498 Adjustment 30270 2776 -27,494.00

0001430321-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ESA P 
PORTFOLIO LLC

8/13/2019 159499 Adjustment 385339 374414 -10,925.00

0001430321-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ESA P 
PORTFOLIO LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/13/2019 159499 Adjustment 10926 1 -10,925.00

0001430321-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ESA P 
PORTFOLIO LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/13/2019 159499 Adjustment 10926 1 -10,925.00

0001435962-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AMH NC 
PROPERTIES 

TWO LP

8/14/2019 159526 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001435962-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AMH NC 
PROPERTIES 

TWO LP

8/14/2019 159526 Adjustment 77650 0 -77,650.00

0001435962-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AMH NC 
PROPERTIES 

TWO LP

57 PH1 S2 PB156-61 
W

8/14/2019 159526 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001435962-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AMH NC 
PROPERTIES 

TWO LP

8/14/2019 159526 Adjustment 77650 0 -77,650.00

0001435962-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AMH NC 
PROPERTIES 

TWO LP

8/14/2019 159526 Adjustment 77650 0 -77,650.00

0001435962-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AMH NC 
PROPERTIES 

TWO LP

8/14/2019 159526 Adjustment AMERICAN HOMES 
4 RENT, 97672410

AMERICAN HOMES 
4 RENT, 97672410

0001435962-2019-2019-0000-0 REI AMH NC 
PROPERTIES 

TWO LP

8/14/2019 159526 Adjustment * AMERICAN 
HOMES 4 RENT, 

97672410

* AMERICAN 
HOMES 4 RENT, 

97672410
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0001437401-2019-2019-0000-0 REI COOKINHAM 
MARY C 

COOKINHAM HP 
COMMERCIAL 
INVESTMENT 
LAND TRUST

8/6/2019 159408 Clerical 133700 129700 -4,000.00

0001437401-2019-2019-0000-0 REI COOKINHAM 
MARY C 

COOKINHAM HP 
COMMERCIAL 
INVESTMENT 
LAND TRUST

BK1923-299 2422 
ENGL

8/6/2019 159408 Clerical 133700 129700 -4,000.00

0001437401-2019-2019-0000-0 REI COOKINHAM 
MARY C 

COOKINHAM HP 
COMMERCIAL 
INVESTMENT 
LAND TRUST

BK1923-299 2422 
ENGL

8/6/2019 159408 Clerical 21800 17800 -4,000.00

0001437401-2019-2019-0000-0 REI COOKINHAM 
MARY C 

COOKINHAM HP 
COMMERCIAL 
INVESTMENT 
LAND TRUST

BK1923-299 2422 
ENGL

8/6/2019 159408 Clerical 133700 129700 -4,000.00

0001439535-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS CHUNG, YOUNG 
T 

8/7/2019 159441 Clerical 6977 3317 -3,660.00

0001439535-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS CHUNG, YOUNG 
T 

SUPPLIES 8/7/2019 159441 Clerical 4060 400 -3,660.00

0001440508-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HILL-ROM 
COMPANY INC

8/29/2019 159709 Assessed In Err 12/31/2018

0001440508-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HILL-ROM 
COMPANY INC

8/29/2019 159709 Assessed In Err 2497 0 -2,497.00

0001440508-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HILL-ROM 
COMPANY INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/29/2019 159709 Assessed In Err 12/31/2018

0001440508-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HILL-ROM 
COMPANY INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/29/2019 159709 Assessed In Err 2497 0 -2,497.00

0001441999-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INSYNC 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/26/2019 159679 Sold/Traded BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0001441999-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INSYNC 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/26/2019 159679 Sold/Traded 59738 0 -59,738.00

0001441999-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INSYNC 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/26/2019 159679 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0001441999-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INSYNC 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/26/2019 159679 Sold/Traded 59738 0 -59,738.00
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0001441999-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INSYNC 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

OFFICE F & F, M & 
E

8/26/2019 159679 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0001441999-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INSYNC 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

SUPPLIES 8/26/2019 159679 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0001441999-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INSYNC 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/26/2019 159679 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0001441999-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INSYNC 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

OFFICE F & F, M & 
E

8/26/2019 159679 Sold/Traded 33624 0 -33,624.00

0001441999-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INSYNC 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/26/2019 159679 Sold/Traded 26089 0 -26,089.00

0001461375-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BVB 
PROPERTIES INC

8/21/2019 159596 Board ER 4905700 2924700 -1,981,000.00

0001461375-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BVB 
PROPERTIES INC

VIRGINIA 
COLLEGE/HOL LO1 

TRMII

8/21/2019 159596 Board ER 4905700 2924700 -1,981,000.00

0001461375-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BVB 
PROPERTIES INC

VIRGINIA 
COLLEGE/HOL LO1 

TRMII

8/21/2019 159596 Board ER 2830000

0001461375-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BVB 
PROPERTIES INC

VIRGINIA 
COLLEGE/HOL LO1 

TRMII

8/21/2019 159596 Board ER 1921000 2924700 1,003,700.00

0001461375-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BVB 
PROPERTIES INC

VIRGINIA 
COLLEGE/HOL LO1 

TRMII

8/21/2019 159596 Board ER 154700

0001461375-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BVB 
PROPERTIES INC

VIRGINIA 
COLLEGE/HOL LO1 

TRMII

8/21/2019 159596 Board ER 4905700 2924700 -1,981,000.00

0001462794-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPEARMAN, 
JAMMIE 

DARLENE 

8/21/2019 159648 Board ER 224900 210900 -14,000.00

0001462794-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPEARMAN, 
JAMMIE 

DARLENE 

13 & PT12 B13 PB2-
93

8/21/2019 159648 Board ER 224900 210900 -14,000.00

0001462794-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPEARMAN, 
JAMMIE 

DARLENE 

13 & PT12 B13 PB2-
93

8/21/2019 159648 Board ER 146000 132000 -14,000.00

0001462794-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPEARMAN, 
JAMMIE 

DARLENE 

13 & PT12 B13 PB2-
93

8/21/2019 159648 Board ER 224900 210900 -14,000.00

0001462794-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPEARMAN, 
JAMMIE 

DARLENE 

8/21/2019 159648 Board ER WELLS FARGO 
REAL ESTATE, 

154830585

WELLS FARGO 
REAL ESTATE, 

154830585

PAGE 37 of 102



Abstract # Abs. 
Type

Owners Name Property 
Description

Adj. Date Adj. # Adj. Reasons Old Value New Value Amt 
Adjusted

0001462794-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SPEARMAN, 
JAMMIE 

DARLENE 

8/21/2019 159648 Board ER * WELLS FARGO 
REAL ESTATE, 

154830585

* WELLS FARGO 
REAL ESTATE, 

154830585

0001467238-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JUNKMAN, 
SHIRLEY GAYE 

8/2/2019 159377 Clerical 10210593 -  713 
BLUE LAKE DR 

MEBANE NC 27302-
8665

10210593 -  4703 
MANDY CT 

GREENSBORO NC 
27405-0000

0001467277-2019-2019-0000-0 IND HICKS, 
CHRISTIAN 

8/6/2019 159407 Adjustment *10956124-
SCULLION, KEVIN

*13304976-HICKS, 
CHRISTIAN

0001509938-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KAPPERT, 
CHRISTOPHER A 

8/14/2019 159543 Clerical 13070092 - 
ENTIRETY -  - 

PRIMARY - 
100.0000 - Y

13070092 - 
ENTIRETY - 1 - 

PRIMARY - 
100.0000 - Y

0001509938-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KAPPERT, 
CHRISTOPHER A 

8/14/2019 159543 Clerical 13204684 - 
ENTIRETY -  - 

SECONDARY - 
100.0000 - N

13204684 - 
ENTIRETY - 1 - 
SECONDARY - 

100.0000 -

0001524569-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CAUBLE, JANE 
DABBS L/T 

8/27/2019 159684 Listed In Error *13084084-CAUBLE, 
JANE DABBS 

TRUSTEE
*13218964-JANE 
DABBS CAUBLE 

TRUST

*9465397-CAUBLE, 
JANE DABBS L/T

*12740366-CAUBLE, 
JANE DABBS 

TRUSTEE
*13218964-JANE 
DABBS CAUBLE 

TRUST

0001524569-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CAUBLE, JANE 
DABBS L/T 

8/27/2019 159687 Adjustment 32400 62400 30,000.00

0001524569-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CAUBLE, JANE 
DABBS L/T 

8/27/2019 159687 Adjustment None R-Elderly/Disabled

0001524569-2019-2019-0000-2 REI JANE DABBS 
CAUBLE TRUST

8/15/2019 159556 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001524569-2019-2019-0000-2 REI JANE DABBS 
CAUBLE TRUST

8/15/2019 159556 Adjustment 31200 0 -31,200.00

0001524569-2019-2019-0000-2 REI JANE DABBS 
CAUBLE TRUST

UNIT 1428 CPB2-
51&52

8/15/2019 159556 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001524569-2019-2019-0000-2 REI JANE DABBS 
CAUBLE TRUST

8/15/2019 159556 Adjustment 31200 0 -31,200.00

0001524569-2019-2019-0000-2 REI JANE DABBS 
CAUBLE TRUST

8/15/2019 159556 Adjustment 31200 0 -31,200.00

0001527917-2019-2019-0000-0 REI US BANK 
NATIONAL 

ASSOCIATION 
TRUSTEE

8/22/2019 159659 Board ER 10190100 5860000 -4,330,100.00

0001527917-2019-2019-0000-0 REI US BANK 
NATIONAL 

ASSOCIATION 
TRUSTEE

AC JORDAN, CW 
POWERS LO2

8/22/2019 159659 Board ER 10190100 5860000 -4,330,100.00
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0001527917-2019-2019-0000-0 REI US BANK 
NATIONAL 

ASSOCIATION 
TRUSTEE

8/22/2019 159659 Board ER 13038390 -  -  - 
SECONDARY - 

0.0000 - N

13038390 - 
TRUSTEE - 1 - 

SECONDARY - 100 -

0001527917-2019-2019-0000-0 REI US BANK 
NATIONAL 

ASSOCIATION 
TRUSTEE

8/22/2019 159659 Board ER 13177989 -  -  - 
PRIMARY - 

100.0000 - Y

13177989 - 
TRUSTEE - 1 - 

PRIMARY - 100 - Y

0001527917-2019-2019-0000-0 REI US BANK 
NATIONAL 

ASSOCIATION 
TRUSTEE

AC JORDAN, CW 
POWERS LO2

8/22/2019 159659 Board ER 5178500

0001527917-2019-2019-0000-0 REI US BANK 
NATIONAL 

ASSOCIATION 
TRUSTEE

AC JORDAN, CW 
POWERS LO2

8/22/2019 159659 Board ER 4851300 5860000 1,008,700.00

0001527917-2019-2019-0000-0 REI US BANK 
NATIONAL 

ASSOCIATION 
TRUSTEE

AC JORDAN, CW 
POWERS LO2

8/22/2019 159659 Board ER 160300

0001527917-2019-2019-0000-0 REI US BANK 
NATIONAL 

ASSOCIATION 
TRUSTEE

AC JORDAN, CW 
POWERS LO2

8/22/2019 159659 Board ER 10190100 5860000 -4,330,100.00

0001529005-2017-2017-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

8/16/2019 159576 PTC 14416400 13075700 -1,340,700.00

0001529005-2017-2017-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
DEERWOOD 

MEADOW APTS     
BM82 -

8/16/2019 159576 PTC 14416400 13075700 -1,340,700.00

0001529005-2017-2017-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
DEERWOOD 

MEADOW APTS     
BM82 -

8/16/2019 159576 PTC 10466800

0001529005-2017-2017-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
DEERWOOD 

MEADOW APTS     
BM82 -

8/16/2019 159576 PTC 3452300 13075700 9,623,400.00

0001529005-2017-2017-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
DEERWOOD 

MEADOW APTS     
BM82 -

8/16/2019 159576 PTC 497300

0001529005-2017-2017-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
DEERWOOD 

MEADOW APTS     
BM82 -

8/16/2019 159576 PTC 14416400 13075700 -1,340,700.00
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0001529005-2017-2017-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

8/16/2019 159576 PTC CORE LOGIC 
COMMERCIAL SVC, 

0

CORE LOGIC 
COMMERCIAL SVC, 

0

0001529005-2017-2017-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

8/16/2019 159576 PTC * CORE LOGIC 
COMMERCIAL SVC, 

0

* CORE LOGIC 
COMMERCIAL SVC, 

0

0001529005-2018-2018-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

8/16/2019 159578 PTC 14416400 13075700 -1,340,700.00

0001529005-2018-2018-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
HAWTHORNE AT 

OAKRIDGE     BM82

8/16/2019 159578 PTC 14416400 13075700 -1,340,700.00

0001529005-2018-2018-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
HAWTHORNE AT 

OAKRIDGE     BM82

8/16/2019 159578 PTC 10466800

0001529005-2018-2018-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
HAWTHORNE AT 

OAKRIDGE     BM82

8/16/2019 159578 PTC 3452300 13075700 9,623,400.00

0001529005-2018-2018-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
HAWTHORNE AT 

OAKRIDGE     BM82

8/16/2019 159578 PTC 497300

0001529005-2018-2018-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
HAWTHORNE AT 

OAKRIDGE     BM82

8/16/2019 159578 PTC 14416400 13075700 -1,340,700.00

0001529005-2018-2018-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

8/16/2019 159578 PTC CORE LOGIC 
COMMERCIAL SVC, 

CLCOMM

CORE LOGIC 
COMMERCIAL SVC, 

CLCOMM

0001529005-2018-2018-0000-0 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

8/16/2019 159578 PTC * CORE LOGIC 
COMMERCIAL SVC, 

CLCOMM

* CORE LOGIC 
COMMERCIAL SVC, 

CLCOMM

0001529005-2019-2019-0000-2 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

8/16/2019 159577 PTC 13075700 0 -
13,075,700.0

0

0001529005-2019-2019-0000-2 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
H

8/16/2019 159577 PTC 13075700

0001529005-2019-2019-0000-2 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
H

8/16/2019 159577 PTC 13075700

0001529005-2019-2019-0000-2 REI HAWTHORNE-
MIDWAY 

DEERWOOD LLC

44.26 AC PB 82-147 
H

8/16/2019 159577 PTC 13075700 0 -
13,075,700.0

0

0001530965-2019-2019-0000-0 REI INMAN, HOLLIS 
CASEY 

8/21/2019 159611 Board ER 61700 40000 -21,700.00

0001530965-2019-2019-0000-0 REI INMAN, HOLLIS 
CASEY 

1.92AC 15 P1 M1 
PB16

8/21/2019 159611 Board ER 61700 40000 -21,700.00
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0001530965-2019-2019-0000-0 REI INMAN, HOLLIS 
CASEY 

1.92AC 15 P1 M1 
PB16

8/21/2019 159611 Board ER 61700 40000 -21,700.00

0001530965-2019-2019-0000-0 REI INMAN, HOLLIS 
CASEY 

1.92AC 15 P1 M1 
PB16

8/21/2019 159611 Board ER 61700 40000 -21,700.00

0001534808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ALBERT L RHEW 
LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159527 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001534808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ALBERT L RHEW 
LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159527 Adjustment 166900 0 -166,900.00

0001534808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ALBERT L RHEW 
LIVING TRUST

LOOP DB 7500-106 
TR3

8/14/2019 159527 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001534808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ALBERT L RHEW 
LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159527 Adjustment 59400 0 -59,400.00

0001534808-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ALBERT L RHEW 
LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159527 Adjustment 59400 0 -59,400.00

0001539549-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HIGH POINT 
ROAD PLAZA INC

8/21/2019 159610 Board ER 3596900 2583100 -1,013,800.00

0001539549-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HIGH POINT 
ROAD PLAZA INC

3.60AC 2 PB 94-133 
D

8/21/2019 159610 Board ER 3596900 2583100 -1,013,800.00

0001539549-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HIGH POINT 
ROAD PLAZA INC

3.60AC 2 PB 94-133 
D

8/21/2019 159610 Board ER 2027600 1013800 -1,013,800.00

0001539549-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HIGH POINT 
ROAD PLAZA INC

3.60AC 2 PB 94-133 
D

8/21/2019 159610 Board ER 3596900 2583100 -1,013,800.00

0001546857-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/21/2019 159600 Board ER 51300 46200 -5,100.00

0001546857-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

.79AC  2 PB63-81  BI 8/21/2019 159600 Board ER 51300 46200 -5,100.00

0001546857-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

.79AC  2 PB63-81  BI 8/21/2019 159600 Board ER 21500 16400 -5,100.00

0001546857-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CATO 
INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

.79AC  2 PB63-81  BI 8/21/2019 159600 Board ER 51300 46200 -5,100.00

0001549194-2019-2019-0000-0 REI JUSTICE, ILA 
SUE 

8/5/2019 159400 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001549194-2019-2019-0000-0 REI JUSTICE, ILA 
SUE 

8/5/2019 159400 Adjustment 50000 0 -50,000.00

0001549194-2019-2019-0000-0 REI JUSTICE, ILA 
SUE 

109 S4 MAP 7 PB65-
63

8/5/2019 159400 Adjustment 12/31/2018
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0001561376-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SARAH ELAINE 
WALKER U/W OF 

VIRGINIA R 
WALKER

8/14/2019 159536 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001561376-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SARAH ELAINE 
WALKER U/W OF 

VIRGINIA R 
WALKER

8/14/2019 159536 Adjustment 67600 0 -67,600.00

0001561376-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SARAH ELAINE 
WALKER U/W OF 

VIRGINIA R 
WALKER

23 PB113-73 JAMES 
CT

8/14/2019 159536 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001561376-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SARAH ELAINE 
WALKER U/W OF 

VIRGINIA R 
WALKER

8/14/2019 159536 Adjustment 67600 0 -67,600.00

0001561376-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SARAH ELAINE 
WALKER U/W OF 

VIRGINIA R 
WALKER

8/14/2019 159536 Adjustment 67600 0 -67,600.00

0001567444-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ROWLEY MARK A 
& WENDY P 

ROWLEY LIVING 
TRUST

8/21/2019 159628 Board ER * FIRST CITIZEN 
MTG SVCS, 

49784132

* FIRST CITIZEN 
MTG SVCS, 

49784132

0001567444-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ROWLEY MARK A 
& WENDY P 

ROWLEY LIVING 
TRUST

8/21/2019 159628 Board ER FIRST CITIZEN MTG 
SVCS, 49784132

FIRST CITIZEN MTG 
SVCS, 49784132

0001567444-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ROWLEY MARK A 
& WENDY P 

ROWLEY LIVING 
TRUST

17 PB162-12 
COUNTRY

8/21/2019 159628 Board ER 660300 543200 -117,100.00

0001567444-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ROWLEY MARK A 
& WENDY P 

ROWLEY LIVING 
TRUST

17 PB162-12 
COUNTRY

8/21/2019 159628 Board ER 592800

0001567444-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ROWLEY MARK A 
& WENDY P 

ROWLEY LIVING 
TRUST

17 PB162-12 
COUNTRY

8/21/2019 159628 Board ER 592800 475700 -117,100.00

0001567444-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ROWLEY MARK A 
& WENDY P 

ROWLEY LIVING 
TRUST

17 PB162-12 
COUNTRY

8/21/2019 159628 Board ER 660300 543200 -117,100.00

0001567444-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ROWLEY MARK A 
& WENDY P 

ROWLEY LIVING 
TRUST

8/21/2019 159628 Board ER 660300 543200 -117,100.00
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0001570343-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ADAMS, TODD 
LEE 

8/16/2019 159579 Clerical 113400 108100 -5,300.00

0001570343-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ADAMS, TODD 
LEE 

1.02 AC 28 S1 PB 46
-

8/16/2019 159579 Clerical 113400 108100 -5,300.00

0001570343-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ADAMS, TODD 
LEE 

1.02 AC 28 S1 PB 46
-

8/16/2019 159579 Clerical 78400 73100 -5,300.00

0001570343-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ADAMS, TODD 
LEE 

1.02 AC 28 S1 PB 46
-

8/16/2019 159579 Clerical 113400 108100 -5,300.00

0001574870-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INDIGO 
HOLDINGS INC

8/15/2019 159567 Listed In Error BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0001574870-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INDIGO 
HOLDINGS INC

8/15/2019 159567 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0001574870-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INDIGO 
HOLDINGS INC

8/15/2019 159567 Listed In Error 445 0 -445.00

0001574870-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INDIGO 
HOLDINGS INC

OFFICE F & F, M & 
E

8/15/2019 159567 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0001574870-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INDIGO 
HOLDINGS INC

SUPPLIES 8/15/2019 159567 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0001574870-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS INDIGO 
HOLDINGS INC

OFFICE F & F, M & 
E

8/15/2019 159567 Listed In Error 444 0 -444.00

0001598287-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ELLIOTT, 
ANDREW 

8/19/2019 159588 Clerical 149800 139700 -10,100.00

0001598287-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ELLIOTT, 
ANDREW 

7 BC PB23-3 
BK2803-6

8/19/2019 159588 Clerical 149800 139700 -10,100.00

0001598287-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ELLIOTT, 
ANDREW 

7 BC PB23-3 
BK2803-6

8/19/2019 159588 Clerical 122600 112500 -10,100.00

0001598287-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ELLIOTT, 
ANDREW 

7 BC PB23-3 
BK2803-6

8/19/2019 159588 Clerical 149800 139700 -10,100.00

0001598287-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ELLIOTT, 
ANDREW 

8/19/2019 159588 Clerical MR COOPER, 
95082732

MR COOPER, 
95082732

0001598287-2019-2019-0000-0 REI ELLIOTT, 
ANDREW 

8/19/2019 159588 Clerical * MR COOPER, 
95082732

* MR COOPER, 
95082732

0001619735-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MARSHALL, 
ERNEST N 

8/21/2019 159616 Board ER 59600 43100 -16,500.00

0001619735-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MARSHALL, 
ERNEST N 

5.02AC 5  PB 176-81 8/21/2019 159616 Board ER 59600 43100 -16,500.00

0001619735-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MARSHALL, 
ERNEST N 

5.02AC 5  PB 176-81 8/21/2019 159616 Board ER 59600 43100 -16,500.00

0001619735-2019-2019-0000-0 REI MARSHALL, 
ERNEST N 

5.02AC 5  PB 176-81 8/21/2019 159616 Board ER 59600 43100 -16,500.00

0001629860-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS RENTAL WORKS 
LLC

8/19/2019 159587 Situs error 510 N ELM ST 
GREENSBORO NC 

27401-0000

801 E WENDOVER 
AVE GREENSBORO 

NC 27405-6772
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0001629860-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS RENTAL WORKS 
LLC

8/19/2019 159587 Situs error *GREENSBORO-
100*GUILFORD-

100*DOWNTOWN 
IMPROVEMENT 

DIST-100

*GREENSBORO-
100*GUILFORD-100

0001629977-2019-2019-0000-0 REI TONEY, DONALD 
E 

8/20/2019 159591 Listed In Error *13137926-
OSULLIVAN, 

PATRICK A
*13213627-

OSULLIVAN, TEENA 
M

*13303640-TONEY, 
DONALD E

*13303641-TONEY, 
SANDY J

0001631591-2019-2019-0000-0 IND WIDEMON, RAY 8/7/2019 159446 Adjustment 5434 1500 -3,934.00

0001631591-2019-2019-0000-0 IND WIDEMON, RAY 14X70 #17 @ 
MENLO MHP

8/7/2019 159446 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0001631730-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GRAY & CREECH 
INC

8/28/2019 159708 Clerical 20 D OAK BRANCH 16 OAK BRANCH 
DR GREENSBORO 

NC

0001632157-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS CAREFUSION 
SOLUTIONS LLC

8/30/2019 159723 Over 
Assessment

1908277 1200119 -708,158.00

0001632157-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS CAREFUSION 
SOLUTIONS LLC

C-10 8/30/2019 159723 Over 
Assessment

C-10 C-6

0001632157-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS CAREFUSION 
SOLUTIONS LLC

C-10 8/30/2019 159723 Over 
Assessment

1908277 1200119 -708,158.00

0001632158-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS CAREFUSION 
SOLUTIONS LLC

8/30/2019 159724 Over 
Assessment

411061 291884 -119,177.00

0001632158-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS CAREFUSION 
SOLUTIONS LLC

C-10 8/30/2019 159724 Over 
Assessment

C-10 C-6

0001632158-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS CAREFUSION 
SOLUTIONS LLC

C-10 8/30/2019 159724 Over 
Assessment

411061 291884 -119,177.00

0002614637-2019-2019-0000-0 REI NUSSBAUM 
CENTER FOR 

ENTREPRENEUR
SHIP INC

8/5/2019 159406 Assessed In Err 2536900 0 -2,536,900.00

0002614637-2019-2019-0000-0 REI NUSSBAUM 
CENTER FOR 

ENTREPRENEUR
SHIP INC

NUSSBAUM 
CNTR/CAROLI LO1

8/5/2019 159406 Assessed In Err EXETCH

0002614637-2019-2019-0000-0 REI NUSSBAUM 
CENTER FOR 

ENTREPRENEUR
SHIP INC

NUSSBAUM 
CNTR/CAROLI LO1

8/5/2019 159406 Assessed In Err OVESP

0002614637-2019-2019-0000-0 REI NUSSBAUM 
CENTER FOR 

ENTREPRENEUR
SHIP INC

NUSSBAUM 
CNTR/CAROLI LO1

8/5/2019 159406 Assessed In Err 2536900
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0002647780-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MCLEOD, DAVID 
WESLEY 

8/23/2019 159669 Adjustment 11803777 -  8343 
MEADOW GREEN 

RD BROWNS 
SUMMIT NC 27214

11803777 -  PO BOX 
574 BROWN 

SUMMIT NC 27214

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

2000 TRACKER 
PARTY BARGE 21 

21' & MOTORS

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

WCEXC

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

2000 TRACKER 
PARTY BARGE 21 

21' & MOTORS

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

WCEXL

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

2000 TRACKER 
PARTY BARGE 21 

21' & MOTORS

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

WCEXP

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

2000 TRACKER 
PARTY BARGE 21 

21' & MOTORS

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

7272 2835 -4,437.00

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

2000 TRACKER 
PARTY BARGE 21 

21' & MOTORS

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

2000 TRACKER 
PARTY BARGE 21 

21' & MOTORS

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

3500

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

2000 TRACKER 
PARTY BARGE 21 

21' & MOTORS

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

2009

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

2000 TRACKER 
PARTY BARGE 21 

21' & MOTORS

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

7272 2835 -4,437.00

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

2000 TRACKER 
PARTY BARGE 21 

21' & MOTORS

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

2000 TRACKER 
PARTY BARGE 21 

21' & MOTORS

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

65

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

2000 TRACKER 
PARTY BARGE 21 

21' & MOTORS

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

1831

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

7272 1831 -5,441.00

0002706182-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAVER, GLYDE 
EUGENE 

8/1/2019 159339 Over 
Assessment

7272 1831 -5,441.00

0002706872-2013-2013-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159477 Sold/Traded 475 0 -475.00

0002706872-2013-2013-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159477 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0002706872-2013-2013-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159477 Sold/Traded 10.00
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0002706872-2013-2013-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159477 Sold/Traded 12/31/2012

0002706872-2013-2013-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159477 Sold/Traded 475 0 -475.00

0002706872-2013-2013-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16` & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159477 Sold/Traded 12/31/2012

0002706872-2013-2013-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16` & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159477 Sold/Traded 2007

0002706872-2013-2013-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16` & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159477 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0002706872-2013-2013-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16` & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159477 Sold/Traded WCEXL

0002706872-2014-2014-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159476 Sold/Traded 1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16` &amp; 

MOTORS

VOIDED

0002706872-2014-2014-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159476 Sold/Traded 451 0 -451.00

0002706872-2014-2014-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159476 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0002706872-2014-2014-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159476 Sold/Traded 10.00

0002706872-2014-2014-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159476 Sold/Traded 12/31/2013

0002706872-2014-2014-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159476 Sold/Traded 451 0 -451.00

0002706872-2014-2014-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16` & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159476 Sold/Traded 12/31/2013

0002706872-2014-2014-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16` & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159476 Sold/Traded 2007

0002706872-2014-2014-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16` & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159476 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0002706872-2014-2014-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16` & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159476 Sold/Traded WCEXL

0002706872-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159475 Sold/Traded 1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16\' &amp; 

MOTORS

VOIDED

0002706872-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159475 Sold/Traded 428 0 -428.00
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0002706872-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159475 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0002706872-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159475 Sold/Traded 10.00

0002706872-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159475 Sold/Traded 12/31/2014

0002706872-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159475 Sold/Traded 428 0 -428.00

0002706872-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159475 Sold/Traded 12/31/2014

0002706872-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159475 Sold/Traded 2007

0002706872-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159475 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0002706872-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159475 Sold/Traded WCEXL

0002706872-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159474 Sold/Traded 1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY OPEN 

&amp; MOTORS

VOIDED

0002706872-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159474 Sold/Traded 407 0 -407.00

0002706872-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159474 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0002706872-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159474 Sold/Traded 10.00

0002706872-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159474 Sold/Traded 12/31/2015

0002706872-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159474 Sold/Traded 407 0 -407.00

0002706872-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159474 Sold/Traded 12/31/2015

0002706872-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159474 Sold/Traded 2007

0002706872-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159474 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0002706872-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159474 Sold/Traded WCEXL
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0002706872-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159473 Sold/Traded 1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY OPEN 

&amp; MOTORS

VOIDED

0002706872-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159473 Sold/Traded 407 0 -407.00

0002706872-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159473 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0002706872-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159473 Sold/Traded 10.00

0002706872-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159473 Sold/Traded 12/31/2016

0002706872-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159473 Sold/Traded 407 0 -407.00

0002706872-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159473 Sold/Traded 12/31/2016

0002706872-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159473 Sold/Traded 2007

0002706872-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159473 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0002706872-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159473 Sold/Traded WCEXL

0002706872-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159472 Sold/Traded 1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY OPEN 

&amp; MOTORS

VOIDED

0002706872-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159472 Sold/Traded 407 0 -407.00

0002706872-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159472 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0002706872-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159472 Sold/Traded 10.00

0002706872-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159472 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0002706872-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

8/12/2019 159472 Sold/Traded 407 0 -407.00

0002706872-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159472 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0002706872-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159472 Sold/Traded 2007
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0002706872-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159472 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0002706872-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BALLARD, 
MICHAEL C 

1977 STARCRAFT 
TERRY 16' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159472 Sold/Traded WCEXL

0002707005-2019-2019-0000-0 IND WELCH, 
RICHARD B 

1975  DIXIE  OTHER 
& MOTORS

8/23/2019 159671 Adjustment 1975  DIXIE  OTHER 
&amp; MOTORS

1975 DIXIE  Other  
&amp; MOTORS

0002707005-2019-2019-0000-0 IND WELCH, 
RICHARD B 

8/23/2019 159671 Adjustment 11895980 -  911 
SHERRILWOOD DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27406-6018

11895980 -  PO BOX 
130 PLEASANT 

GARDEN NC 27313

0002707231-2019-2019-0000-0 IND ASHBURN, 
DANNY R 

8/13/2019 159511 Over 
Assessment

4160 300 -3,860.00

0002707231-2019-2019-0000-0 IND ASHBURN, 
DANNY R 

1989 CHAPARRAL  
18' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159511 Over 
Assessment

300

0002707231-2019-2019-0000-0 IND ASHBURN, 
DANNY R 

1989 CHAPARRAL  
18' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159511 Over 
Assessment

100

0002707231-2019-2019-0000-0 IND ASHBURN, 
DANNY R 

1989 CHAPARRAL  
18' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159511 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0002707231-2019-2019-0000-0 IND ASHBURN, 
DANNY R 

1989 CHAPARRAL  
18' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159511 Over 
Assessment

4160 300 -3,860.00

0002707231-2019-2019-0000-0 IND ASHBURN, 
DANNY R 

1989 CHAPARRAL  
18' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159511 Over 
Assessment

2009

0002707231-2019-2019-0000-0 IND ASHBURN, 
DANNY R 

1989 CHAPARRAL  
18' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159511 Over 
Assessment

3000

0002707231-2019-2019-0000-0 IND ASHBURN, 
DANNY R 

1989 CHAPARRAL  
18' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159511 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS

0002707231-2019-2019-0000-0 IND ASHBURN, 
DANNY R 

1989 CHAPARRAL  
18' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159511 Over 
Assessment

4160 300 -3,860.00

0002707231-2019-2019-0000-0 IND ASHBURN, 
DANNY R 

1989 CHAPARRAL  
18' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159511 Over 
Assessment

WCEXL

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

4488 2200 -2,288.00

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1988 CITATION  
18'6" & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

1600

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1988 CITATION  
18'6" & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

63

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1988 CITATION  
18'6" & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1996 BOMBARDIER  
8'9" & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

300

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1996 BOMBARDIER  
8'9" & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

22
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0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1996 BOMBARDIER  
8'9" & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1994 BOMBARDIER  
8' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

300

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1994 BOMBARDIER  
8' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

56

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1994 BOMBARDIER  
8' & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1988 CITATION  
18'6" & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

6400

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1988 CITATION  
18'6" & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS

0002707401-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, HARRY J 1988 CITATION  
18'6" & MOTORS

8/13/2019 159516 Over 
Assessment

WCEXL

0002707686-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OUZTS, JOHN 
CLARK 

8/5/2019 159382 Over 
Assessment

11472 5514 -5,958.00

0002707686-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OUZTS, JOHN 
CLARK 

2003 FOUR WINNS 
190 HORIZON 20'2" 

& MOTORS

8/5/2019 159382 Over 
Assessment

5514

0002707686-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OUZTS, JOHN 
CLARK 

2003 FOUR WINNS 
190 HORIZON 20'2" 

& MOTORS

8/5/2019 159382 Over 
Assessment

90

0002707686-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OUZTS, JOHN 
CLARK 

2003 FOUR WINNS 
190 HORIZON 20'2" 

& MOTORS

8/5/2019 159382 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0002707686-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OUZTS, JOHN 
CLARK 

2003 FOUR WINNS 
190 HORIZON 20'2" 

& MOTORS

8/5/2019 159382 Over 
Assessment

11472 6127 -5,345.00

0002707686-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OUZTS, JOHN 
CLARK 

2003 FOUR WINNS 
190 HORIZON 20'2" 

& MOTORS

8/5/2019 159382 Over 
Assessment

2006

0002707686-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OUZTS, JOHN 
CLARK 

2003 FOUR WINNS 
190 HORIZON 20'2" 

& MOTORS

8/5/2019 159382 Over 
Assessment

21000

0002707686-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OUZTS, JOHN 
CLARK 

2003 FOUR WINNS 
190 HORIZON 20'2" 

& MOTORS

8/5/2019 159382 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS

0002707686-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OUZTS, JOHN 
CLARK 

2003 FOUR WINNS 
190 HORIZON 20'2" 

& MOTORS

8/5/2019 159382 Over 
Assessment

11472 6127 -5,345.00

0002707686-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OUZTS, JOHN 
CLARK 

2003 FOUR WINNS 
190 HORIZON 20'2" 

& MOTORS

8/5/2019 159382 Over 
Assessment

WCEXL

0002709262-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MURPHY, 
ARTHUR WRIGHT 

8/28/2019 159695 Not in County 1990 GRADY WHITE 
232 GT CABIN 

&amp; MOTORS

VOIDED
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0002709262-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MURPHY, 
ARTHUR WRIGHT

8/28/2019 159695 Not in County LSFGONTIME default

0002709262-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MURPHY, 
ARTHUR WRIGHT

8/28/2019 159695 Not in County 12/31/2018

0002709262-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MURPHY, 
ARTHUR WRIGHT

8/28/2019 159695 Not in County 10123 0 -10,123.00

0002709262-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MURPHY, 
ARTHUR WRIGHT 

1990 GRADY WHITE 
232 GT 23' & 

MOTORS

8/28/2019 159695 Not in County 12/31/2018

0002709262-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MURPHY, 
ARTHUR WRIGHT 

1990 GRADY WHITE 
232 GT 23' & 

MOTORS

8/28/2019 159695 Not in County WCFTGAS

0002709262-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MURPHY, 
ARTHUR WRIGHT 

1990 GRADY WHITE 
232 GT 23' & 

MOTORS

8/28/2019 159695 Not in County WCEXL

0002709322-2019-2019-0000-0 IND RUSH, JAMES 1971 ALINDALE  15' 
& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159371 Clerical 1971 ALINDALE  15\' 
&amp; MOTORS

1971 ALINDALE  
Other  &amp; 

MOTORS

0002709322-2019-2019-0000-0 IND RUSH, JAMES 8/2/2019 159371 Clerical 11898298 -  4807 
SWEETBRIAR RD 

GREENSBORO NC 
27455-1331

11898298 -  2719 
SPRING BRIDGE 

TRL GREENSBORO 
NC 27410

0002709322-2019-2019-0000-0 IND RUSH, JAMES 1971 ALINDALE  15' 
& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159371 Clerical WCFTGAS

0002710020-2018-2018-0000-0 IND KIM, JOHN KEVIN 8/21/2019 159650 Sold/Traded LICENSED BOATS 2002 RANGER 518 
DVX OPEN &amp; 

MOTORS

0002710020-2018-2018-0000-0 IND KIM, JOHN KEVIN 8/21/2019 159650 Sold/Traded 16482 15065 -1,417.00

0002710020-2018-2018-0000-0 IND KIM, JOHN KEVIN 8/21/2019 159650 Sold/Traded 16482 15065 -1,417.00

0002710020-2018-2018-0000-0 IND KIM, JOHN KEVIN 2001 BOMBARDIER  
10'40" & MOTORS

8/21/2019 159650 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018 12/31/2017

0002711445-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, 
MICHAEL 
ANDREW 

8/9/2019 159470 Over 
Assessment

3001 1740 -1,261.00

0002711445-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, 
MICHAEL 
ANDREW 

DYNASTY BOATS     
            

8/9/2019 159470 Over 
Assessment

1440

0002711445-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, 
MICHAEL 
ANDREW 

DYNASTY BOATS     
            

8/9/2019 159470 Over 
Assessment

53

0002711445-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, 
MICHAEL 
ANDREW 

DYNASTY BOATS     
            

8/9/2019 159470 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0002711445-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, 
MICHAEL 
ANDREW 

DYNASTY BOATS     
            

8/9/2019 159470 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS
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0002711445-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, 
MICHAEL 
ANDREW 

DYNASTY BOATS     
            

8/9/2019 159470 Over 
Assessment

WCEXP

0002713594-2019-2019-0000-0 IND COBLE, 
CHRISTOPHER 

RAY 

8/14/2019 159540 Over 
Assessment

58455 35976 -22,479.00

0002713594-2019-2019-0000-0 IND COBLE, 
CHRISTOPHER 

RAY 

2017 TRITON 21TRX 
21'11" & MOTORS

8/14/2019 159540 Over 
Assessment

35976

0002713594-2019-2019-0000-0 IND COBLE, 
CHRISTOPHER 

RAY 

2017 TRITON 21TRX 
21'11" & MOTORS

8/14/2019 159540 Over 
Assessment

62

0002713594-2019-2019-0000-0 IND COBLE, 
CHRISTOPHER 

RAY 

2017 TRITON 21TRX 
21'11" & MOTORS

8/14/2019 159540 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0002713594-2019-2019-0000-0 IND COBLE, 
CHRISTOPHER 

RAY 

2017 TRITON 21TRX 
21'11" & MOTORS

8/14/2019 159540 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS

0002713594-2019-2019-0000-0 IND COBLE, 
CHRISTOPHER 

RAY 

2017 TRITON 21TRX 
21'11" & MOTORS

8/14/2019 159540 Over 
Assessment

WCEXL

0002723779-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEWTON, JERRY 8/22/2019 159656 Over 
Assessment

3521 2044 -1,477.00

0002723779-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEWTON, JERRY 2001 PRECISION 
BOAT PRECISION 

165 16'5" & 
MOTORS

8/22/2019 159656 Over 
Assessment

2044

0002723779-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEWTON, JERRY 2001 PRECISION 
BOAT PRECISION 

165 16'5" & 
MOTORS

8/22/2019 159656 Over 
Assessment

58

0002723779-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEWTON, JERRY 2001 PRECISION 
BOAT PRECISION 

165 16'5" & 
MOTORS

8/22/2019 159656 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0002723779-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEWTON, JERRY 2001 PRECISION 
BOAT PRECISION 

165 16'5" & 
MOTORS

8/22/2019 159656 Over 
Assessment

2001

0002723779-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEWTON, JERRY 2001 PRECISION 
BOAT PRECISION 

165 16'5" & 
MOTORS

8/22/2019 159656 Over 
Assessment

7000

0002723779-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEWTON, JERRY 2001 PRECISION 
BOAT PRECISION 

165 16'5" & 
MOTORS

8/22/2019 159656 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS
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0002772012-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TUBI 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/13/2019 159512 Adjustment 75248 72899 -2,349.00

0002772012-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TUBI 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/13/2019 159512 Adjustment 20450 18101 -2,349.00

0002772012-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TUBI 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/13/2019 159512 Adjustment 20450 18101 -2,349.00

0002785687-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PINNACLE 
FINANCIAL 
PARTNERS

8/6/2019 159421 Adjustment 1693075 1667517 -25,558.00

0002785687-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PINNACLE 
FINANCIAL 
PARTNERS

EXPENSED ITEMS 8/6/2019 159421 Adjustment 25558 0 -25,558.00

0002785687-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PINNACLE 
FINANCIAL 
PARTNERS

EXPENSED ITEMS 8/6/2019 159421 Adjustment 25558 0 -25,558.00

0002786259-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ROL A RINK INC 8/26/2019 159677 Assessed In Err BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0002786259-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ROL A RINK INC 8/26/2019 159677 Assessed In Err 12/31/2018

0002786259-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ROL A RINK INC 8/26/2019 159677 Assessed In Err 12508 0 -12,508.00

0002786259-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ROL A RINK INC LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/26/2019 159677 Assessed In Err 12/31/2018

0002786259-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ROL A RINK INC SUPPLIES 8/26/2019 159677 Assessed In Err 12/31/2018

0002786259-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ROL A RINK INC LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/26/2019 159677 Assessed In Err 12506 0 -12,506.00

0002797820-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

8/19/2019 159584 Assessed In Err 729831 423333 -306,498.00

0002797820-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

M&E 8/19/2019 159584 Assessed In Err 501236 310949 -190,287.00

0002797820-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

F&F 8/19/2019 159584 Assessed In Err 49929 8262 -41,667.00

0002797820-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

EDP 8/19/2019 159584 Assessed In Err 58496 47483 -11,013.00

0002797820-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/19/2019 159584 Assessed In Err 119098 55567 -63,531.00

0002797820-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

M&E 8/19/2019 159584 Assessed In Err 501236 310949 -190,287.00
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0002797820-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

F&F 8/19/2019 159584 Assessed In Err 49929 8262 -41,667.00

0002797820-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

EDP 8/19/2019 159584 Assessed In Err 58496 47483 -11,013.00

0002797820-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/19/2019 159584 Assessed In Err 119098 55567 -63,531.00

0002797820-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

8/19/2019 159583 Adjustment 386061 392626 6,565.00

0002797820-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

EDP 8/19/2019 159583 Adjustment 29047 35612 6,565.00

0002797820-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
DENTAL 

PARTNERS INC

EDP 8/19/2019 159583 Adjustment 29047 35612 6,565.00

0002808027-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS JOE VAN GOGH 
INC

8/21/2019 159653 Clerical *12935180-GOUGH, 
JOE VAN

*13305571-JOE VAN 
GOGH INC

0002848381-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
KENNETH 

8/12/2019 159484 Duplication 1976 FISHER MAR 
BASS 15\' &amp; 

OTHER PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

UNLICENSED 
VEHICLES

0002848381-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
KENNETH 

8/12/2019 159484 Duplication 1200 900 -300.00

0002848381-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
KENNETH 

1976 FISHER 
MARINE 15' BOAT

8/12/2019 159484 Duplication 12/31/2018

0002848381-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
KENNETH 

1976 FISHER 
MARINE 15' BOAT

8/12/2019 159484 Duplication 300 271 -29.00

0002849065-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SMITH, JOSEPH 8/12/2019 159486 Situs error 1800 NORTHBAY 
DR BROWN 

SUMMIT NC 27214-
9681

4510 YANCEYVILLE 
RD BROWN 

SUMMIT NC 27214

0002868705-2019-2019-0000-0 IND WAMMOCK, 
PAUL LINTON 

8/29/2019 159721 Adjustment 1987 MARINE 
GROUP PROCRAFT 

OPEN 16\'

1996 TRACKER 
PRO 17\'

0002868705-2019-2019-0000-0 IND WAMMOCK, 
PAUL LINTON 

TRACKER BY 
TRACKER MARINE   

  

8/29/2019 159721 Adjustment 2017

0002868705-2019-2019-0000-0 IND WAMMOCK, 
PAUL LINTON 

TRACKER BY 
TRACKER MARINE   

  

8/29/2019 159721 Adjustment 3500

0002868705-2019-2019-0000-0 IND WAMMOCK, 
PAUL LINTON 

TRACKER BY 
TRACKER MARINE   

  

8/29/2019 159721 Adjustment WCFTGAS
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0002870281-2018-2018-0000-0 IND FENN, GEORGE 
W III 

8/9/2019 159464 Sold/Traded 1992 POLARKRAFT  
OPEN &amp; 

MOTORS

VOIDED

0002870281-2018-2018-0000-0 IND FENN, GEORGE 
W III 

8/9/2019 159464 Sold/Traded 300 0 -300.00

0002870281-2018-2018-0000-0 IND FENN, GEORGE 
W III 

8/9/2019 159464 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0002870281-2018-2018-0000-0 IND FENN, GEORGE 
W III 

8/9/2019 159464 Sold/Traded 300 0 -300.00

0002870281-2018-2018-0000-0 IND FENN, GEORGE 
W III 

1992 POLARKRAFT  
12' & MOTORS

8/9/2019 159464 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0002870281-2018-2018-0000-0 IND FENN, GEORGE 
W III 

1992 POLARKRAFT  
12' & MOTORS

8/9/2019 159464 Sold/Traded 2008

0002870281-2018-2018-0000-0 IND FENN, GEORGE 
W III 

1992 POLARKRAFT  
12' & MOTORS

8/9/2019 159464 Sold/Traded 100

0002870281-2018-2018-0000-0 IND FENN, GEORGE 
W III 

1992 POLARKRAFT  
12' & MOTORS

8/9/2019 159464 Sold/Traded WCFTELC

0003020599-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SCHNEIDER, 
ERIK 

8/13/2019 159503 Adjustment 1993 MANTA RAY 
OPEN &amp; 

MOTORS  &amp; 
OTHER PERSONAL 

PROPERTY

UNLICENSED 
VEHICLES

0003020991-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS M & T BARBER 
SHOP

8/26/2019 159680 Over Listed 6155 1350 -4,805.00

0003020991-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS M & T BARBER 
SHOP

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/26/2019 159680 Over Listed 6029 1250 -4,779.00

0003020991-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS M & T BARBER 
SHOP

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/26/2019 159680 Over Listed 125 0 -125.00

0003020991-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS M & T BARBER 
SHOP

SUPPLIES 8/26/2019 159680 Over Listed 1 100 99.00

0003020991-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS M & T BARBER 
SHOP

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/26/2019 159680 Over Listed 6029 1250 -4,779.00

0003020991-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS M & T BARBER 
SHOP

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/26/2019 159680 Over Listed 125 0 -125.00

0003030548-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TURNER, 
WILLIAM 

8/15/2019 159572 Situs error *KERNERSVILLE-
100*GUILFORD-100

*CLIMAX FPSD-
100*CLIMAX FIRE-

100*GUILFORD-100

0003030548-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TURNER, 
WILLIAM 

SEA PRO BOATS      
           

8/15/2019 159572 Situs error WCEXL

0003030858-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/6/2019 159414 Assessed In Err 9160 0 -9,160.00

0003030858-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/6/2019 159414 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

PAGE 55 of 102



Abstract # Abs. 
Type

Owners Name Property 
Description

Adj. Date Adj. # Adj. Reasons Old Value New Value Amt 
Adjusted

0003030858-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/6/2019 159414 Assessed In Err 9160 0 -9,160.00

0003030858-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159414 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/6/2019 159414 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

SUPPLIES 8/6/2019 159414 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/6/2019 159414 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159414 Assessed In Err 3848 0 -3,848.00

0003030858-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/6/2019 159414 Assessed In Err 501 0 -501.00

0003030858-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/6/2019 159414 Assessed In Err 4810 0 -4,810.00

0003030858-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/6/2019 159413 Assessed In Err 7520 0 -7,520.00

0003030858-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/6/2019 159413 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/6/2019 159413 Assessed In Err 7520 0 -7,520.00

0003030858-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159413 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/6/2019 159413 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

SUPPLIES 8/6/2019 159413 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/6/2019 159413 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014
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0003030858-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159413 Assessed In Err 2915 0 -2,915.00

0003030858-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/6/2019 159413 Assessed In Err 380 0 -380.00

0003030858-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/6/2019 159413 Assessed In Err 4224 0 -4,224.00

0003030858-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/6/2019 159412 Assessed In Err 6934 0 -6,934.00

0003030858-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/6/2019 159412 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

8/6/2019 159412 Assessed In Err 6934 0 -6,934.00

0003030858-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159412 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/6/2019 159412 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

SUPPLIES 8/6/2019 159412 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/6/2019 159412 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003030858-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159412 Assessed In Err 2915 0 -2,915.00

0003030858-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/6/2019 159412 Assessed In Err 380 0 -380.00

0003030858-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS AMER 
MANAGEMENT 

INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/6/2019 159412 Assessed In Err 3638 0 -3,638.00

0003041833-2015-2015-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159568 Adjustment 1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15\' 
&amp; MOTORS

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF OPEN 

&amp; MOTORS

0003041833-2015-2015-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159568 Adjustment 1002 1003 1.00
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0003041833-2015-2015-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159568 Adjustment 1002 1003 1.00

0003041833-2015-2015-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159568 Adjustment 1002 1003 1.00

0003041833-2015-2015-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159568 Adjustment 1002 1003 1.00

0003041833-2015-2015-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159568 Adjustment 12583357 -  1111 
MILLRIDGE DR 

GREENSBORO NC 
27407-2836

12583357 -  4501 
BROMLEY DR 

GREENSBORO NC 
27406

0003041833-2015-2015-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159568 Adjustment 1111 MILLRIDGE DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27407-2836

4501 BROMLEY DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27406-8648

0003041833-2015-2015-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159568 Adjustment *GREENSBORO-
100*GUILFORD-100

*GUILFORD-
100*ALAMANCE 

FIRE-
100*ALAMANCE 

FPSD-100

0003041833-2015-2015-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159568 Adjustment 2006

0003041833-2015-2015-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159568 Adjustment WCFTGAS

0003041833-2016-2016-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159569 Adjustment 952 953 1.00

0003041833-2016-2016-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159569 Adjustment 952 953 1.00

0003041833-2016-2016-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159569 Adjustment 952 953 1.00

0003041833-2016-2016-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159569 Adjustment 952 953 1.00

0003041833-2016-2016-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159569 Adjustment 12583357 -  1111 
MILLRIDGE DR 

GREENSBORO NC 
27407-2836

12583357 -  4501 
BROMLEY DR 

GREENSBORO NC 
27406

0003041833-2016-2016-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159569 Adjustment 1111 MILLRIDGE DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27407-2836

4501 BROMLEY DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27406-8648
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0003041833-2016-2016-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159569 Adjustment *GREENSBORO-
100*GUILFORD-100

*ALAMANCE FPSD-
100*ALAMANCE 

FIRE-
100*GUILFORD-100

0003041833-2016-2016-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159569 Adjustment 2006

0003041833-2016-2016-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159569 Adjustment WCFTGAS

0003041833-2017-2017-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159570 Adjustment 12583357 -  1111 
MILLRIDGE DR 

GREENSBORO NC 
27407-2836

12583357 -  4501 
BROMLEY DR 

GREENSBORO NC 
27406

0003041833-2017-2017-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159570 Adjustment 1111 MILLRIDGE DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27407-2836

4501 BROMLEY DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27406-8648

0003041833-2017-2017-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159570 Adjustment *GREENSBORO-
100*GUILFORD-100

*ALAMANCE FPSD-
100*ALAMANCE 

FIRE-
100*GUILFORD-100

0003041833-2017-2017-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159570 Adjustment 2006

0003041833-2017-2017-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159570 Adjustment WCFTGAS

0003041833-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159571 Adjustment 12583357 -  1111 
MILLRIDGE DR 

GREENSBORO NC 
27407-2836

12583357 -  4501 
BROMLEY DR 

GREENSBORO NC 
27406

0003041833-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159571 Adjustment 1111 MILLRIDGE DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27407-2836

4501 BROMLEY DR 
GREENSBORO NC 

27406-8648

0003041833-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

8/15/2019 159571 Adjustment *GREENSBORO-
100*GUILFORD-100

*ALAMANCE FPSD-
100*ALAMANCE 

FIRE-
100*GUILFORD-100

0003041833-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159571 Adjustment 2006

0003041833-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
LINWOOD RAY 

JR 

1987 MOCCASIN 
OPEN SKIFF 15' & 

MOTORS

8/15/2019 159571 Adjustment WCFTGAS
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0003042939-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MORRIS, EARL 
CRAIG 

8/22/2019 159657 Adjustment 2005 TRIUMPH 210 
CHAOS OPEN 

&amp; MOTORS 
&amp; OTHER 

PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

1996 LOAD TL 
PERM PLATE

0003042939-2019-2019-0000-2 IND MORRIS, EARL 
CRAIG 

8/22/2019 159655 Not in County 14205 300 -13,905.00

0003042939-2019-2019-0000-2 IND MORRIS, EARL 
CRAIG 

2005 EZLO BT 8/22/2019 159655 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003042939-2019-2019-0000-2 IND MORRIS, EARL 
CRAIG 

2005 TRIUMPH 210 
CHAOS 20'5" & 

MOTORS

8/22/2019 159655 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003042939-2019-2019-0000-2 IND MORRIS, EARL 
CRAIG 

2005 TRIUMPH 210 
CHAOS 20'5" & 

MOTORS

8/22/2019 159655 Not in County 2005

0003042939-2019-2019-0000-2 IND MORRIS, EARL 
CRAIG 

2005 TRIUMPH 210 
CHAOS 20'5" & 

MOTORS

8/22/2019 159655 Not in County WCFTGAS

0003042939-2019-2019-0000-2 IND MORRIS, EARL 
CRAIG 

2005 TRIUMPH 210 
CHAOS 20'5" & 

MOTORS

8/22/2019 159655 Not in County WCEXP

0003042939-2019-2019-0000-2 IND MORRIS, EARL 
CRAIG 

2005 TRIUMPH 210 
CHAOS 20'5" & 

MOTORS

8/22/2019 159655 Not in County WCEXL

0003042939-2019-2019-0000-2 IND MORRIS, EARL 
CRAIG 

2005 TRIUMPH 210 
CHAOS 20'5" & 

MOTORS

8/22/2019 159655 Not in County WCEXC

0003043007-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TOLER, RICKY D 8/8/2019 159449 Not in County 2018 CAROLINA 
SKIFF 218 DLV 

OPEN &amp; 
MOTORS

VOIDED

0003043007-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TOLER, RICKY D 8/8/2019 159449 Not in County LSFGONTIME default

0003043007-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TOLER, RICKY D 8/8/2019 159449 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003043007-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TOLER, RICKY D 8/8/2019 159449 Not in County 44769 0 -44,769.00

0003043007-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TOLER, RICKY D CAROLINA SKIFF      
          

8/8/2019 159449 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003043007-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TOLER, RICKY D CAROLINA SKIFF      
          

8/8/2019 159449 Not in County 2018

0003043007-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TOLER, RICKY D CAROLINA SKIFF      
          

8/8/2019 159449 Not in County 23155

0003043007-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TOLER, RICKY D CAROLINA SKIFF      
          

8/8/2019 159449 Not in County WCFTGAS

0003043007-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TOLER, RICKY D CAROLINA SKIFF      
          

8/8/2019 159449 Not in County WCEXL
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0003043173-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAGLE, GARY R 2016 YAMAHA 
VX1050A-RA 10'11" 

& MOTORS

8/1/2019 159344 Over 
Assessment

WCEXC

0003043173-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAGLE, GARY R 2016 YAMAHA 
VX1050A-RA 10'11" 

& MOTORS

8/1/2019 159344 Over 
Assessment

WCEXL

0003043173-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAGLE, GARY R 2016 YAMAHA 
VX1050A-RA 10'11" 

& MOTORS

8/1/2019 159344 Over 
Assessment

WCEXP

0003043173-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAGLE, GARY R 2016 YAMAHA 
VX1050A-RA 10'11" 

& MOTORS

8/1/2019 159344 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS

0003043173-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAGLE, GARY R 2016 YAMAHA 
VX1050A-RA 10'11" 

& MOTORS

8/1/2019 159344 Over 
Assessment

2016

0003043173-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAGLE, GARY R 2016 YAMAHA 
VX1050A-RA 10'11" 

& MOTORS

8/1/2019 159344 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0003043173-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAGLE, GARY R 2016 YAMAHA 
VX1050A-RA 10'11" 

& MOTORS

8/1/2019 159344 Over 
Assessment

87

0003043173-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAGLE, GARY R 2016 YAMAHA 
VX1050A-RA 10'11" 

& MOTORS

8/1/2019 159344 Over 
Assessment

9185

0003043173-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAGLE, GARY R 8/1/2019 159344 Over 
Assessment

10565 9185 -1,380.00

0003043673-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEELY, MICHAEL 
E 

8/8/2019 159452 Over 
Assessment

15025 13522 -1,503.00

0003043673-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEELY, MICHAEL 
E 

2012 TRITON 18 
EXPLORER 18'6" & 

MOTORS

8/8/2019 159452 Over 
Assessment

15025 13522 -1,503.00

0003043673-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEELY, MICHAEL 
E 

2012 TRITON 18 
EXPLORER 18'6" & 

MOTORS

8/8/2019 159452 Over 
Assessment

48 43 -5.00

0003043673-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEELY, MICHAEL 
E 

2012 TRITON 18 
EXPLORER 18'6" & 

MOTORS

8/8/2019 159452 Over 
Assessment

2012

0003043673-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEELY, MICHAEL 
E 

2012 TRITON 18 
EXPLORER 18'6" & 

MOTORS

8/8/2019 159452 Over 
Assessment

13554

0003043673-2019-2019-0000-0 IND NEELY, MICHAEL 
E 

2012 TRITON 18 
EXPLORER 18'6" & 

MOTORS

8/8/2019 159452 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS

0003043678-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAIN, ELWOOD 
STANLEY JR 

8/1/2019 159354 Adjustment 15710 1500 -14,210.00
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0003043678-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAIN, ELWOOD 
STANLEY JR 

2012 HOMEMADE 
SKIFF 20'5" & 

MOTORS

8/1/2019 159354 Adjustment 1500

0003043678-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAIN, ELWOOD 
STANLEY JR 

2012 HOMEMADE 
SKIFF 20'5" & 

MOTORS

8/1/2019 159354 Adjustment 10

0003043678-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAIN, ELWOOD 
STANLEY JR 

2012 HOMEMADE 
SKIFF 20'5" & 

MOTORS

8/1/2019 159354 Adjustment OVEST

0003043678-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CAIN, ELWOOD 
STANLEY JR 

2012 HOMEMADE 
SKIFF 20'5" & 

MOTORS

8/1/2019 159354 Adjustment WCFTGAS

0003043684-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

8/2/2019 159374 Adjustment 2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 

PONTOON &amp; 
MOTORS

VOIDED

0003043684-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

8/2/2019 159374 Adjustment 12/31/2017

0003043684-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

8/2/2019 159374 Adjustment 12000 0 -12,000.00

0003043684-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 18' 

& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159374 Adjustment 12/31/2017

0003043684-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 18' 

& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159374 Adjustment 2012

0003043684-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 18' 

& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159374 Adjustment 18835

0003043684-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 18' 

& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159374 Adjustment WCFTGAS

0003043684-2018-2018-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 18' 

& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159374 Adjustment WCEXL

0003043684-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

8/2/2019 159375 Listed In Error 2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 

PONTOON &amp; 
MOTORS

VOIDED

0003043684-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

8/2/2019 159375 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003043684-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

8/2/2019 159375 Listed In Error 11051 0 -11,051.00

0003043684-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 18' 

& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159375 Listed In Error 12/31/2018
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0003043684-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 18' 

& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159375 Listed In Error 2012

0003043684-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 18' 

& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159375 Listed In Error 18835

0003043684-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 18' 

& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159375 Listed In Error WCFTGAS

0003043684-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JONES, 
LAWRENCE RAY 

2013 SUN 
TRACKER BB18 18' 

& MOTORS

8/2/2019 159375 Listed In Error WCEXL

0003051995-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AUDIOLOGY 
SERVICES 

COMPANY USA 
LLC

8/22/2019 159665 Adjustment 43063 26103 -16,960.00

0003051995-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AUDIOLOGY 
SERVICES 

COMPANY USA 
LLC

8/22/2019 159665 Adjustment 43063 26103 -16,960.00

0003051995-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AUDIOLOGY 
SERVICES 

COMPANY USA 
LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/22/2019 159665 Adjustment 38160 21519 -16,641.00

0003051995-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AUDIOLOGY 
SERVICES 

COMPANY USA 
LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/22/2019 159665 Adjustment 765 186 -579.00

0003051995-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AUDIOLOGY 
SERVICES 

COMPANY USA 
LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/22/2019 159665 Adjustment 3348 3608 260.00

0003051995-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AUDIOLOGY 
SERVICES 

COMPANY USA 
LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/22/2019 159665 Adjustment 38160 21519 -16,641.00

0003051995-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AUDIOLOGY 
SERVICES 

COMPANY USA 
LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/22/2019 159665 Adjustment 765 186 -579.00

0003051995-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS AUDIOLOGY 
SERVICES 

COMPANY USA 
LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/22/2019 159665 Adjustment 3348 3608 260.00

0003092547-2015-2015-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159360 Assessed In Err INDEX

0003092547-2015-2015-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159360 Assessed In Err 10000 0 -10,000.00
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0003092547-2015-2015-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159360 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003092547-2015-2015-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159360 Assessed In Err 10000 0 -10,000.00

0003092547-2015-2015-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

INDEX 8/2/2019 159360 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003092547-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159361 Assessed In Err INDEX

0003092547-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159361 Assessed In Err 10000 0 -10,000.00

0003092547-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159361 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003092547-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159361 Assessed In Err 10000 0 -10,000.00

0003092547-2016-2016-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

INDEX 8/2/2019 159361 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003092547-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159362 Assessed In Err INDEX

0003092547-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159362 Assessed In Err 10000 0 -10,000.00

0003092547-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159362 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003092547-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159362 Assessed In Err 10000 0 -10,000.00

0003092547-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

INDEX 8/2/2019 159362 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003092547-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159363 Assessed In Err INDEX

0003092547-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159363 Assessed In Err 10000 0 -10,000.00

0003092547-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159363 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003092547-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

8/2/2019 159363 Assessed In Err 10000 0 -10,000.00

0003092547-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS ALL STAR 
EVENTS LLC

INDEX 8/2/2019 159363 Assessed In Err 12/31/2014

0003114708-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159481 Sold/Traded 1980  TRAI UTILITY 
TRAILER TL

VOIDED

0003114708-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159481 Sold/Traded 300 0 -300.00

0003114708-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159481 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0003114708-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159481 Sold/Traded 10.00
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0003114708-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159481 Sold/Traded 12/31/2014

0003114708-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159481 Sold/Traded 300 0 -300.00

0003114708-2015-2015-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

1980 TRAI UTILITY 
TRAILER TRAILER

8/12/2019 159481 Sold/Traded 12/31/2014

0003114708-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159480 Sold/Traded 1980 TRAI UTILITY 
TRAILER TL

VOIDED

0003114708-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159480 Sold/Traded 300 0 -300.00

0003114708-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159480 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0003114708-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159480 Sold/Traded 10.00

0003114708-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159480 Sold/Traded 12/31/2015

0003114708-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159480 Sold/Traded 300 0 -300.00

0003114708-2016-2016-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

1980 TRAI UTILITY 
TRAILER TRAILER

8/12/2019 159480 Sold/Traded 12/31/2015

0003114708-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159479 Sold/Traded 1980 TRAI UTILITY 
TRAILER TL

VOIDED

0003114708-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159479 Sold/Traded 300 0 -300.00

0003114708-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159479 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0003114708-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159479 Sold/Traded 10.00

0003114708-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159479 Sold/Traded 12/31/2016

0003114708-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159479 Sold/Traded 300 0 -300.00

0003114708-2017-2017-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

1980 TRAI UTILITY 
TRAILER TRAILER

8/12/2019 159479 Sold/Traded 12/31/2016

0003114708-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159478 Sold/Traded 1980 TRAI UTILITY 
TRAILER TL

VOIDED

0003114708-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159478 Sold/Traded 300 0 -300.00

0003114708-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159478 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0003114708-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159478 Sold/Traded 10.00

0003114708-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159478 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017
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0003114708-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

8/12/2019 159478 Sold/Traded 300 0 -300.00

0003114708-2018-2018-0000-0 IND BLACKBURN, 
GERALD 

1980 TRAI UTILITY 
TRAILER TRAILER

8/12/2019 159478 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0003115358-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIRKMAN, BRIAN 8/2/2019 159376 Clerical 2003 PACE 48 FT 
ENCLOSED 
TRAILER TL

2003  PACE 48 FT 
ENCLOSED 
TRAILER TL

0003115358-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIRKMAN, BRIAN 8/2/2019 159376 Clerical 12677197 -  6501 
BIRKDALE DR 

GREENSBORO NC 
27410

12677197 -  3801 
EAGLE DOWNS 

WAY 
SUMMERFIELD NC 

27358

0003115455-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PIERSON, 
STEVEN 

2012 CARR 8 FT 
UTILITY TRAILER 
UTILITY TRAILER

8/1/2019 159343 Duplication 12/31/2018

0003115455-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PIERSON, 
STEVEN 

8/1/2019 159343 Duplication 418 0 -418.00

0003115455-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PIERSON, 
STEVEN 

8/1/2019 159343 Duplication 12/31/2018

0003115455-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PIERSON, 
STEVEN 

8/1/2019 159343 Duplication LSFGONTIME default

0003115455-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PIERSON, 
STEVEN 

8/1/2019 159343 Duplication 2012 CARR 8 FT 
UTILITY TRAILER 

UL

VOIDED

0003153791-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

WRENN FARM 
FUTURE DE PH1

8/21/2019 159637 Board ER 2000000 1111100 -888,900.00

0003153791-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

WRENN FARM 
FUTURE DE PH1

8/21/2019 159637 Board ER 2000000 1111100 -888,900.00

0003153791-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

WRENN FARM 
FUTURE DE PH1

8/21/2019 159637 Board ER 2000000 1111100 -888,900.00

0003153791-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

8/21/2019 159637 Board ER 2000000 1111100 -888,900.00

0003155464-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HERNANDEZ, 
NORMA 

8/13/2019 159510 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0003155464-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HERNANDEZ, 
NORMA 

8/13/2019 159510 Adjustment 63550 0 -63,550.00

0003155464-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HERNANDEZ, 
NORMA 

13 PB 23-22 
LOWDERMI

8/13/2019 159510 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0003157190-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KATHRYN M 
LANGOLF TRUST

8/15/2019 159549 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0003157190-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KATHRYN M 
LANGOLF TRUST

8/15/2019 159549 Adjustment 87850 0 -87,850.00
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0003157190-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KATHRYN M 
LANGOLF TRUST

5 BE MAP 1 PB 38-
34

8/15/2019 159549 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0003157190-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KATHRYN M 
LANGOLF TRUST

8/15/2019 159549 Adjustment 87850 0 -87,850.00

0003157190-2019-2019-0000-0 REI KATHRYN M 
LANGOLF TRUST

8/15/2019 159549 Adjustment 87850 0 -87,850.00

0003159507-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PIN HIGH 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/21/2019 159622 Board ER 777000 685500 -91,500.00

0003159507-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PIN HIGH 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

EZ 
PAWN/RANDLEMAN 

RD LO2A

8/21/2019 159622 Board ER 777000 685500 -91,500.00

0003159507-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PIN HIGH 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

EZ 
PAWN/RANDLEMAN 

RD LO2A

8/21/2019 159622 Board ER 430200

0003159507-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PIN HIGH 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

EZ 
PAWN/RANDLEMAN 

RD LO2A

8/21/2019 159622 Board ER 326700 685500 358,800.00

0003159507-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PIN HIGH 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

EZ 
PAWN/RANDLEMAN 

RD LO2A

8/21/2019 159622 Board ER 20100

0003159507-2019-2019-0000-0 REI PIN HIGH 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

EZ 
PAWN/RANDLEMAN 

RD LO2A

8/21/2019 159622 Board ER 777000 685500 -91,500.00

0003161134-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HAWKINS, 
KATHLEEN F 

8/20/2019 159590 Listed In Error *13109040-
HAWKINS, 

KATHLEEN F
*13249392-

HAWKINS, PETER 
W

*13109040-
HAWKINS, 

KATHLEEN F
*13249392-

HAWKINS, PETER 
W

*13302561-
HAWKINS, RACHEL 

AMANDA

0003161309-2019-2019-0000-0 REI THE RICHARD 
GEIGER AND 

DONNA GEIGER 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159534 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0003161309-2019-2019-0000-0 REI THE RICHARD 
GEIGER AND 

DONNA GEIGER 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159534 Adjustment 107750 0 -107,750.00

0003161309-2019-2019-0000-0 REI THE RICHARD 
GEIGER AND 

DONNA GEIGER 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

73 BF S9 PB 41-40 
CE

8/14/2019 159534 Adjustment 12/31/2018
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0003161309-2019-2019-0000-0 REI THE RICHARD 
GEIGER AND 

DONNA GEIGER 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159534 Adjustment 107750 0 -107,750.00

0003161309-2019-2019-0000-0 REI THE RICHARD 
GEIGER AND 

DONNA GEIGER 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/14/2019 159534 Adjustment 107750 0 -107,750.00

0003161309-2019-2019-0000-0 REI THE RICHARD 
GEIGER AND 

DONNA GEIGER 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/28/2019 159696 Adjustment 155500 215500 60,000.00

0003161309-2019-2019-0000-0 REI THE RICHARD 
GEIGER AND 

DONNA GEIGER 
REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST

8/28/2019 159696 Adjustment None R-Elderly/Disabled

0003161632-2019-2019-0000-0 REI O'REILLY 
AUTOMOTIVE 

STORES INC

8/13/2019 159505 Listed In Error *13115661-HILL, R 
TONY

*13276683-HILL, 
SARA C

*13297176-O'REILLY 
AUTOMOTIVE 

STORES INC

0003161810-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FAIRCLOTH, 
BRIAN 

8/21/2019 159606 Board ER 137600 56600 -81,000.00

0003161810-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FAIRCLOTH, 
BRIAN 

17 PB78-16 
SCIENTIFI

8/21/2019 159606 Board ER 137600 56600 -81,000.00

0003161810-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FAIRCLOTH, 
BRIAN 

17 PB78-16 
SCIENTIFI

8/21/2019 159606 Board ER 137600 56600 -81,000.00

0003161810-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FAIRCLOTH, 
BRIAN 

17 PB78-16 
SCIENTIFI

8/21/2019 159606 Board ER 137600 56600 -81,000.00

0003162107-2019-2019-0000-0 REI JNS 
PROPERTIES 

LLC

8/14/2019 159545 Listed In Error *13128542-TRIPLE 
CREEK LLC

*11550485-JNS 
PROPERTIES LLC

0003166299-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HIGH POINT 
BANK AND 

TRUST 
COMPANY

8/21/2019 159609 Board ER 6815800 5359800 -1,456,000.00

0003166299-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HIGH POINT 
BANK AND 

TRUST 
COMPANY

PINNACLE BANK / 
OFFI LO1

8/21/2019 159609 Board ER 6815800 5359800 -1,456,000.00

0003166299-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HIGH POINT 
BANK AND 

TRUST 
COMPANY

PINNACLE BANK / 
OFFI LO1

8/21/2019 159609 Board ER 5574500 3844400 -1,730,100.00
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0003166299-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HIGH POINT 
BANK AND 

TRUST 
COMPANY

PINNACLE BANK / 
OFFI LO1

8/21/2019 159609 Board ER 137100 411200 274,100.00

0003166299-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HIGH POINT 
BANK AND 

TRUST 
COMPANY

PINNACLE BANK / 
OFFI LO1

8/21/2019 159609 Board ER 6815800 5359800 -1,456,000.00

0003167014-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS 324 SOUTH ELM 
LLC

8/12/2019 159492 Adjustment 137650 48342 -89,308.00

0003167014-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS 324 SOUTH ELM 
LLC

SIGN-
PERMIT#201304545

8/12/2019 159492 Adjustment SIGN-
PERMIT#201304545

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

0003167014-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS 324 SOUTH ELM 
LLC

SIGN-
PERMIT#201304545

8/12/2019 159492 Adjustment 137650 48342 -89,308.00

0003167014-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS 324 SOUTH ELM 
LLC

SIGN-
PERMIT#201304545

8/12/2019 159492 Adjustment 137650 48342 -89,308.00

0003167537-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS OBI WORKS LLC 8/13/2019 159518 Situs error 305 CHURCH ST 
HIGH POINT NC

2009 NUGGETT RD 
HIGH POINT NC 

27263-2010

0003168730-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LEASING 
FINANCIAL CO

8/1/2019 159347 Over 
Assessment

1500 1179 -321.00

0003168730-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LEASING 
FINANCIAL CO

ODAY                         
 

8/1/2019 159347 Over 
Assessment

1179

0003168730-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LEASING 
FINANCIAL CO

ODAY                         
 

8/1/2019 159347 Over 
Assessment

79

0003168730-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LEASING 
FINANCIAL CO

ODAY                         
 

8/1/2019 159347 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0003168730-2019-2019-0000-2 IND LEASING 
FINANCIAL CO

8/1/2019 159346 Adjustment 1987 MCKEE 
CRAFT  14\'

1965 ODAY 19\'

0003168730-2019-2019-0000-2 IND LEASING 
FINANCIAL CO

ODAY                         
 

8/1/2019 159346 Adjustment WCFTOTH

0003168730-2019-2019-0000-2 IND LEASING 
FINANCIAL CO

ODAY                         
 

8/1/2019 159346 Adjustment WCEXL

0003169292-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, MIKE 
A 

8/9/2019 159469 Over 
Assessment

1995 YAMAHA  
PERSONAL 

WATERCRAFT 
&amp; MOTORS  

&amp; OTHER 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

1995 YAMAHA  
PERSONAL 

WATERCRAFT 
&amp; MOTORS 

&amp; OTHER 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003169292-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, MIKE 
A 

8/9/2019 159469 Over 
Assessment

3748 3255 -493.00

0003169292-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, MIKE 
A 

1995 YAMAHA  9' & 
MOTORS

8/9/2019 159469 Over 
Assessment

500

0003169292-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, MIKE 
A 

1995 YAMAHA  9' & 
MOTORS

8/9/2019 159469 Over 
Assessment

50
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0003169292-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, MIKE 
A 

1995 YAMAHA  9' & 
MOTORS

8/9/2019 159469 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0003169292-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, MIKE 
A 

1995 YAMAHA  9' & 
MOTORS

8/9/2019 159469 Over 
Assessment

2004

0003169292-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, MIKE 
A 

1995 YAMAHA  9' & 
MOTORS

8/9/2019 159469 Over 
Assessment

3000

0003169292-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, MIKE 
A 

1995 YAMAHA  9' & 
MOTORS

8/9/2019 159469 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS

0003169292-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, MIKE 
A 

1995 YAMAHA  9' & 
MOTORS

8/9/2019 159469 Over 
Assessment

WCEXP

0003169292-2019-2019-0000-0 IND OVERMAN, MIKE 
A 

1995 YAMAHA  9' & 
MOTORS

8/9/2019 159469 Over 
Assessment

WCEXL

0003169470-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CORNELL, MARK 
LLOYD 

8/5/2019 159385 Adjustment 39205 30967 -8,238.00

0003169470-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CORNELL, MARK 
LLOYD 

8/5/2019 159385 Adjustment 39205 30967 -8,238.00

0003169470-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CORNELL, MARK 
LLOYD 

2007 CAROLINA 
SKIFF

8/5/2019 159385 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded LICENSED BOATS 2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 

PERSONAL 
WATERCRAFT 

&amp; MOTORS

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded 10402 5220 -5,182.00

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded 10402 5220 -5,182.00

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

1993 BRYANT 
BBI200 20'10" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded 12/31/2016

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded 2008

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded 11799

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded WCEXP

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded WCEXL
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0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded WCEXC

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

1993 BRYANT 
BBI200 20'10" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded 2006

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

1993 BRYANT 
BBI200 20'10" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded 4000

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

1993 BRYANT 
BBI200 20'10" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0003169658-2017-2017-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

1993 BRYANT 
BBI200 20'10" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159488 Sold/Traded WCEXP

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded LICENSED BOATS 2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 

PERSONAL 
WATERCRAFT 

&amp; MOTORS

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded 10473 5550 -4,923.00

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded 10473 5550 -4,923.00

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

1993 BRYANT 
BBI200 20'10" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded 2008

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded 11799

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded WCEXP

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded WCEXL

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

2008 BOMBARDIER 
GTX 250 11'6" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded WCEXC
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0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

1993 BRYANT 
BBI200 20'10" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded 2006

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

1993 BRYANT 
BBI200 20'10" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded 4000

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

1993 BRYANT 
BBI200 20'10" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0003169658-2018-2018-0000-0 IND THOMPSON, 
HOWARD 

CHRISTOPHER 

1993 BRYANT 
BBI200 20'10" & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159487 Sold/Traded WCEXP

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication 101697 0 -101,697.00

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication 101697 0 -101,697.00

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication 75264 0 -75,264.00

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication 3093 0 -3,093.00

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication 734 0 -734.00

0003170503-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS GOUGH, JOE 
VAN 

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/21/2019 159651 Duplication 22606 0 -22,606.00

0003170511-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS HORTON, JACKIE 8/12/2019 159490 Assessed In Err INDEX

0003170511-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS HORTON, JACKIE 8/12/2019 159490 Assessed In Err 15000 0 -15,000.00

0003170511-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS HORTON, JACKIE 8/12/2019 159490 Assessed In Err 12/31/2017

0003170511-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS HORTON, JACKIE 8/12/2019 159490 Assessed In Err 15000 0 -15,000.00

0003170511-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS HORTON, JACKIE INDEX 8/12/2019 159490 Assessed In Err 12/31/2017

0003176668-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIS, LEM 8/19/2019 159582 Adjustment 12/31/2018
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0003176668-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIS, LEM 8/19/2019 159582 Adjustment 64650 0 -64,650.00

0003176668-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIS, LEM 4 SEC 3 PB77-127 
NOR

8/19/2019 159582 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0003176668-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIS, LEM 8/19/2019 159582 Adjustment 64650 0 -64,650.00

0003176668-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIS, LEM 8/19/2019 159582 Adjustment 64650 0 -64,650.00

0003179905-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BOWLIN, CONNIE 
J 

8/6/2019 159425 Adjustment 60121 15710 -44,411.00

0003179905-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BOWLIN, CONNIE 
J 

SEE DEED 8/6/2019 159425 Adjustment 145479 189890 44,411.00

0003179905-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BOWLIN, CONNIE 
J 

SEE DEED 8/6/2019 159425 Adjustment 60121 15710 -44,411.00

0003180530-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CPGCCM 
BATTLEGROUND 

LLC

8/7/2019 159435 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003180530-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CPGCCM 
BATTLEGROUND 

LLC

8/7/2019 159435 Listed In Error 210400 0 -210,400.00

0003180530-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CPGCCM 
BATTLEGROUND 

LLC

BATTLEGROUND 
NORTH L LOCE

8/7/2019 159435 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003180531-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CPGCCM 
BATTLEGROUND 

LLC

8/2/2019 159379 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003180531-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CPGCCM 
BATTLEGROUND 

LLC

8/2/2019 159379 Listed In Error 186600 0 -186,600.00

0003180531-2019-2019-0000-0 REI CPGCCM 
BATTLEGROUND 

LLC

BATTLEGROUND 
NORTH L UN2

8/2/2019 159379 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003180707-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FROE, LISA N 8/5/2019 159388 Listed In Error *13258764-
EASTWOOD 

CONSTRUCTION 
LLC

*13208504-FROE, 
LISA N

0003180707-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FROE, LISA N 8/5/2019 159388 Listed In Error PENNYMAC, 
95639199

PENNYMAC, 
95639199

0003180707-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FROE, LISA N 8/5/2019 159388 Listed In Error * PENNYMAC, 
95639199

* PENNYMAC, 
95639199

0003181437-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FIRST 
CHRISTIAN 

CHURCH OF 
HIGH POINT

8/23/2019 159675 Board ER 12500 0 -12,500.00

0003181437-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FIRST 
CHRISTIAN 

CHURCH OF 
HIGH POINT

SEE DEED 8/23/2019 159675 Board ER EXETREL

PAGE 73 of 102



Abstract # Abs. 
Type

Owners Name Property 
Description

Adj. Date Adj. # Adj. Reasons Old Value New Value Amt 
Adjusted

0003181437-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FIRST 
CHRISTIAN 

CHURCH OF 
HIGH POINT

SEE DEED 8/23/2019 159675 Board ER OVESP

0003181437-2019-2019-0000-0 REI FIRST 
CHRISTIAN 

CHURCH OF 
HIGH POINT

SEE DEED 8/23/2019 159675 Board ER 12500

0003182419-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GOLD EAGLE 
USA

8/15/2019 159564 Sold/Traded BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003182419-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GOLD EAGLE 
USA

8/15/2019 159564 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0003182419-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GOLD EAGLE 
USA

8/15/2019 159564 Sold/Traded 6674 0 -6,674.00

0003182419-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GOLD EAGLE 
USA

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/15/2019 159564 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0003182419-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GOLD EAGLE 
USA

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/15/2019 159564 Sold/Traded 6674 0 -6,674.00

0003182954-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS CHAPAS 
DRYWALL & 

PAINT CO

8/2/2019 159373 Situs error 5500 COPPER HILL 
CT GREENSBORO 

NC 27407-6321

6415 WOODMONT 
RD JAMESTOWN 

NC 27282-7717

0003182954-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS CHAPAS 
DRYWALL & 

PAINT CO

8/2/2019 159373 Situs error *GREENSBORO-
100*GUILFORD-100

*GUILFORD-
100*PINECROFT-

SEDGEFIELD FIRE-
100*PINECROFT-

SEDGEFIELD FIRE 
PROT SER DIST-

100

0003183322-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GO CAPITAL 
LEASING 

COMPANY LTD

8/7/2019 159439 Duplication 57155 7423 -49,732.00

0003183322-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GO CAPITAL 
LEASING 

COMPANY LTD

11 FRHT 8696 8/7/2019 159439 Duplication 19469 1 -19,468.00

0003183322-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GO CAPITAL 
LEASING 

COMPANY LTD

2007 
FREIGHTLINER 

C:12064ST OTHER 
TRUCK BODY

8/7/2019 159439 Duplication 15000 1 -14,999.00

0003183322-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GO CAPITAL 
LEASING 

COMPANY LTD

2011 VOLVO VNL 
SERIES OTHER 

TRUCK BODY

8/7/2019 159439 Duplication 15266 1 -15,265.00

0003183927-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS LULULEMON USA 
INC

8/5/2019 159386 Clerical 345171 260107 -85,064.00

0003183927-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS LULULEMON USA 
INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/5/2019 159386 Clerical 130805 45741 -85,064.00
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0003183927-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS LULULEMON USA 
INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/5/2019 159386 Clerical 130805 45741 -85,064.00

0003184132-2017-2017-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159458 Sold/Traded 2001 ALUMACRAFT 
1232 OPEN &amp; 

MOTORS

VOIDED

0003184132-2017-2017-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159458 Sold/Traded 905 0 -905.00

0003184132-2017-2017-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159458 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0003184132-2017-2017-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159458 Sold/Traded 10.00

0003184132-2017-2017-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159458 Sold/Traded 12/31/2016

0003184132-2017-2017-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159458 Sold/Traded 905 0 -905.00

0003184132-2017-2017-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

2001 ALUMACRAFT 
1232 12' & MOTORS

8/8/2019 159458 Sold/Traded 12/31/2016

0003184132-2017-2017-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

2001 ALUMACRAFT 
1232 12' & MOTORS

8/8/2019 159458 Sold/Traded 2014

0003184132-2017-2017-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

2001 ALUMACRAFT 
1232 12' & MOTORS

8/8/2019 159458 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0003184132-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159459 Sold/Traded 2001 ALUMACRAFT 
1232 OPEN &amp; 

MOTORS

VOIDED

0003184132-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159459 Sold/Traded 825 0 -825.00

0003184132-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159459 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0003184132-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159459 Sold/Traded 10.00

0003184132-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159459 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0003184132-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

8/8/2019 159459 Sold/Traded 825 0 -825.00

0003184132-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

2001 ALUMACRAFT 
1232 12' & MOTORS

8/8/2019 159459 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0003184132-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

2001 ALUMACRAFT 
1232 12' & MOTORS

8/8/2019 159459 Sold/Traded 2014

0003184132-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SANDOVAL, 
SERGIO 

2001 ALUMACRAFT 
1232 12' & MOTORS

8/8/2019 159459 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0003184361-2019-2019-0000-0 IND BOWMAN, JESSE 
DOLPHUS 

8/23/2019 159672 Adjustment 12819407 -  6590 
HUNT RD 

PLEASANT 
GARDEN NC 27313-

9773

12819407 -  5731 
JULIAN AIRPORT 

RD 27298

PAGE 75 of 102



Abstract # Abs. 
Type

Owners Name Property 
Description

Adj. Date Adj. # Adj. Reasons Old Value New Value Amt 
Adjusted

0003185507-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MATTISON, 
ERNEST WAYNE 

JR 

8/9/2019 159462 Sold/Traded 1985 INVADER  
OPEN &amp; 

MOTORS

VOIDED

0003185507-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MATTISON, 
ERNEST WAYNE 

JR 

8/9/2019 159462 Sold/Traded 500 0 -500.00

0003185507-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MATTISON, 
ERNEST WAYNE 

JR 

8/9/2019 159462 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0003185507-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MATTISON, 
ERNEST WAYNE 

JR 

8/9/2019 159462 Sold/Traded 10.00

0003185507-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MATTISON, 
ERNEST WAYNE 

JR 

8/9/2019 159462 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0003185507-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MATTISON, 
ERNEST WAYNE 

JR 

8/9/2019 159462 Sold/Traded 500 0 -500.00

0003185507-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MATTISON, 
ERNEST WAYNE 

JR 

1985 INVADER  14' 
& MOTORS

8/9/2019 159462 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0003185507-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MATTISON, 
ERNEST WAYNE 

JR 

1985 INVADER  14' 
& MOTORS

8/9/2019 159462 Sold/Traded 2015

0003185507-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MATTISON, 
ERNEST WAYNE 

JR 

1985 INVADER  14' 
& MOTORS

8/9/2019 159462 Sold/Traded WCFTGAS

0003186230-2018-2018-0000-0 REI DELTA HOMES 
LLC

8/13/2019 159519 Listed In Error 12/31/2017

0003186230-2018-2018-0000-0 REI DELTA HOMES 
LLC

8/13/2019 159519 Listed In Error 57600 0 -57,600.00

0003186230-2018-2018-0000-0 REI DELTA HOMES 
LLC

LOCOMM AREA  
THE AVENUES     

BM138 -79

8/13/2019 159519 Listed In Error 12/31/2017

0003186230-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DELTA HOMES 
LLC

8/13/2019 159520 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003186230-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DELTA HOMES 
LLC

8/13/2019 159520 Listed In Error 57600 0 -57,600.00

0003186230-2019-2019-0000-0 REI DELTA HOMES 
LLC

THE AVENUES 
LOCOMM AREA

8/13/2019 159520 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003186262-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS MAC LEASE INC 8/21/2019 159654 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003186262-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS MAC LEASE INC 8/21/2019 159654 Not in County 35159 0 -35,159.00

0003186262-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS MAC LEASE INC 04 MACK IRP 8/21/2019 159654 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003186262-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS MAC LEASE INC 05 MACK IRP 8/21/2019 159654 Not in County 12/31/2018
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0003187190-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS KEITH KEPLER 
STATE FARM 

INSURANCE

8/13/2019 159515 Duplication BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003187190-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS KEITH KEPLER 
STATE FARM 

INSURANCE

8/13/2019 159515 Duplication 4864 0 -4,864.00

0003187190-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS KEITH KEPLER 
STATE FARM 

INSURANCE

8/13/2019 159515 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003187190-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS KEITH KEPLER 
STATE FARM 

INSURANCE

8/13/2019 159515 Duplication 4864 0 -4,864.00

0003187190-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS KEITH KEPLER 
STATE FARM 

INSURANCE

SUPPLIES 8/13/2019 159515 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003187190-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS KEITH KEPLER 
STATE FARM 

INSURANCE

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/13/2019 159515 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003187190-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS KEITH KEPLER 
STATE FARM 

INSURANCE

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/13/2019 159515 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003187190-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS KEITH KEPLER 
STATE FARM 

INSURANCE

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/13/2019 159515 Duplication 1168 0 -1,168.00

0003187190-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS KEITH KEPLER 
STATE FARM 

INSURANCE

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/13/2019 159515 Duplication 3206 0 -3,206.00

0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

8/7/2019 159440 Not in County BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

8/7/2019 159440 Not in County 9/1/2018

0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

8/7/2019 159440 Not in County 38646 0 -38,646.00

0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/7/2019 159440 Not in County 9/1/2018

0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/7/2019 159440 Not in County 9/1/2018

0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/7/2019 159440 Not in County 9/1/2018

0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

EXPENSED ITEMS 8/7/2019 159440 Not in County 9/1/2018

0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

SUPPLIES 8/7/2019 159440 Not in County 9/1/2018

0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/7/2019 159440 Not in County 3999 0 -3,999.00
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0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/7/2019 159440 Not in County 486 0 -486.00

0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/7/2019 159440 Not in County 33073 0 -33,073.00

0003187818-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HAZEN SENIOR 
SOLUTIONS LLC

EXPENSED ITEMS 8/7/2019 159440 Not in County 840 0 -840.00

0003188467-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SKEEN TEXTILES 
AUTOMOTIVE 
FABRICS INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/1/2019 159341 Adjustment 4725 6686 1,961.00

0003188467-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SKEEN TEXTILES 
AUTOMOTIVE 
FABRICS INC

SUPPLIES 8/1/2019 159341 Adjustment 52 46 -6.00

0003188467-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SKEEN TEXTILES 
AUTOMOTIVE 
FABRICS INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/1/2019 159341 Adjustment 4725 6686 1,961.00

0003188467-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SKEEN TEXTILES 
AUTOMOTIVE 
FABRICS INC

8/1/2019 159341 Adjustment 82654 84609 1,955.00

0003188762-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS ASC LIFE 
ASSETS LLC

8/26/2019 159682 Assessed In Err OTHER PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003188762-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS ASC LIFE 
ASSETS LLC

8/26/2019 159682 Assessed In Err 9975 0 -9,975.00

0003188762-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS ASC LIFE 
ASSETS LLC

8/26/2019 159682 Assessed In Err 12/31/2016

0003188762-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS ASC LIFE 
ASSETS LLC

8/26/2019 159682 Assessed In Err 9975 0 -9,975.00

0003188762-2017-2017-0000-0 BUS ASC LIFE 
ASSETS LLC

2002 INTL 8/26/2019 159682 Assessed In Err 12/31/2016

0003188762-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS ASC LIFE 
ASSETS LLC

8/26/2019 159683 Assessed In Err OTHER PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003188762-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS ASC LIFE 
ASSETS LLC

8/26/2019 159683 Assessed In Err 9476 0 -9,476.00

0003188762-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS ASC LIFE 
ASSETS LLC

8/26/2019 159683 Assessed In Err 12/31/2016

0003188762-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS ASC LIFE 
ASSETS LLC

8/26/2019 159683 Assessed In Err 9476 0 -9,476.00

0003188762-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS ASC LIFE 
ASSETS LLC

2002 INTL 8/26/2019 159683 Assessed In Err 12/31/2016

0003189281-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SUDDERTH, 
COLLEEN 

LADORA 

8/1/2019 159349 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003189281-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SUDDERTH, 
COLLEEN 

LADORA 

8/1/2019 159349 Listed In Error 126600 0 -126,600.00
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0003189281-2019-2019-0000-0 REI SUDDERTH, 
COLLEEN 

LADORA 

HACKETT ESTATE 
LO2

8/1/2019 159349 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003189284-2019-2019-0000-0 REI JOBE, JESSIE 
ELLEN 

8/1/2019 159350 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003189284-2019-2019-0000-0 REI JOBE, JESSIE 
ELLEN 

8/1/2019 159350 Listed In Error 103900 0 -103,900.00

0003189284-2019-2019-0000-0 REI JOBE, JESSIE 
ELLEN 

HACKETT ESTATE 
LO5A & 5B

8/1/2019 159350 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003189330-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS BLUE RIDGE 
TOOL INC

8/8/2019 159453 Situs error 3318 SANDY RIDGE 505 LAKEDALE RD 
COLFAX NC 27235

0003189330-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS BLUE RIDGE 
TOOL INC

8/8/2019 159453 Situs error *GREENSBORO-
100*GUILFORD-100

*GUILFORD-
100*COLFAX FIRE-

100*COLFAX FPSD-
100

0003190420-2019-2019-0000-0 IND EDWARDS, 
WILLIAM C 

8/14/2019 159542 Over 
Assessment

3506 1920 -1,586.00

0003190420-2019-2019-0000-0 IND EDWARDS, 
WILLIAM C 

2016 GATORMADE 
18"

8/14/2019 159542 Over 
Assessment

3206 1620 -1,586.00

0003190989-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHEPPARD, 
PHILLIP ALAN 

8/15/2019 159561 Adjustment 1968 FORD 
MUSTANG

1969 FORD 
MUSTANG

0003190989-2019-2019-0000-2 IND SHEPPARD, 
PHILLIP ALAN 

8/15/2019 159560 Adjustment 1994 VXP  OPEN 
&amp; MOTORS  

&amp; OTHER 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

1968 FORD 
MUSTANG

0003191823-2019-2019-0000-0 IND HERSCHEL, 
MICHAEL JAMES 

III 

8/5/2019 159383 Not in County LSFGONTIME default

0003191823-2019-2019-0000-0 IND HERSCHEL, 
MICHAEL JAMES 

III 

8/5/2019 159383 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003191823-2019-2019-0000-0 IND HERSCHEL, 
MICHAEL JAMES 

III 

8/5/2019 159383 Not in County 22422 0 -22,422.00

0003191823-2019-2019-0000-0 IND HERSCHEL, 
MICHAEL JAMES 

III 

2016 STINGRAY 
182SC 18' & 

MOTORS

8/5/2019 159383 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003191823-2019-2019-0000-0 IND HERSCHEL, 
MICHAEL JAMES 

III 

2016 STINGRAY 
182SC 18' & 

MOTORS

8/5/2019 159383 Not in County 22422 38760 16,338.00

0003191823-2019-2019-0000-0 IND HERSCHEL, 
MICHAEL JAMES 

III 

2016 STINGRAY 
182SC 18' & 

MOTORS

8/5/2019 159383 Not in County WCEXP

0003191885-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SMITH, JOHNNY 
WAYNE 

8/12/2019 159483 Sold/Traded 3560 0 -3,560.00
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0003191885-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SMITH, JOHNNY 
WAYNE 

8/12/2019 159483 Sold/Traded LSFGDISC default

0003191885-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SMITH, JOHNNY 
WAYNE 

8/12/2019 159483 Sold/Traded 10.00

0003191885-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SMITH, JOHNNY 
WAYNE 

8/12/2019 159483 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0003191885-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SMITH, JOHNNY 
WAYNE 

8/12/2019 159483 Sold/Traded 3560 0 -3,560.00

0003191885-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SMITH, JOHNNY 
WAYNE 

2005 BOMBARDIER 
SEADOO 10' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159483 Sold/Traded 12/31/2017

0003191885-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SMITH, JOHNNY 
WAYNE 

2005 BOMBARDIER 
SEADOO 10' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159483 Sold/Traded WCEXP

0003191885-2018-2018-0000-0 IND SMITH, JOHNNY 
WAYNE 

2005 BOMBARDIER 
SEADOO 10' & 

MOTORS

8/12/2019 159483 Sold/Traded WCEXL

0003202256-2019-2019-0000-0 REI THE CHURCH OF 
PENTECOST USA 

INC 
GREENSBORO 

DISTRICT

8/23/2019 159673 Board ER 298200 0 -298,200.00

0003202256-2019-2019-0000-0 REI THE CHURCH OF 
PENTECOST USA 

INC 
GREENSBORO 

DISTRICT

LINDLEY PARK 
ESTATES LO102 

PH2

8/23/2019 159673 Board ER EXETREL

0003202256-2019-2019-0000-0 REI THE CHURCH OF 
PENTECOST USA 

INC 
GREENSBORO 

DISTRICT

LINDLEY PARK 
ESTATES LO102 

PH2

8/23/2019 159673 Board ER OVESP

0003202256-2019-2019-0000-0 REI THE CHURCH OF 
PENTECOST USA 

INC 
GREENSBORO 

DISTRICT

LINDLEY PARK 
ESTATES LO102 

PH2

8/23/2019 159673 Board ER 298200

0003202693-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BA GRIFFIN 
TRANSPORT LLC

8/28/2019 159698 Assessed In Err OTHER PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003202693-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BA GRIFFIN 
TRANSPORT LLC

8/28/2019 159698 Assessed In Err 84412 0 -84,412.00

0003202693-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BA GRIFFIN 
TRANSPORT LLC

8/28/2019 159698 Assessed In Err 12/31/2017

0003202693-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BA GRIFFIN 
TRANSPORT LLC

8/28/2019 159698 Assessed In Err 84412 0 -84,412.00

0003202693-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BA GRIFFIN 
TRANSPORT LLC

2009 VOLVO 8/28/2019 159698 Assessed In Err 12/31/2017
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0003202693-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BA GRIFFIN 
TRANSPORT LLC

2007 FRHT 8/28/2019 159698 Assessed In Err 12/31/2017

0003202693-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS BA GRIFFIN 
TRANSPORT LLC

2014 FRHT  OTHER 
TRUCK BODY

8/28/2019 159698 Assessed In Err 12/31/2017

0003202946-2017-2017-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 8/29/2019 159719 Duplication 14040 0 -14,040.00

0003202946-2017-2017-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 8/29/2019 159719 Duplication LSFGDISC default

0003202946-2017-2017-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 8/29/2019 159719 Duplication 10.00

0003202946-2017-2017-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 8/29/2019 159719 Duplication 12/31/2016

0003202946-2017-2017-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 8/29/2019 159719 Duplication 14040 0 -14,040.00

0003202946-2017-2017-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X66 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159719 Duplication 12/31/2016

0003202946-2017-2017-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X65 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159719 Duplication 12/31/2016

0003202946-2017-2017-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X66 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159719 Duplication 12/31/2016

0003202946-2017-2017-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X66 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159719 Duplication 12/31/2016

0003202946-2017-2017-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X66 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159719 Duplication 3520

0003202946-2017-2017-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X66 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159719 Duplication 3520

0003202946-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 8/29/2019 159718 Duplication 13338 0 -13,338.00

0003202946-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 8/29/2019 159718 Duplication LSFGDISC default

0003202946-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 8/29/2019 159718 Duplication 10.00

0003202946-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 8/29/2019 159718 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003202946-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 8/29/2019 159718 Duplication 13338 0 -13,338.00

0003202946-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X66 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159718 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003202946-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X65 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159718 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003202946-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X66 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159718 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003202946-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X66 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159718 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003202946-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X66 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159718 Duplication 3344

0003202946-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GRAHAM, JAMES 14X66 MOBILE 
HOME

8/29/2019 159718 Duplication 3344

0003203670-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BANNA, 
ANASSOU 

MOLLAH 

8/19/2019 159580 Clerical 25000 132500 107,500.00
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0003203670-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BANNA, 
ANASSOU 

MOLLAH 

CHAPEL RIDGE 
MP1 LO216 PH3

8/19/2019 159580 Clerical 25000 132500 107,500.00

0003203670-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BANNA, 
ANASSOU 

MOLLAH 

CHAPEL RIDGE 
MP1 LO216 PH3

8/19/2019 159580 Clerical 107500

0003203670-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BANNA, 
ANASSOU 

MOLLAH 

CHAPEL RIDGE 
MP1 LO216 PH3

8/19/2019 159580 Clerical 25000 132500 107,500.00

0003203670-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BANNA, 
ANASSOU 

MOLLAH 

8/19/2019 159580 Clerical DOVENMUEHLE 
MORTGAGE INC, 

20713007

DOVENMUEHLE 
MORTGAGE INC, 

20713007

0003203670-2019-2019-0000-0 REI BANNA, 
ANASSOU 

MOLLAH 

8/19/2019 159580 Clerical * DOVENMUEHLE 
MORTGAGE INC, 

20713007

* DOVENMUEHLE 
MORTGAGE INC, 

20713007

0003204115-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS POPPY HOME 
LLC

8/27/2019 159691 Sold/Traded 607 0 -607.00

0003204115-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS POPPY HOME 
LLC

8/27/2019 159691 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0003204115-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS POPPY HOME 
LLC

8/27/2019 159691 Sold/Traded 607 0 -607.00

0003204115-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS POPPY HOME 
LLC

SUPPLIES 8/27/2019 159691 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0003204115-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS POPPY HOME 
LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/27/2019 159691 Sold/Traded 12/31/2018

0003204115-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS POPPY HOME 
LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/27/2019 159691 Sold/Traded 507 0 -507.00

0003204181-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HCL AMERICA 
INC

8/9/2019 159461 Adjustment 1263701 1251808 -11,893.00

0003204181-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HCL AMERICA 
INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/9/2019 159461 Adjustment 21608 22015 407.00

0003204181-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HCL AMERICA 
INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/9/2019 159461 Adjustment 12301 1 -12,300.00

0003204181-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HCL AMERICA 
INC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/9/2019 159461 Adjustment 21608 22015 407.00

0003204181-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HCL AMERICA 
INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/9/2019 159461 Adjustment 12301 1 -12,300.00

0003216508-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TRENT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

MCARTHUR 

8/5/2019 159395 Over 
Assessment

19467 7108 -12,359.00

0003216508-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TRENT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

MCARTHUR 

ADVANTAGE 
BOATS

8/5/2019 159395 Over 
Assessment

7108

0003216508-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TRENT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

MCARTHUR 

ADVANTAGE 
BOATS

8/5/2019 159395 Over 
Assessment

37

PAGE 82 of 102



Abstract # Abs. 
Type

Owners Name Property 
Description

Adj. Date Adj. # Adj. Reasons Old Value New Value Amt 
Adjusted

0003216508-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TRENT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

MCARTHUR 

ADVANTAGE 
BOATS

8/5/2019 159395 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0003216508-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TRENT, 
CHRISTOPHER 

MCARTHUR 

ADVANTAGE 
BOATS

8/5/2019 159395 Over 
Assessment

WCEXP

0003216723-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MCBRIDE, 
CHRISTOPHER S 

8/2/2019 159378 Over 
Assessment

2495 500 -1,995.00

0003216723-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MCBRIDE, 
CHRISTOPHER S 

SEA RAY BOATS 8/2/2019 159378 Over 
Assessment

500

0003216723-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MCBRIDE, 
CHRISTOPHER S 

SEA RAY BOATS 8/2/2019 159378 Over 
Assessment

20

0003216723-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MCBRIDE, 
CHRISTOPHER S 

SEA RAY BOATS 8/2/2019 159378 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0003216723-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MCBRIDE, 
CHRISTOPHER S 

SEA RAY BOATS 8/2/2019 159378 Over 
Assessment

2000

0003216723-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MCBRIDE, 
CHRISTOPHER S 

SEA RAY BOATS 8/2/2019 159378 Over 
Assessment

4200

0003216723-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MCBRIDE, 
CHRISTOPHER S 

SEA RAY BOATS 8/2/2019 159378 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS

0003216723-2019-2019-0000-0 IND MCBRIDE, 
CHRISTOPHER S 

SEA RAY BOATS 8/2/2019 159378 Over 
Assessment

WCEXL

0003216977-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
DANIEL LEE 

KEY LARGO BY 
MARINE MFG       

8/1/2019 159345 Clerical 6600

0003216977-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
DANIEL LEE 

KEY LARGO BY 
MARINE MFG       

8/1/2019 159345 Clerical WCFTGAS

0003216977-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
DANIEL LEE 

KEY LARGO BY 
MARINE MFG       

8/1/2019 159345 Clerical 2017

0003216977-2019-2019-0000-0 IND JOHNSON, 
DANIEL LEE 

8/1/2019 159345 Clerical 12922450 -  4003 
KING EDWARD CT 
GREENSBORO NC 

27455-2581

12922450 -  4603 
PRESTBURY DR 

GREENSBORO NC

0003217532-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CROWELL, 
JONATHON 

ALEXANDER 

8/23/2019 159670 Adjustment 12922997 -  1301 
ASHLEY AVE HIGH 

POINT NC 27262-
7300

12922997 -  474 
RIDGEBROOK DR 

HIGH POINT NC 
27265

0003217532-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CROWELL, 
JONATHON 

ALEXANDER 

CAROLINA SKIFF      
          

8/23/2019 159670 Adjustment 2017

0003217532-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CROWELL, 
JONATHON 

ALEXANDER 

CAROLINA SKIFF      
          

8/23/2019 159670 Adjustment 28670

0003217532-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CROWELL, 
JONATHON 

ALEXANDER 

CAROLINA SKIFF      
          

8/23/2019 159670 Adjustment WCFTGAS
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0003217532-2019-2019-0000-0 IND CROWELL, 
JONATHON 

ALEXANDER 

CAROLINA SKIFF      
          

8/23/2019 159670 Adjustment WCEXL

0003217644-2018-2018-0000-0 IND TURPIN, 
LAWRENCE 

PAUL 

8/9/2019 159465 Assessed In Err 300 0 -300.00

0003217644-2018-2018-0000-0 IND TURPIN, 
LAWRENCE 

PAUL 

8/9/2019 159465 Assessed In Err 12/31/2017

0003217644-2018-2018-0000-0 IND TURPIN, 
LAWRENCE 

PAUL 

8/9/2019 159465 Assessed In Err 300 0 -300.00

0003217644-2018-2018-0000-0 IND TURPIN, 
LAWRENCE 

PAUL 

1970 MASTER 
FISHER  Open  & 

MOTORS

8/9/2019 159465 Assessed In Err 12/31/2017

0003217644-2018-2018-0000-0 IND TURPIN, 
LAWRENCE 

PAUL 

1970 MASTER 
FISHER  Open  & 

MOTORS

8/9/2019 159465 Assessed In Err 1970  MASTER 
FISHER  OPEN 
&amp; MOTORS

1970 MASTER 
FISHER  Open  

&amp; MOTORS

0003217644-2018-2018-0000-0 IND TURPIN, 
LAWRENCE 

PAUL 

8/9/2019 159465 Assessed In Err 12923109 -  1613 
GRACEWOOD DR 

GREENSBORO NC 
27408

12923109 -  1010 
SEMINOLE DR APT 

501 FORT 
LAUDERDALE FL 

33304-3218

0003218122-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PAYNE, RAMONA 
STRICKLAND 

8/9/2019 159466 Not in County 1972  CHEV  TK VOIDED

0003218122-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PAYNE, RAMONA 
STRICKLAND 

8/9/2019 159466 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003218122-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PAYNE, RAMONA 
STRICKLAND 

8/9/2019 159466 Not in County 1425 0 -1,425.00

0003218122-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PAYNE, RAMONA 
STRICKLAND 

1972 CHEV TRUCK 8/9/2019 159466 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003228214-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TRANSITIONS 
CLINICAL 

RESEARCH 
SERVICES INC

8/8/2019 159455 Clerical BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003228214-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TRANSITIONS 
CLINICAL 

RESEARCH 
SERVICES INC

8/8/2019 159455 Clerical 10/31/2018

0003228214-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TRANSITIONS 
CLINICAL 

RESEARCH 
SERVICES INC

8/8/2019 159455 Clerical 733 0 -733.00

0003228214-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TRANSITIONS 
CLINICAL 

RESEARCH 
SERVICES INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/8/2019 159455 Clerical 10/31/2018
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0003228214-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TRANSITIONS 
CLINICAL 

RESEARCH 
SERVICES INC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/8/2019 159455 Clerical 10/31/2018

0003228214-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TRANSITIONS 
CLINICAL 

RESEARCH 
SERVICES INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/8/2019 159455 Clerical FURNITURE 
&amp;AMP; 

FIXTURES

FURNITURE &amp; 
FIXTURES

0003228214-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TRANSITIONS 
CLINICAL 

RESEARCH 
SERVICES INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/8/2019 159455 Clerical 658 0 -658.00

0003228214-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TRANSITIONS 
CLINICAL 

RESEARCH 
SERVICES INC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/8/2019 159455 Clerical 75 0 -75.00

0003228387-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ATHENA BLUE 
ENTERPRISES 

INC

8/6/2019 159424 Clerical 3/31/2019

0003228387-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ATHENA BLUE 
ENTERPRISES 

INC

COMPUTERS 
&AMP; SOFTWARE

8/6/2019 159424 Clerical 3/31/2019

0003228387-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ATHENA BLUE 
ENTERPRISES 

INC

COMPUTERS 
&AMP; SOFTWARE

8/6/2019 159424 Clerical COMPUTERS 
&amp;AMP; 
SOFTWARE

COMPUTERS &amp; 
SOFTWARE

0003228529-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GERRINGER, 
VIRGINIA W 

8/9/2019 159463 Duplication 1993  FORD 
RANGER TK

VOIDED

0003228529-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GERRINGER, 
VIRGINIA W 

8/9/2019 159463 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003228529-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GERRINGER, 
VIRGINIA W 

8/9/2019 159463 Duplication 1500 0 -1,500.00

0003228529-2018-2018-0000-0 IND GERRINGER, 
VIRGINIA W 

1993 FORD 
RANGER

8/9/2019 159463 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003228614-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS KINGSBRIDGE 
HOLDINGS LLC

8/5/2019 159384 Clerical 80687 77404 -3,283.00

0003228614-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS KINGSBRIDGE 
HOLDINGS LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/5/2019 159384 Clerical 80687 77404 -3,283.00

0003228614-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS KINGSBRIDGE 
HOLDINGS LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/5/2019 159384 Clerical 80687 77404 -3,283.00

0003228667-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS JOE VAN GOGH 
INC

8/21/2019 159652 Duplication BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003228667-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS JOE VAN GOGH 
INC

8/21/2019 159652 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003228667-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS JOE VAN GOGH 
INC

8/21/2019 159652 Duplication 22698 0 -22,698.00
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0003228667-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS JOE VAN GOGH 
INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/21/2019 159652 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003228667-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS JOE VAN GOGH 
INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/21/2019 159652 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003228667-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS JOE VAN GOGH 
INC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/21/2019 159652 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003228667-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS JOE VAN GOGH 
INC

SUPPLIES 8/21/2019 159652 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003228667-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS JOE VAN GOGH 
INC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/21/2019 159652 Duplication 16610 0 -16,610.00

0003228667-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS JOE VAN GOGH 
INC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/21/2019 159652 Duplication 3114 0 -3,114.00

0003228667-2018-2018-0000-0 BUS JOE VAN GOGH 
INC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/21/2019 159652 Duplication 2874 0 -2,874.00

0003229063-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PLAZABRIDGE 
GROUP LLC

8/6/2019 159426 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003229063-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PLAZABRIDGE 
GROUP LLC

8/6/2019 159426 Listed In Error 3773 0 -3,773.00

0003229063-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PLAZABRIDGE 
GROUP LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159426 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003229063-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PLAZABRIDGE 
GROUP LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/6/2019 159426 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003229063-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PLAZABRIDGE 
GROUP LLC

SUPPLIES 8/6/2019 159426 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003229063-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PLAZABRIDGE 
GROUP LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/6/2019 159426 Listed In Error 374 0 -374.00

0003229063-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS PLAZABRIDGE 
GROUP LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/6/2019 159426 Listed In Error 3149 0 -3,149.00

0003229655-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS HIGH POINT 
OCCUPATIONAL 

HEALTHCARE 
SERVICES PLLC

8 YEAR LIFE 8/21/2019 159592 Adjustment 8 YEAR LIFE EXPENSED

0003235023-2018-2018-0000-0 IND DILLON, 
JONATHAN 

KEITH 

8/2/2019 159357 Not in County LSFGONTIME default

0003235023-2018-2018-0000-0 IND DILLON, 
JONATHAN 

KEITH 

8/2/2019 159357 Not in County 12/31/2018 12/31/2017

0003235023-2018-2018-0000-0 IND DILLON, 
JONATHAN 

KEITH 

8/2/2019 159357 Not in County 13910 0 -13,910.00

0003235023-2018-2018-0000-0 IND DILLON, 
JONATHAN 

KEITH 

2012 TOYT  TRUCK 8/2/2019 159357 Not in County 12/31/2018 12/31/2017
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0003235023-2018-2018-0000-0 IND DILLON, 
JONATHAN 

KEITH 

2012 TOYT  TRUCK 8/2/2019 159357 Not in County PCCDNA

0003236536-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MUCKELROY, 
KAYLA SHEA 

8/27/2019 159686 Not in County LSFGONTIME default

0003236536-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MUCKELROY, 
KAYLA SHEA 

8/27/2019 159686 Not in County 12/31/2018 12/31/2017

0003236536-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MUCKELROY, 
KAYLA SHEA 

8/27/2019 159686 Not in County 2560 0 -2,560.00

0003236536-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MUCKELROY, 
KAYLA SHEA 

2006 CHEV  4 
DOOR SEDAN

8/27/2019 159686 Not in County 12/31/2018 12/31/2017

0003236536-2018-2018-0000-0 IND MUCKELROY, 
KAYLA SHEA 

2006 CHEV  4 
DOOR SEDAN

8/27/2019 159686 Not in County PCCDNA

0003237657-2018-2018-0000-0 IND WARNER, 
STUART EVAN 

8/2/2019 159370 Clerical 12958393 -  1852 
BANKING ST UNIT 

9264 
GREENSBORO NC 

27408

12958393 -  610 W 
CORNWALLIS DR 

GREENSBORO NC 
27408

0003237657-2018-2018-0000-0 IND WARNER, 
STUART EVAN 

2003 MERZ  4 
DOOR SEDAN

8/2/2019 159370 Clerical PCCDNA

0003241911-2018-2018-0000-0 IND ROBERTSON, 
REGINALD EARL 

2000 HOND  4 
DOOR SEDAN

8/7/2019 159444 Adjustment 3 1 -2.00

0003243265-2018-2018-0000-0 IND STALLWORTH, 
CHERICIA 

FELECIA 

8/5/2019 159393 Adjustment 30 13 -17.00

0003244240-2019-2019-0000-0 REI UTBERG, 
CHARLES E 

8/13/2019 159501 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003244240-2019-2019-0000-0 REI UTBERG, 
CHARLES E 

8/13/2019 159501 Listed In Error 53600 0 -53,600.00

0003244240-2019-2019-0000-0 REI UTBERG, 
CHARLES E 

6.34AC PT 2 PB 81-
11

8/13/2019 159501 Listed In Error 12/31/2018

0003244543-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAFFREY, 
STEPHEN 
MICHAEL 

8/8/2019 159450 Situs error 1 WESTRIDGE CT 
GREENSBORO NC 

27410-2980

1008 WESTRIDGE 
RD GREENSBORO 

NC 27410-4508

0003244543-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAFFREY, 
STEPHEN 
MICHAEL 

CATALINA                 
     

8/8/2019 159450 Situs error 2016

0003244543-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAFFREY, 
STEPHEN 
MICHAEL 

CATALINA                 
     

8/8/2019 159450 Situs error WCFTGAS

0003244543-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAFFREY, 
STEPHEN 
MICHAEL 

CATALINA                 
     

8/8/2019 159450 Situs error WCEXL

0003244592-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LIEBKEMANN, 
CARMEN DEL 

PORTAL 

8/27/2019 159685 Not in County 5632 0 -5,632.00
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0003244592-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LIEBKEMANN, 
CARMEN DEL 

PORTAL 

8/27/2019 159685 Not in County LSFGLATE default

0003244592-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LIEBKEMANN, 
CARMEN DEL 

PORTAL 

8/27/2019 159685 Not in County 10.00

0003244592-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LIEBKEMANN, 
CARMEN DEL 

PORTAL 

8/27/2019 159685 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003244592-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LIEBKEMANN, 
CARMEN DEL 

PORTAL 

8/27/2019 159685 Not in County 5632 0 -5,632.00

0003244592-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LIEBKEMANN, 
CARMEN DEL 

PORTAL 

CHAPARRAL 
BOATS

8/27/2019 159685 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003244592-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LIEBKEMANN, 
CARMEN DEL 

PORTAL 

CHAPARRAL 
BOATS

8/27/2019 159685 Not in County WCEXL

0003244846-2019-2019-0000-0 IND AYDELETTE, 
WILLIAM M 

8/12/2019 159482 Not in County LSFGONTIME default

0003244846-2019-2019-0000-0 IND AYDELETTE, 
WILLIAM M 

8/12/2019 159482 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003244846-2019-2019-0000-0 IND AYDELETTE, 
WILLIAM M 

8/12/2019 159482 Not in County 5106 0 -5,106.00

0003244846-2019-2019-0000-0 IND AYDELETTE, 
WILLIAM M 

AVERAGE BOAT 
VALUES           

8/12/2019 159482 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003244846-2019-2019-0000-0 IND AYDELETTE, 
WILLIAM M 

AVERAGE BOAT 
VALUES           

8/12/2019 159482 Not in County WCFTGAS

0003245204-2019-2019-0000-0 IND GILL, KEVIN LEE 8/6/2019 159410 Adjustment 2007 TRACKER 
PRO TEAM 170 

OPEN &amp; 
MOTORS

2004 FABRO 
MARINE 21\'

0003245204-2019-2019-0000-0 IND GILL, KEVIN LEE 8/6/2019 159410 Adjustment 20000 28416 8,416.00

0003245204-2019-2019-0000-0 IND GILL, KEVIN LEE TRACKER BY 
TRACKER MARINE

8/6/2019 159410 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0003245258-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LEWALLEN, 
JEFFREY SCOTT 

8/16/2019 159575 Not in County LSFGONTIME default

0003245258-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LEWALLEN, 
JEFFREY SCOTT 

8/16/2019 159575 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003245258-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LEWALLEN, 
JEFFREY SCOTT 

8/16/2019 159575 Not in County 5271 0 -5,271.00

0003245258-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LEWALLEN, 
JEFFREY SCOTT 

TRACKER BY 
TRACKER MARINE   

  

8/16/2019 159575 Not in County 12/31/2018
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0003245258-2019-2019-0000-0 IND LEWALLEN, 
JEFFREY SCOTT 

TRACKER BY 
TRACKER MARINE   

  

8/16/2019 159575 Not in County WCEXL

0003245510-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PRITCHARD, 
DARYL LEE 

8/6/2019 159423 Over 
Assessment

9099 300 -8,799.00

0003245510-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PRITCHARD, 
DARYL LEE 

AVERAGE BOAT 
VALUES           

8/6/2019 159423 Over 
Assessment

300

0003245510-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PRITCHARD, 
DARYL LEE 

AVERAGE BOAT 
VALUES           

8/6/2019 159423 Over 
Assessment

3

0003245510-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PRITCHARD, 
DARYL LEE 

AVERAGE BOAT 
VALUES           

8/6/2019 159423 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0003245510-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PRITCHARD, 
DARYL LEE 

AVERAGE BOAT 
VALUES           

8/6/2019 159423 Over 
Assessment

WCFTELC

0003245576-2019-2019-0000-0 IND EGER, LESLIE 
PAUL 

8/7/2019 159445 Adjustment 12420 5500 -6,920.00

0003245576-2019-2019-0000-0 IND EGER, LESLIE 
PAUL 

AVERAGE BOAT 
VALUES           

8/7/2019 159445 Adjustment 5500

0003245576-2019-2019-0000-0 IND EGER, LESLIE 
PAUL 

AVERAGE BOAT 
VALUES           

8/7/2019 159445 Adjustment 44

0003245576-2019-2019-0000-0 IND EGER, LESLIE 
PAUL 

AVERAGE BOAT 
VALUES           

8/7/2019 159445 Adjustment OVESP

0003245576-2019-2019-0000-0 IND EGER, LESLIE 
PAUL 

AVERAGE BOAT 
VALUES           

8/7/2019 159445 Adjustment 2018

0003245576-2019-2019-0000-0 IND EGER, LESLIE 
PAUL 

AVERAGE BOAT 
VALUES           

8/7/2019 159445 Adjustment WCFTOTH

0003245606-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PEACOCK, ROY 
LEE 

KAWASAKI                
      

8/1/2019 159337 Over 
Assessment

WCEXC

0003245606-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PEACOCK, ROY 
LEE 

KAWASAKI                
      

8/1/2019 159337 Over 
Assessment

WCEXL

0003245606-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PEACOCK, ROY 
LEE 

KAWASAKI                
      

8/1/2019 159337 Over 
Assessment

WCEXP

0003245606-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PEACOCK, ROY 
LEE 

KAWASAKI                
      

8/1/2019 159337 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0003245606-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PEACOCK, ROY 
LEE 

KAWASAKI                
      

8/1/2019 159337 Over 
Assessment

62

0003245606-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PEACOCK, ROY 
LEE 

KAWASAKI                
      

8/1/2019 159337 Over 
Assessment

7046

0003245606-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PEACOCK, ROY 
LEE 

8/1/2019 159337 Over 
Assessment

11284 7046 -4,238.00

0003245634-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TESS, JAMEY 
MICHAEL 

8/30/2019 159730 Adjustment 60852 42504 -18,348.00

0003245634-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TESS, JAMEY 
MICHAEL 

CHAPARRAL 
BOATS               

8/30/2019 159730 Adjustment 39504

0003245634-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TESS, JAMEY 
MICHAEL 

CHAPARRAL 
BOATS               

8/30/2019 159730 Adjustment 68
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0003245634-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TESS, JAMEY 
MICHAEL 

CHAPARRAL 
BOATS               

8/30/2019 159730 Adjustment OVESP

0003245634-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TESS, JAMEY 
MICHAEL 

CHAPARRAL 
BOATS               

8/30/2019 159730 Adjustment WCEXP

0003245669-2019-2019-0000-0 IND VENTRY-SMITH, 
AMY RAE 

8/2/2019 159356 Not in County 68705 0 -68,705.00

0003245669-2019-2019-0000-0 IND VENTRY-SMITH, 
AMY RAE 

8/2/2019 159356 Not in County LSFGLATE default

0003245669-2019-2019-0000-0 IND VENTRY-SMITH, 
AMY RAE 

8/2/2019 159356 Not in County 10.00

0003245669-2019-2019-0000-0 IND VENTRY-SMITH, 
AMY RAE 

8/2/2019 159356 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003245669-2019-2019-0000-0 IND VENTRY-SMITH, 
AMY RAE 

8/2/2019 159356 Not in County 68705 0 -68,705.00

0003245669-2019-2019-0000-0 IND VENTRY-SMITH, 
AMY RAE 

SUPRA BY SKIERS 
CHOICE        

8/2/2019 159356 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003245669-2019-2019-0000-0 IND VENTRY-SMITH, 
AMY RAE 

SUPRA BY SKIERS 
CHOICE        

8/2/2019 159356 Not in County 2018

0003245669-2019-2019-0000-0 IND VENTRY-SMITH, 
AMY RAE 

SUPRA BY SKIERS 
CHOICE        

8/2/2019 159356 Not in County 60000

0003245669-2019-2019-0000-0 IND VENTRY-SMITH, 
AMY RAE 

SUPRA BY SKIERS 
CHOICE        

8/2/2019 159356 Not in County WCFTGAS

0003245669-2019-2019-0000-0 IND VENTRY-SMITH, 
AMY RAE 

SUPRA BY SKIERS 
CHOICE        

8/2/2019 159356 Not in County WCEXL

0003245712-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KLAWITTER, 
EDWARD 

ANDREAS 

8/13/2019 159502 Over 
Assessment

40433 27184 -13,249.00

0003245712-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KLAWITTER, 
EDWARD 

ANDREAS 

STARCRAFT 
MARINE              

8/13/2019 159502 Over 
Assessment

27184

0003245712-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KLAWITTER, 
EDWARD 

ANDREAS 

STARCRAFT 
MARINE              

8/13/2019 159502 Over 
Assessment

67

0003245712-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KLAWITTER, 
EDWARD 

ANDREAS 

STARCRAFT 
MARINE              

8/13/2019 159502 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0003245712-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KLAWITTER, 
EDWARD 

ANDREAS 

STARCRAFT 
MARINE              

8/13/2019 159502 Over 
Assessment

2018

0003245712-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KLAWITTER, 
EDWARD 

ANDREAS 

STARCRAFT 
MARINE              

8/13/2019 159502 Over 
Assessment

WCFTGAS

0003245712-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KLAWITTER, 
EDWARD 

ANDREAS 

STARCRAFT 
MARINE              

8/13/2019 159502 Over 
Assessment

WCEXP
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0003245732-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KRASKA, RYAN C 8/6/2019 159419 Not in County LSFGONTIME default

0003245732-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KRASKA, RYAN C 8/6/2019 159419 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003245732-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KRASKA, RYAN C 8/6/2019 159419 Not in County 52779 0 -52,779.00

0003245732-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KRASKA, RYAN C MOOMBA BY 
SKIERS CHOICE      

8/6/2019 159419 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003245732-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KRASKA, RYAN C MOOMBA BY 
SKIERS CHOICE      

8/6/2019 159419 Not in County 2018

0003245732-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KRASKA, RYAN C MOOMBA BY 
SKIERS CHOICE      

8/6/2019 159419 Not in County 69356

0003245732-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KRASKA, RYAN C MOOMBA BY 
SKIERS CHOICE      

8/6/2019 159419 Not in County WCFTGAS

0003245732-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KRASKA, RYAN C MOOMBA BY 
SKIERS CHOICE      

8/6/2019 159419 Not in County WCEXL

0003245781-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIERNAN, 
MICHAEL BRIAN 

BENNINGTON 
MARINE             

8/1/2019 159340 Assessed In Err WCEXC

0003245781-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIERNAN, 
MICHAEL BRIAN 

BENNINGTON 
MARINE             

8/1/2019 159340 Assessed In Err WCEXL

0003245781-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIERNAN, 
MICHAEL BRIAN 

BENNINGTON 
MARINE             

8/1/2019 159340 Assessed In Err WCEXP

0003245781-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIERNAN, 
MICHAEL BRIAN 

BENNINGTON 
MARINE             

8/1/2019 159340 Assessed In Err WCFTGAS

0003245781-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIERNAN, 
MICHAEL BRIAN 

BENNINGTON 
MARINE             

8/1/2019 159340 Assessed In Err 24700

0003245781-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIERNAN, 
MICHAEL BRIAN 

BENNINGTON 
MARINE             

8/1/2019 159340 Assessed In Err 2018

0003245781-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIERNAN, 
MICHAEL BRIAN 

BENNINGTON 
MARINE             

8/1/2019 159340 Assessed In Err 12/31/2018

0003245781-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIERNAN, 
MICHAEL BRIAN 

8/1/2019 159340 Assessed In Err 34148 0 -34,148.00

0003245781-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIERNAN, 
MICHAEL BRIAN 

8/1/2019 159340 Assessed In Err 12/31/2018

0003245781-2019-2019-0000-0 IND KIERNAN, 
MICHAEL BRIAN 

8/1/2019 159340 Assessed In Err LSFGONTIME default

0003245885-2019-2019-0000-0 REI OLIVER 
ENTERPRISES 

OF 
GREENSBORO 

LLC

8/21/2019 159621 Board ER 490800 294500 -196,300.00

0003245885-2019-2019-0000-0 REI OLIVER 
ENTERPRISES 

OF 
GREENSBORO 

LLC

BUSINESS PARK 85 
LO2

8/21/2019 159621 Board ER 490800 294500 -196,300.00
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0003245885-2019-2019-0000-0 REI OLIVER 
ENTERPRISES 

OF 
GREENSBORO 

LLC

BUSINESS PARK 85 
LO2

8/21/2019 159621 Board ER 490800 294500 -196,300.00

0003245885-2019-2019-0000-0 REI OLIVER 
ENTERPRISES 

OF 
GREENSBORO 

LLC

BUSINESS PARK 85 
LO2

8/21/2019 159621 Board ER 490800 294500 -196,300.00

0003246266-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HACKETT 
CONSTRUCTION 

INC

8/21/2019 159608 Board ER 22700 8000 -14,700.00

0003246266-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HACKETT 
CONSTRUCTION 

INC

SEE DEED 8/21/2019 159608 Board ER 22700 8000 -14,700.00

0003246266-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HACKETT 
CONSTRUCTION 

INC

SEE DEED 8/21/2019 159608 Board ER 22700 8000 -14,700.00

0003246266-2019-2019-0000-0 REI HACKETT 
CONSTRUCTION 

INC

SEE DEED 8/21/2019 159608 Board ER 22700 8000 -14,700.00

0003246500-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

WRENN FARM LOD-
3 PH1

8/21/2019 159636 Board ER 106500 47300 -59,200.00

0003246500-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

WRENN FARM LOD-
3 PH1

8/21/2019 159636 Board ER 106500 47300 -59,200.00

0003246500-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

WRENN FARM LOD-
3 PH1

8/21/2019 159636 Board ER 106500 47300 -59,200.00

0003246500-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

8/21/2019 159636 Board ER 106500 47300 -59,200.00

0003246501-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

FUTURE 
DEVELOPMENT 

PH1

8/21/2019 159635 Board ER 157200 69900 -87,300.00

0003246501-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

FUTURE 
DEVELOPMENT 

PH1

8/21/2019 159635 Board ER 157200 69900 -87,300.00

0003246501-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

FUTURE 
DEVELOPMENT 

PH1

8/21/2019 159635 Board ER 157200 69900 -87,300.00

0003246501-2019-2019-0000-0 REI WILLIAMS LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 

INC

8/21/2019 159635 Board ER 157200 69900 -87,300.00
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0003246869-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAFFREY, 
STEPHEN 
MICHAEL 

8/8/2019 159451 Adjustment 1987 MARK II 
CATALINA  22\'

VOIDED

0003246869-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAFFREY, 
STEPHEN 
MICHAEL 

8/8/2019 159451 Adjustment LSFGONTIME default

0003246869-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAFFREY, 
STEPHEN 
MICHAEL 

8/8/2019 159451 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0003246869-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAFFREY, 
STEPHEN 
MICHAEL 

8/8/2019 159451 Adjustment 3645 0 -3,645.00

0003246869-2019-2019-0000-0 IND SHAFFREY, 
STEPHEN 
MICHAEL 

1987 MARK II 
CATALINA

8/8/2019 159451 Adjustment 12/31/2018

0003246873-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PAYNE, 
KENNETH A 

2018 CHAPAREL 
BOAT

8/1/2019 159342 Duplication 12/31/2018

0003246873-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PAYNE, 
KENNETH A 

8/1/2019 159342 Duplication 42705 0 -42,705.00

0003246873-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PAYNE, 
KENNETH A 

8/1/2019 159342 Duplication 12/31/2018

0003246873-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PAYNE, 
KENNETH A 

8/1/2019 159342 Duplication LSFGONTIME default

0003246873-2019-2019-0000-0 IND PAYNE, 
KENNETH A 

8/1/2019 159342 Duplication 2018 CHAPAREL   
21\'0\'\'

VOIDED

0003246926-2019-2019-0000-0 IND HOUSER, RAY 
ASHLEY JR 

8/19/2019 159581 Adjustment 10081800 -  1701 
ALAMANCE CH RD 
GREENSBORO NC 

27406

10081800 - 1711 
ALAMANCE 

CHURCH RD 
GREENSBORO NC 

27406

0003247182-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LEWIS, JERRY A 8/8/2019 159454 Adjustment 13290666 -  -  - 
PRIMARY - 

100.0000 - Y

13290666 -  -  - 
PRIMARY - 100 - Y

0003247182-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LEWIS, JERRY A 8/8/2019 159454 Adjustment 13290667 -  -  - 
SECONDARY - 

0.0000 - N

13290667 -  -  - 
SECONDARY - 100 -

0003247182-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LEWIS, JERRY A 8/8/2019 159454 Adjustment 13290668 -  -  - 
OTHERS - 100.0000 

- N

13290668 -  -  - 
OTHERS - 100 -

0003247182-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LEWIS, JERRY A 8/8/2019 159454 Adjustment 42700 2070 -40,630.00

0003247182-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LEWIS, JERRY A SEE DEED 
RECORDED IN

8/8/2019 159454 Adjustment RLDCLAND

0003247182-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LEWIS, JERRY A SEE DEED 
RECORDED IN

8/8/2019 159454 Adjustment 40630

0003247182-2019-2019-0000-0 REI LEWIS, JERRY A SEE DEED 
RECORDED IN

8/8/2019 159454 Adjustment 42700 2070 -40,630.00
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0003248064-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GOOFY FOOT 
TAPROOM & 

BREWERY LLC

8/14/2019 159544 Adjustment 90742 84769 -5,973.00

0003248064-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GOOFY FOOT 
TAPROOM & 

BREWERY LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/14/2019 159544 Adjustment 62247 56274 -5,973.00

0003248064-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS GOOFY FOOT 
TAPROOM & 

BREWERY LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/14/2019 159544 Adjustment 62247 56274 -5,973.00

0003248096-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SMOKE 
CROSSROADS 

INC

8/21/2019 159593 Situs error 1427 B BOULDER 
CT GREENSBORO 

NC 27409

1427 BOULDER CT 
GREENSBORO NC

0003248135-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ENGS 
COMMERCIAL 

FINANCE CO

8/27/2019 159692 Clerical 158874 128649 -30,225.00

0003248135-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ENGS 
COMMERCIAL 

FINANCE CO

09 KENWORTH 8/27/2019 159692 Clerical 72202 41977 -30,225.00

0003248135-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ENGS 
COMMERCIAL 

FINANCE CO

8/27/2019 159692 Clerical *13291347-ECF 
FUNDING LLC

*13311500-ENGS 
COMMERCIAL 

FINANCE CO

0003248135-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ENGS 
COMMERCIAL 

FINANCE CO

09 KENWORTH 8/27/2019 159692 Clerical kenworth volvo

0003248135-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ENGS 
COMMERCIAL 

FINANCE CO

09 KENWORTH 8/27/2019 159692 Clerical 2009 2010 1.00

0003248135-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ENGS 
COMMERCIAL 

FINANCE CO

09 KENWORTH 8/27/2019 159692 Clerical 1xkwd49x39j245263 4v4nc9tg7an287792

0003248159-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TANNER, 
MICHAEL C 

8/5/2019 159401 Over 
Assessment

29855 18770 -11,085.00

0003248159-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TANNER, 
MICHAEL C 

8/5/2019 159401 Over 
Assessment

29855 18770 -11,085.00

0003248159-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TANNER, 
MICHAEL C 

2017 SCHUTT XV2 
OTHER TRUCK 

BODY

8/5/2019 159401 Over 
Assessment

18770

0003248159-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TANNER, 
MICHAEL C 

2017 SCHUTT XV2 
OTHER TRUCK 

BODY

8/5/2019 159401 Over 
Assessment

63

0003248159-2019-2019-0000-0 IND TANNER, 
MICHAEL C 

2017 SCHUTT XV2 
OTHER TRUCK 

BODY

8/5/2019 159401 Over 
Assessment

OVESP
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0003248182-2019-2019-0000-0 REI COBB, VIRGINIA 
T 

8/28/2019 159697 Listed In Error *13291468-COBB, 
DONALD W

*13291469-COBB, 
VIRGINIA T

*13304920-COBB, 
VIRGINIA T L/T

*13304921-COBB, 
DONALD W

*13304922-COBB, 
ROGER N

*13304923-DALTON, 
CAROLYN COBB

0003248182-2019-2019-0000-2 REI COBB, VIRGINIA 
T 

8/23/2019 159676 Adjustment 99000 77760 -21,240.00

0003248182-2019-2019-0000-2 REI COBB, VIRGINIA 
T 

SEE DEED 
RECORDED IN

8/23/2019 159676 Adjustment 99000 99100 100.00

0003248182-2019-2019-0000-2 REI COBB, VIRGINIA 
T 

SEE DEED 
RECORDED IN

8/23/2019 159676 Adjustment RLDCLAND

0003248182-2019-2019-0000-2 REI COBB, VIRGINIA 
T 

SEE DEED 
RECORDED IN

8/23/2019 159676 Adjustment 21340

0003248182-2019-2019-0000-2 REI COBB, VIRGINIA 
T 

SEE DEED 
RECORDED IN

8/23/2019 159676 Adjustment 44100 44200 100.00

0003248182-2019-2019-0000-2 REI COBB, VIRGINIA 
T 

SEE DEED 
RECORDED IN

8/23/2019 159676 Adjustment 99000 77760 -21,240.00

0003248499-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SUPERIOR 
CARRIERS INC

8/9/2019 159460 Not in County 500000 0 -500,000.00

0003248499-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SUPERIOR 
CARRIERS INC

8/9/2019 159460 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003248499-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SUPERIOR 
CARRIERS INC

8/9/2019 159460 Not in County 500000 0 -500,000.00

0003248499-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS SUPERIOR 
CARRIERS INC

DEDICATED 
TANKERS

8/9/2019 159460 Not in County 12/31/2018

0003248507-2019-2017-0000-0 RMV DELMESTRI, 
SHELLEY 

MOORE 

8/27/2019 159693 Adjustment 12/31/2016

0003248507-2019-2017-0000-0 RMV DELMESTRI, 
SHELLEY 

MOORE 

8/27/2019 159693 Adjustment 15975 0 -15,975.00

0003248507-2019-2017-0000-0 RMV DELMESTRI, 
SHELLEY 

MOORE 

8/27/2019 159693 Adjustment 12/31/2016

0003248507-2019-2017-0000-0 RMV DELMESTRI, 
SHELLEY 

MOORE 

8/27/2019 159693 Adjustment 12/31/9999

0003248507-2019-2018-0000-0 RMV DELMESTRI, 
SHELLEY 

MOORE 

8/27/2019 159694 Adjustment 12/31/2017

0003248507-2019-2018-0000-0 RMV DELMESTRI, 
SHELLEY 

MOORE 

8/27/2019 159694 Adjustment 14378 0 -14,378.00
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0003248507-2019-2018-0000-0 RMV DELMESTRI, 
SHELLEY 

MOORE 

8/27/2019 159694 Adjustment 12/31/2017

0003248507-2019-2018-0000-0 RMV DELMESTRI, 
SHELLEY 

MOORE 

8/27/2019 159694 Adjustment 12/31/9999

0003248523-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ARPER USA INC 8/13/2019 159513 Clerical 1500000 0 -1,500,000.00

0003248523-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ARPER USA INC 8/13/2019 159513 Clerical 12/31/2018

0003248523-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ARPER USA INC 8/13/2019 159513 Clerical 1500000 0 -1,500,000.00

0003248523-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ARPER USA INC INDEX 8/13/2019 159513 Clerical 12/31/2018

0003248529-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TACO MAMA 
LAWNSDALE LLC

8/15/2019 159565 Adjustment 25000 554193 529,193.00

0003248529-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TACO MAMA 
LAWNSDALE LLC

8/15/2019 159565 Adjustment 25000 554193 529,193.00

0003248529-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS TACO MAMA 
LAWNSDALE LLC

INDEX 8/15/2019 159565 Adjustment 25000 554193 529,193.00

0003248996-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS LEADERSHIP & 
LEGACY GROUP

8/15/2019 159566 Duplication 15000 0 -15,000.00

0003248996-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS LEADERSHIP & 
LEGACY GROUP

8/15/2019 159566 Duplication 12/31/2018

0003248996-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS LEADERSHIP & 
LEGACY GROUP

8/15/2019 159566 Duplication 15000 0 -15,000.00

0003248996-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS LEADERSHIP & 
LEGACY GROUP

ESTIMATED M&E 8/15/2019 159566 Duplication 12/31/2018

0003249048-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS EVERLASTING 
EVENTS & 
WEDDING 

DECOR LLC

8/14/2019 159546 Adjustment 180 300 120.00

0003249048-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS EVERLASTING 
EVENTS & 
WEDDING 

DECOR LLC

8/14/2019 159546 Adjustment 6/1/2019

0003249048-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS EVERLASTING 
EVENTS & 
WEDDING 

DECOR LLC

8/14/2019 159546 Adjustment 180 300 120.00

0003249048-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS EVERLASTING 
EVENTS & 
WEDDING 

DECOR LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/14/2019 159546 Adjustment 6/1/2019

0003249048-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS EVERLASTING 
EVENTS & 
WEDDING 

DECOR LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/14/2019 159546 Adjustment 180 300 120.00
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0003249048-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS EVERLASTING 
EVENTS & 
WEDDING 

DECOR LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/14/2019 159546 Adjustment 180 300 120.00

0003249048-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS EVERLASTING 
EVENTS & 
WEDDING 

DECOR LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/14/2019 159546 Adjustment U-5 : EDP Equipment 
162 - 162-3278

Z-99 : 100% 
TRENDING - 209

0003249048-2019-2019-0000-2 BUS EVERLASTING 
EVENTS & 
WEDDING 

DECOR LLC

8/14/2019 159521 Adjustment 1318 180 -1,138.00

0003249048-2019-2019-0000-2 BUS EVERLASTING 
EVENTS & 
WEDDING 

DECOR LLC

8/14/2019 159521 Adjustment 1318 180 -1,138.00

0003249048-2019-2019-0000-2 BUS EVERLASTING 
EVENTS & 
WEDDING 

DECOR LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/14/2019 159521 Adjustment 1318 180 -1,138.00

0003249048-2019-2019-0000-2 BUS EVERLASTING 
EVENTS & 
WEDDING 

DECOR LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/14/2019 159521 Adjustment 1318 180 -1,138.00

0003249058-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ADAMS DREAM 
MEDIA INC

8/28/2019 159701 Adjustment 10000 695 -9,305.00

0003249058-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ADAMS DREAM 
MEDIA INC

8/28/2019 159701 Adjustment 10000 695 -9,305.00

0003249058-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ADAMS DREAM 
MEDIA INC

INDEX 8/28/2019 159701 Adjustment 10000 695 -9,305.00

0003249059-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ADAMS FARM 
DENTAL

8/12/2019 159489 Clerical 100000 0 -100,000.00

0003249059-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ADAMS FARM 
DENTAL

8/12/2019 159489 Clerical 12/31/2018

0003249059-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ADAMS FARM 
DENTAL

8/12/2019 159489 Clerical 100000 0 -100,000.00

0003249059-2019-2019-0000-0 BUS ADAMS FARM 
DENTAL

INDEX 8/12/2019 159489 Clerical 12/31/2018

0003249064-2019-2014-0000-0 BUS SENTINEL 
CONSULTING 

GROUP LLC

8/12/2019 159493 Clerical 10000 0 -10,000.00

0003249064-2019-2014-0000-0 BUS SENTINEL 
CONSULTING 

GROUP LLC

8/12/2019 159493 Clerical 12/31/2013

0003249064-2019-2014-0000-0 BUS SENTINEL 
CONSULTING 

GROUP LLC

8/12/2019 159493 Clerical 10000 0 -10,000.00
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0003249064-2019-2014-0000-0 BUS SENTINEL 
CONSULTING 

GROUP LLC

INDEX 8/12/2019 159493 Clerical 12/31/2013

0003249064-2019-2015-0000-0 BUS SENTINEL 
CONSULTING 

GROUP LLC

8/12/2019 159494 Clerical 10000 0 -10,000.00

0003249064-2019-2015-0000-0 BUS SENTINEL 
CONSULTING 

GROUP LLC

8/12/2019 159494 Clerical 12/31/2014

0003249064-2019-2015-0000-0 BUS SENTINEL 
CONSULTING 

GROUP LLC

8/12/2019 159494 Clerical 10000 0 -10,000.00

0003249064-2019-2015-0000-0 BUS SENTINEL 
CONSULTING 

GROUP LLC

INDEX 8/12/2019 159494 Clerical 12/31/2014

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 81726 0 -81,726.00

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 81726 0 -81,726.00

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

TOOLS 8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 69905 0 -69,905.00
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0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 742 0 -742.00

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 1836 0 -1,836.00

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

TOOLS 8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 1103 0 -1,103.00

0003249223-2019-2016-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/22/2019 159661 Not in County 8140 0 -8,140.00

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 86130 0 -86,130.00

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 86130 0 -86,130.00

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

TOOLS 8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 76623 0 -76,623.00

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 642 0 -642.00
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0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 1158 0 -1,158.00

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

TOOLS 8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 381 0 -381.00

0003249223-2019-2017-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/22/2019 159664 Not in County 7326 0 -7,326.00

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County BUSINESS 
PERSONAL 
PROPERTY

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 79674 0 -79,674.00

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 79674 0 -79,674.00

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

TOOLS 8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 12/31/2015

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 69235 0 -69,235.00

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

FURNITURE & 
FIXTURES

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 542 0 -542.00

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

COMPUTERS & 
SOFTWARE

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 606 0 -606.00
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0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

TOOLS 8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 2870 0 -2,870.00

0003249223-2019-2018-0000-0 BUS AMERICAN 
WATER DAMAGE 

TRIAD LLC

LEASEHOLD 
IMPROVEMENTS

8/22/2019 159663 Not in County 6421 0 -6,421.00

0003260128-2019-2019-0000-0 IND BRAXTON, 
RICHARD 
STEPHEN 

8/30/2019 159727 Assessed In Err LSFGONTIME default

0003260128-2019-2019-0000-0 IND BRAXTON, 
RICHARD 
STEPHEN 

8/30/2019 159727 Assessed In Err 12/31/2019 12/31/2018

0003260128-2019-2019-0000-0 IND BRAXTON, 
RICHARD 
STEPHEN 

8/30/2019 159727 Assessed In Err 5230 0 -5,230.00

0003260128-2019-2019-0000-0 IND BRAXTON, 
RICHARD 
STEPHEN 

2012 NISS  4 DOOR 
SEDAN

8/30/2019 159727 Assessed In Err 12/31/2019 12/31/2018

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159715 Duplication 1998  FORD  TK VOIDED

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159715 Duplication 1500 0 -1,500.00

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159715 Duplication LSFGDISC default

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159715 Duplication 30.00

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159715 Duplication 12/31/2016

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159715 Duplication 1500 0 -1,500.00

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

1998 FORD TK 8/29/2019 159715 Duplication 12/31/2016

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-3 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159713 Over 
Assessment

2052 1500 -552.00

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-3 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159713 Over 
Assessment

2052 1500 -552.00

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-3 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

1998 FORD TK 8/29/2019 159713 Over 
Assessment

1500

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-3 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

1998 FORD TK 8/29/2019 159713 Over 
Assessment

73

0003260175-2019-2017-0000-3 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

1998 FORD TK 8/29/2019 159713 Over 
Assessment

OVESP

0003260175-2019-2018-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159712 Duplication 1998  FORD  TK VOIDED

0003260175-2019-2018-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159712 Duplication 1847 0 -1,847.00
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Abstract # Abs. 
Type

Owners Name Property 
Description

Adj. Date Adj. # Adj. Reasons Old Value New Value Amt 
Adjusted

0003260175-2019-2018-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159712 Duplication LSFGDISC default

0003260175-2019-2018-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159712 Duplication 20.00

0003260175-2019-2018-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159712 Duplication 12/31/2017

0003260175-2019-2018-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

8/29/2019 159712 Duplication 1847 0 -1,847.00

0003260175-2019-2018-0000-0 IND KENNINGTON, 
ROBERT SCOTT 

1998 FORD TK 8/29/2019 159712 Duplication 12/31/2017
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